4| B | 4 Bl
® _1986-3
model APW-119

hE BB EBRER

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL BB LT0.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine 8 Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
N Ty ONDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown is the figure indicste the corresponding numbers {Ref, No.} shown by the Index,
A ARBEOSER, HosshAToe s RelMILHIET S Ty R 2T, +GERIESNET,
2. Explanation of codes
iLE AR
11 Lndes on the "Note" colume
“EIR WMORES

(T} =.........means this part is changed from the previous parts book,
MEO -y F e IR LISEEE A MASEE L 2T,
@ #21....... refer 1o the "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
o0 A= UTER IR OBERLRML T a0,

2} Codes un the “E.C. {Enginsaring change)”’ colurmn
TRERRET NMoRE
{1} A10/83. . .. Added from Oclaber, 1983
1983 10R £ @ s hor,
@ 0.10/83 .. .. Cbsoleted from October, 1083
GEIEI0B &£ DA S A7,
——@ When previcus parss (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added perts) are not interchangeable with each other;
HEOERMSEr T CEREOSS
in this cose, even ohsoloted part [D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
TSNS ALERETL UENTEEITSS, EEFH L), wwFfhso8B s R R LT IEYTFae,

Example {31}

F:lf‘ if{c_w Fart No, Dascription E.L, ?‘t‘:{:'
CoER & B TEEH LR =E
H{% a B1401.100000  Needie bar D03 oy -
14 " Bi401-100-G00-A Needie bar 1A,10/837 o~ 1ja— 1

W

B1106-200.000  Frame cover MD.10/83) {B1105-300000 ] -
. + 1
[B1105-300000]  Frame cover A0/B3 7L sk 1

In case when pravious parts and new part are interchangeable with sach other:

BEOEBErH 2 E50FE

in this case the new part avmber is replaced on the ¥ & {Japanesel™ cotumn of the previous parts, 50 please order by the new part sunsber,
CoEd. PRAOMEARNMCTANSLIHLOREIRALIHSIETOT, HLURETIELT A,

b

7

(B C.io/s83
i »  [B1105B00000]  Frame cover fc.i0/as] W H
Lorrect No, Wforllg No,
ELORE HinaE

Piease order by the correct part pumber,
IEL v dhi o EFe T an,
B mio/@s ..., The amaunt required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount requirad is shown in the “Amt, Reg'. column,
GRIRINB L A RAAMTEEC G-, CORSHBRW IV LOBREBEFERL TN T,

3t Codes on the "Amt. Hea.” column

‘HET Woins

2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
BB ZEEERLLIT,
20 ..., Indicates length in meters. funit is mezer}
Ba, PAa~biEESLET, (MG s b TT)
@ - e indicates parts obsoleted Fom the parts book,
TN F oy P DR A RS T,
@ (13 U Indicates suls parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part i shown as "asm.” and 7 ¢ in Japanese, in the “Description’ colemn,
HAHEE/E L T THAAELLET, HBAGAEWULESL T asm” BT T2 | RELIET LY,

‘;:’“‘WW R B O T A L S A S S B B L e T A A R T o e T, i e A 1B B T e R T T T o T A e A T S T A e e S B S ‘%.W"'ﬁ
b .

¢ When Ordering The Spare Parts: H
% in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts 1o you, plaase clearly state when ordering the corcesponding PART NUMBER

H fax. B1109-012.A00} and also the PAFTS BOOK NUMBER {ex, BO10-01, given at the 1op right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

‘; NUMBER, because there ars same parts which have been changed.

i . §
g HABREXOEO EE 1
; & & o Y #
PIon-Y Ty JERBEATOLEBR&: TENOBRE, BROBSBIAE. B1109-012-A00) TIEXTF & 41,

P RHYT, JRAAS- YTy o OERES (REUEL, BRI N0010-01) R, BEESE TERAT AEECT
:

Fo N, RRONSHAO—HrEE I LIBEFHENITOTITRT A,

T WA B e 2 S S I T 0 G B e T e ) B S e o e R T e N e S e R S S B SR T2 I R B e e A S B e A A S S S R S LS T, e 0 S e ’ké

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H x
MECHANISM COMPILATION
g B IR
1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS ... . ittt isnsrvarrasaansnnenns 1
Kk A%
2, FRAME COMPONENTS ... it itienatntrecstannansnsesnnsnnnees 3
FEE
3, PEDAL G KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS ..ottt vt iir s ncernneces 5
ERIZRAvF - ¥ XS v FHEE
4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENT S 1) ittt e s ietiracusnrvarrunnarsseey 7
AFxHEE (1)
B, CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2] .. vt ir e ran s ancnennrnceransennss g
AFTEGR (2)
6. RAPID FEED COMPONENT S {1 ..t ittt i ittt etaescansannns 11
BAELXYBMR (1)
7. BAPID FEED COMPONENT S (2] ..ttt i iiviiransinsaansssnsanenessrns 13
HEXURER (2)
8., RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS {1} ... ...t 15
RELEY « O—F— 2 ZE (1)
8, RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (2) ... oottt iiiinniannen 17
BRBLR Y » 21—~ ZBER (2)
10. BINDER COMPONENTS{1) ...t irinanirrnnse ket aie s 19
SRR (1)
11, BINDER COMPONEN TS (2] ..ttt ittt tte e cintnrsr i asanneeens 21
A -BF (2)
12, BP B i STACKER UNIT it sttt saesnasinaanssnrns 23
A7 o h—E
13, SP- 11 i SLACKS STACKER UNIT ... it i ettt cnetanennsnaes 25
ARGy ABRXZvHh--EE
14, PNEUMATIC COMPONENT S ... it i ittiitiercioenr st eartnnnisan 27
ZIE '
ELECTRICITY COMPILATION
B
1. CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENT S ... ittt it i actisenanr s 29
i I e e i [ S TE
2., OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ...ttt it i it renssennncnrrnns 30
e FANE N s e
3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS L. ittt st e nsanaanresananesnn 31
HIEDAE R {7
4, SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS .. ..uvnrerrriinranrranirnenene.s 31
R E - - F T AR
B, MOTOR COMPONENT S ...t ittt tiitstnesr e 31

CONTENTS

-7 Bk

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS

B R
$EWF§G MACHINE COMPILATION
I
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ..o it iirennnees 33
ERER - AEEPAE
2. MAINSHAFT & NEEDLEBAR COMPONENTS ... n i it einsrssncnnes 35
L8 . $HERG
3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & CLIPCOMPONENTS ... ... iin i nenrns 37
R84 - Bk LR
4. HOOK R HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ittt i ciiienrens 39
B~ - TR
5. FEED R CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER COMPONENTS ... i iivriennns 41
EV oA XL W FBRE
€ CENTER KNIFE & BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ........... 43
A X TR BER
7. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ..oovvevnnrrnnennnn... . 44
NP HeS— s R ER
g LUBRICATION & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ...ttt cintannnss 45
ik - IR
THREAD BT AND UNET o r it et vt s s an s asaansennns 47
TR E
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
EHRBHE-BE
1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENT S ... it e it sinrcrnncnnaannes 48
R s}
2. MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ et 49
FEEME
3. WELYTPATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS ............................ B0
FE A AR
OPTIONAL PARTS
SRE &
1. SAB STAND FORSTANDING WORK .. it ittt ci e e e s 51
AB{EERAAT LV
2, PARTS FORSHIM SPECIFICATIONS & it i it sttt et e teeeny 51
Lok R s FT
2. BA I DARTS STRETCHER UNIT oo it ettt aatcnnersnnny 51
G ey B SR
A, SAA: FLAPUNIT (1) © ottt ittt e i 53
75w FERB()
B, SA FLAP UNIT {2 i it it et e n e s s s r e tnmnen e esnsanses 55
750 7THRE(2)
B, BAA: FLAPUNIT B o ittt ittt i e et e et e e e e e siae s e 57
75y TRE(3)
7. BAd FLAPUNIT {4 . it i i i et e e e e et i e 59
75y TERBR(L)
g;}‘MERSCAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt 61

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MECHANISM COMPILATION RiEBR

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
3 I PATS 6

From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, [Note Part No. ) E O . };}lmt,
No. ik 8 & Description A EEH ] ¥ z'fﬁ';
1 * | 65002~119-000 TARLE B, 017861500 -
=31 ¢ [65002-319~000~4% ] TABLE A 017841552k 1
2 SM=1043001-5¢C SCREW M4XD,7 L=30 FEX 1T i
3 §3021-116=000 FLAY WASHER 1B R 14
4 65058~116=-080 ADJUSTING BOLY FI-LURALE 2
5 BH-460500071~5¢C HUT RS DUNFEIE MEX0.E 102 4
& #P-0531000~5¢C WASHER ¥5 E3YeNe® 306370 KS 4
7 G3n28~116-8an COLLAR %~ & 2
8 G5058.L116-A00 ADJHSTING BOLY EHFITET & 4 5
3 65022-11¢=000 POSITIONING PIH TFE AL z
10 WP=g531000=-5¢C WASHER M5 B9 H% 2 200 335 M5 2
11 M= g 050001-8C NUT Hg UUN2t9r HgXB,.8 Tul 2
1, G5839-174-000 HAGNET EATCH PorRYr #6UF 5
13 Pp=0430800~5¢ WASHER %, 3X8X0, B B30t 3 30324 M4 5
14 US04 15802-KN SFRING WASHER M4 RS RAR BT ML :
Ty SHe4041402-7P SCREW HEX0,7 A=tg QUHPPIR B MAXD 7 L=ty g
tg SMmsBB2002-1P SIREW MB L=20 DUBIPIAY Kb 3
17 W§~0820002~KN SPRING WASHER M8 Heanent2 Mg 3
18 WP=0B41401~5C WASHER 8,4X17,4X1 g ESMenc 1 I RYY Mg 3
19 G821 4=119=000 FRAKE SUPPORT BAR P DE AT AN~ ¥
20 G502a=714~000 POSTTIONING SLITTED-BD35 TFEVFFTERY ra
2t GeBe3-1%4-000 BISKBUNTING NUT FELRTIFAT TR 2
22 G§5§t~116~569 HAGNET CATIH PoeurePYE MCIINS 7
23 WPe(320500-5¢C WASHER 3,2X7,0X0,5 E3YeRTE ANNITE M3 14
24 SH=2030401~5C SLREW M3XD,q i=g hoRLe 14
iy 65025=114=-000 COVER POSITIONING PiN BN =(FR> 4Ly &
2g SH=3030401~5¢C SCPEW M3IX0,5 t=g4 FTRGe i
27 Ws=0310002=KN SPPING WASHER 3,1Xe,9%X0,7 AERYeARE 3, 1Xg, 940, 7 &
28 HE~3025004«00 HETAL COKNELTOR ABHuETI 1
29 * 16Spp1=119=gop=C | INSTALLATION BASE D, 09783 R0t -
29=11 % 145501=~119-000-D [INSTALLATIQH BASE AL, BO/RTRuRTae A 1
10 NM=2120001=8¢ HUY W12 UYRz3dk 4
3t WPm}30250145¢C WASKER 13X3z4%7.5 ESYvA 2 13%247%,3 Y
32 GAS=11111800 ADJUST 8OLT Patyar Ay 4
33 G5B46~116-000 CASTER $437 4
34 W8« 0610002-KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1,5 NERYeNTE MG 15
35 SH~H081002-1P SCREW M& t=10 CIRIPIRA K M6 L=10 16
25 63006119 -080 COVER 1 BRE - 1
37 Je 165005~119-000 COVER 2 0,07783[0N0%w 2 -
37=1 550051190004 [LOVER 2 A O07/B3 At~ 2 1
18 63843=116=000 GROMMET P i 7
39 G5004~119-000 covErR 3 npt- 3 %
48 * 65408+-118-000 COVER § ALQ6/83 AR 5 1
419 * G8B42~116=A00 FLAT HINGE A ,QA7BSIEEHF 839 4 1
42 * SH«1041201=3C SCREW ML L#32 A 04L7B3 I T90%5% MeX0,7 Lwt2 7
43 | * [ WE=04T00DZ-KN SPRING WASHER M& A, 0478318 340003 MA 8
44 [ NM=4840001-5¢ HUY M4 AL 04783 0YRZIYF MEXE.7 191 8
45 Jx  |85007-119-000 COVER 4 B,04/83 1N~ -
46 |t [SH=3051201-8C SUREW M5X0,8 tet2 0, 04783 jTR0ADY -
47 1+ | WS-GS10002eKH SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5X%,3 D,064/83 N0 39enn2 5, 129,2%%,1 -
48 fv  luP=0331000-32 WASHER M5 DLO4/BREEDT N N E%R W3 -

From the library of: Supéri%)r’"Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME COMPONENTS
3% 31 552

31-32-33
33-1-33-2.33-3)

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, |Note Part No. o E. C Amt.
No. Lt & & Bescription THER & % };,fgf
Wi
1 G5009-119-000 TOP LOVER Foliyre- 1
2 E58L4~1146-000 QUICK-COUPLING STAY DoRIERF - 1
z 5H=-1031551~5P SCREW H3IXE,.5 L=1S #IFALT MING,S L=1% 8
4 SK=1351400-5¢ WO SCREW D=3 .5 L#1é USEZRLY  De3 5 L=i6 8
b3 GSR4L2-116-000 FLAT HINGE LETIEES SR F;
8 WP=0320501=5¢C WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 ESYracE 3,2X7K0,5 6
? WS=0310002~KH SPRING MWASKHER 2,1X5,910,7 N*agr e d 3 1X5,9%0.7 &
g KH=8030001 -3¢ HUT 13 QUAZ YR MIXG.S i) 4
2 SH=3051201-5¢ SCREW M5Xg,8 =12 Fhaz 1
14 $¥=3052001«3¢ SCREY BSXO . 8 Le2d 4 PE 2
11 G&501+119=000 STAND Wadar s LR 1
12 $H-5054002-TP SCREW M3X0,8 (=30 DURPP A= &b 3
1% Ws-031000p~¥u SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5X1,3 HeaysneR 5 X9 2X1,3 3
1% SM=g040502=TP SCREW MAX0,7 t=g oUHI IR b 1
1g G502~ 119000 BRACKE?Y YORAR VPRI IR 1
14 SH=20814601-5¢ SCREW MsaXD .8 Lwld L &
17 WE«0s10002-KN SPRING WASHER g,1XB,¢%1,3 HeRIERER 5, 1XF,2XY,3 I3
18 WP»0g31000~5C WASHER Mg EETNTE INNBVE Mg 4
19 Gog03-1%9-000 FLATE Jesuyp Ky 1R 1
20 65034=114~000 CLOTH RECEIVER RINFA 9 1
24 $R=1040501-5¢C SCREW M&X0,7 L=g HNRLY BEXD, T Lag 4
22 Betsi-11a=0AD CLOTH RELEIVER FASTENER ABM, RADEMGped 22 1
23 SM=g043002-TP SLREW Hg E=10 OUnE2estgr g (=10 3
13 45038+114=000 LLOTH RECEIVER ROD RIDFASH - 1
Zs5 * | Gg0a0-196~000 ELOTH RELEIVER ROD CLAMP O B4 /83 R/VFUSAS = PathDn -
2get} % [65070-119-000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAWP A GAFBIIZA /ST B8R « pANFOR 1
2% SHmg061402~TP SCREW MsX0,8 te14 aunsPLEsLb 2
27 W5=nci0002~KN SERING WASHMER = 91X ,6%%.% Atagepe: o« 1¥g 2%1 3 2
28 WP=0c31000=5C WASHER Mg LI9eAYs InTENE Ms ]
29 65023-144-000 POSITIONING BOSS TEEP AR 2 2
10 SH=1040801«5¢C SCREW MLXD,7 i=B 433300 HLRXD,7 L=R 2
31 (01 65003199840 SEVING TABLE ASHM, 10,12RM D,O7/83 RmudF=2rg & 72 -
3z o021 65003-119«8A0 SEVING TABLE ASM, 14,.15MM D,OV/8S HefIF-7% B 2% -
3% tOU316e803-918-CA0 SEWING TABLE ASHM, 15,20MH D,07/83 H=0sF~2¢% € 73 -
33-1;Q01 65003-119-440~4 |SEVING TABLE ASH, 10,717HH A O7/8318-04%-0%% & 73 3
33-2| 0021 65003-119-BA0-4 [SEVING TABLE ASM, 14,14MM A 07/83 S-B4%~-DR B 7E t
33-31003| 65303~119-CAG=a [SEVING TASLE ASHM, 15,20MM A Q7/B3 ) mbAF-s ¢ JE 3
34 * SH=1842001~35C SLREW HeX8,7 Le20 U084 Y0Rn -
3¢ * 65p=02001000 SUB PLATE D,01/84¢%2%2% = B -
3z * 1Wwp0430B00-5C WASHER 4,31%8X0,8 B,01/B41LE3%%n*0 IN°871 M -
37 * HM= 04 008T«50 KOT M4 U, 0T /8L TaUEEY T HRY0 7153 -
18 SH~5055580=7P SCREW MSXO,8 L=55 OURZIEINRY B 2
ig Wi=0510002~kn SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5%1,3 ATRYI R o, 1X9,2%1,3 2
40 #Hw 2050001 -5 HUT Mg DUBITUL HMeX0,8 182 2
41 | |65020-116-800 INTERLINING CLAMP 0, 07/83 ) unytar -
bi~1{% |6c020«114wB0G~a [INTERLINING LLAMP A B7/83 0% £ 1
4 THw {04 T0GE~TP SCHET HL =70 CTRGFIRGF WAy, 7 T=10 1
&% WS04 10002-KN SPRING WASHER Mé -3 33 L 3 14 1
(14 65019«114~004 GUIBE PLATE Lk A Tl 1
45 G5019-114-800 EYLINBER BASE DUUR NI HupIteFEq 1
by G5ht2-11g=AAD INTERLINING CLAMPING CYL, ASH, LDt ARt bunde 1
&7 PiwB32075=01 HOSE NIPPLE AT k=t ZUICE 2
48 BY=04L00251~E8 TUBE HOSE, BLACK aruoLy Fre 20 6.2
49 G3A=-0100%1000 FLAT SPRING 1311% 2 1
54 SH=1043001~8C SLREW M4XD,7 L=30 "SRt 2
51 Gg412~114=04A0 INTERLINING CLAMPING CYL, ASH, HypRe- 2% 1
52 Piw3050A00-01 TEE UHIOH T 3

Mote (REEE 001 ..., For 8.5, 10, 12 mm

o2

aaaaa

For 14, 18 mm

Of1d ... For 18, 20 rmm

9.5, W, 12mnfg

14, YGomH
18, 20w A

From the library of: Suﬁeﬁo? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. PEDAL & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS
BRI XA vF « e ¥A1 v FHE

58 59 €0 63

From the library of: Supe‘ﬁo"‘:'r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. INote Part No. o £ O Amt.
No. (& &b & Description PEEH % £ ;{f%
) e
1 65050-116~000 SQUARE BOSS noRE A Y
2 $H-4060802-TP SCREW & L=g BYATPIES L Mg LwE 3
3 SH-£0461202-TP SCREW & L=12 OUN2PIA R M4 Lwi? 1
4 G5047«114~0A0 COLLAR ASH NG I ' 1
5 SM=606+4002-TP SCEEW Hé L=y DUNZPIEC 4 M Laq0 {23
f 65043-114~000 COlL SpRING AnB e 3 1
7 G5ER5-1T6~0A0 BRACUKEY ASH, MEEFZEGT Y P2 1
8 G55146=-116~000 DRY BEARIRG e Sqme PHyDe (2)
g Wha641601=5C WASHER E3Ye ez TN DL 46 b4
16 WS~ 10002 KN SPRING WASHER 4,1X12,2%1.5 ARFTeNe R Hg 2
11 SH=60461402+1P SEREW M6 L=14 QURIFTALY Ké L=t4 2
12 HA«G07000-00 MILROZYITOH I420R1F 1
i3 WO, 30550~5C HASHER 4.3¥8%0,8 ES4vRYA A% I3k Mg 7
14 WE=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER HMé& ATRYINE S ML 2
15 SM=3842201-5C SLREW MAXD,7 L=22 RhTRE 2
16 65051~114~000 SUTITLH cam AANERL 1
17 SHeE061482-TP SEREW ME Lzidk gUnFPTAbT Kb L=t4h 2
18 G5649-146~000 CAM SHAFT RLLPIR 1
9 GS504E»116-000 ARH T T
20 65¢81~119~0Ap KNEE PRESS PLAYE ASHM, rAePF4H O3 5
21 SH«6051282=TP SCREW MIX0.8 L=42 GUASPIE LR H5XD,8 Lmqp {1}
rd Gulivy=114~A00 LMITENG BOY COVER UEUp HRUSARNC e 1
23 $H=30404015C SCREW MAXC,7 L=g YHaRE d
24 HE=0410082~KH SPRING WASHER M4 AR Ry T M4 2
€5 WP=3,30886-5C WASHER £,.3X8X0,8 EEYe e R JAYE70 Mg ]
26 G5D7S=1Y g 300 AHCHOR At 2ns A 4
€7 HM«&p60001~54% NUT K6 aynsTYr Mé 1b3 4
28 §5078=114=000 SWITCH SPRING ATYENT R 1
29 G5075=114=A00 ANCHOR SeAYLSH Aeany B 1
10 G5088~114~AAD ANCHOR ARH ASM, N ZhPel DT 1
31 SM=4051402-TF SCREW H5X0.5 L=14 QURPFTE<hr i
32 G5047~114ANG LYMTITER INSTALLATIOR ROD GESp RUDTES - F
33 GSQaT=tsb6~a00 SHAFT YPTE 1
34 65854=116~000 DRY BEARING U GE B3N Py 2
is SH~8061402~TP SCREW MA L=14 Pdabe t
3& HH=A060001-5C HUYT #§ GURTTYL Mg 1Yy 1
37 E5045~116-400 SWITCH BRUM AT B 5
32 SH«B050802=TF SLREW MEXB .8 L=§ PAfo* MSX0,8 L=8 2
19 G5068-114=000 LIMETING DOG BIWRpY Y2 5
48 $5-1069018=5P SCREW 2/32-%56 L=1) 232w B/32.456 LeiD 5
41 G5087-114-A00 WASHER PLATE AP B LSW BEYRFRLR 1
&2 HA-(GE02000-00 HICROSWITLH e2G21YY 2
43 G5004—116~A00 LIMITING BOX ETTE Sk 7 !
44 65072-116=000 | ROLLER 30 8%y s
a5 65073114000 ROLLER P3N O=%5E%, 1
LT G50&8~116~000 PEDAL LEVER PURCIunt - t
47 SHwg081202-TP SCREW HE Let2 pARLY 1
48 Wee0641581-50 WASHER LEEe N IHeEYE M6 1
49 HS~04610002-KN SPRTNG WASHER &,1X12,241,5 MESLVIERCT) i
se SM-E062502-TP SCREY Mé L=25 QUNZPER N Wh HE La25 1
51 81214-038-000 PLINGER SPRING Ie Sy e AYIAEA 1
92 65845-116~000 SPRING SUIDE ey ARt 1
53 G5845=146~000 STEEL RALL BLE &3 1
24 65063116000 PEDAL BASE PUIENEBLAYAL i
35 WP=0841600-5C WASHER EETT RS E =
56 WS=0R20002-KN SPRING WASHER Rg A 3YRHT R Mg z
57 SM=0481403=5C SCREW MB L2114 DUnEES b 2
58 BT~0400251~E8 TUBE HOSE, BLACK weynLRy Freor 2p .8
5% Pi-R040452-01 ELBOW UNION D=4 3 ATk £ 1
&0 65421~1% 4040 HECHARICAL VALVE ASH, PLI*E ANSARAC NS 2Z ;
&t TH=ZE5 g 0T=5T STREW N 127, Tiase ¥
57 UG=010002=KN SPRING WASRER 4,1X12,2X1,5 RETEELE D) 3
&3 55840+114-000 RUBBER FOOT 25 LPY 4
&4 SHeg041002-TP SCREW & t=10 BYNIPIECLE MAXD,7 L=10 4
&5 SH=G061203~3E SCREW M6 im12 QUneR*Lb M6 Lei2 2
A WS-0624310=KR SPRING WASHER 6,2X1%,4X5,2 NERIUATE 6, 2R, 4%1,2 2
&7 WB-0A71014~SE WASHER 4, 7XT13%T ESY R Z §,7K135% F3
&8 B3125-280=00E PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE DEAS FULULS 1
&% $H~-4082002~TP SEREW M8 L=20 GURITEE Wb 2
70 WS-0820002~KN SPRING WASHER KB HERUS KRR ME 2z
71 wE-0841400-5C WASHER EBYe e R 2
72 DB3146~555=B0E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET FELRLD VELE 2
73 bETi5~555~800 FEBGXL BUSHTHS FEAT 99 U5 7
7s SH-9065503~5P SCREW HE L=ss snrmcy Mo Lmg5s 1
75 HH-gB50021=~5C HUT Mg auhorYr Mg tua 2
74 SM-5083503-5P SLREW Mp L=35 guhizae b KE L=is 1
77 BRigI=271~000 PEDAL ZEPIGe N AR !
78 88152-771-000 {PEDAL MATY ~8 70 4P h s
79 £5153=771~080 {PEDAL CONRECTING H0D A F i 7 1
&0 PJ=-3040651-01 ELBOW UNIOH HXPTY/8 IpA*37%y 4XPT1/8 1
81 C5442mt 16000 TUBE HOSE, BLALK $1.7 LA DO 1.8

From the library of: Supefior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
Kk (1)

Pre\{ious Parts
HE B &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref, Note Part No. Descriti E O & %g{\;
. A 3 CSCTHpLIN : izl .
No. bl & B THEER Bl
4 SH=6054002~TP SCREW H5%D,8 L=4d IR AL 2
| 2. GSE0T~116=AA0 CLAWP FOQT LYLIWDER ASH, BAEEI YA BYuIr 2% 1.
2 PLwg151020+60 SPEED CONTROLLER AEP~}* Jubied 1}
4 65453~115~000 Pt ELBDW PY k& {13
5 65464~116=000 TUBE HDSE, GREEN 37t Huy TRAY 1.4
& G5445=q146~000 LOLLAR N3 1
7 65414.148LA00 PRESSURE SPRING Fuvannr d 1
8 65435~128-800 CYLINBER BRACKET FeAAYTHITS Lo e By 1
7 SM=BOGDgOE~TP SEREW HGR0,.7 Lwg FIZLY AGKD,7 L=g 1
10 SHuhDEIDG2-TE SEREW M& 1e3D QYRIPINS 5
11 65133-116-A00 ECCENTRIC PIN TREDLe 1
12 65113 114=4gp SLIDING BLOCK REL P AT $
13 65116=1T6-AA0 ARM BRACXET ASHM,, LEFT PL2FL PFITUE LIy 1
14 SH-5063002-1F SCREW M4 1v30 OUBZPIA* kb {43
15 GH=4062002~1P STREW Hé 1=2¢ CURSFYRY AT HE {377 i
18 WE-06 10002 ~KH SPRING WASHER, 4,1%12,2X1.5% ATRTRHER MG 2
17 65111~114=A00 SCREW BEARYY P H0 AY4Fe R 4
12 G5102~116=A00 SUPPORT SHAFT A FROT DL LD 1
1e 65192~146=kAD HOUS I NS ASH, ¥ €Y1 RAUE LIS 2T 5
20 65109=146~0A0 E0LLAR ASM, aEenge 28 1
21 SH=H060602~1P TTREW HEXE FFILV FE Led (&)
22 GHROS=114~000 THRUST WASHER ABAPDTLE 4
23 65804-116~000 THRUST WEEDLE BEARIHG ABAF SebtpATTULIe Fi
24 65104=116=A00 CLAMP FODT BASE EARELFE-1XS 1
z3 S¥=Bgb1np2=TP SCREW Hé L=y FAREY ME L=tp 2
26 $H-6082502=1P SCREW M8 L=p% QURTTIA* b z
3 WS=-0B20002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 At 59 A*E ME 2
28 WP=0B41600-5¢C WASHER CELAPAE 2
9 SHeG061002-TP SCREY M& L=1{ D2RPPIATRE HE (=10 2
36 WE~0610002~KH SPRING WASRER 6,1X12,2X1.5 BEETERA R MG z
31 GE103«118=A00 MEEMANICAL YALVE BASE ARTRENFRDS  MUUIRTOL 1
32 65420=116+A00 BMECHANTICAL VALVE ATSREAS EI 2
i3 65411=116~000 HESE NIRPLE B=AZY?Y 4 4
34 BYI=0&pgaag=EL TUBE KOSE~ BLUE DRuk-d F2 3.7
is 65409119~000 CLAKP POCT ARM, LEFT FRLINIP-L CRY '
is 85188«11%~¢p00 HASHER Dune & .
37 WS-G5 TU002-KN SPRING WASKER 5,1X8,5%1.3 Re2ayehat 3 5,4X9,2%1,3 2
38 SHo£RL1202.1P SCREY HSXD,8 (=17 (UNDPIES 4 HSEG,B (w4 2
39 D01 {651 ,6=119~400 SLIBING SHAFT A AAFALLUS FFL ATAo0 0 A 1
40 lopz|65166=119=8pg SLIDING SHAFY B FYTG F=f AFTReLeT B 1
A% [001]65121-119=Agp FOLDING PLAYTE, LEFT A 0,12/783 | 4ua8es £2ry A -
=101 (65921119 =Agp~A [FOLDING PLAYE. LEFY A A, 12783499317 £ & 1
42 iOgRj65121-119-8pp FOLOING PLATE, LEFT B D,12/83 AYNIAT BB 0 (UROFIE) -
52-1i002 169121119 =Bap~A (FOLDING PLATE, LEFT ¥ A 1Z/B3 k033 b0 Y 8 1
%3 65432«1156«Bpg FOLDING BRACKET FUAEI NI k]
A4 Wp=pd3glpp=-SL WASHER #,3%XBXp,B E3eat3 2037 RE 2
45 HS~0,10002-KN SPRING WASHER My ACETERS 2 My 2
4& SHe4041002-TP SCREW M4 Leil DUASPIRS BE ¥425,7 Lu1¢ 2
57 SM=60312024TP SCREW #3%X0,3 L=12 OURD P IR b 2
L8 HY-6030801 =58 RUT M3 pEnzrYr MIXG,5 12 2
49 100165129~ 116-000 FOLOTNG PLATE SPRING © RUNZ4F LEN 2 C 1
5p (CoZ i6%129~116~0gp FOLOING PLATE SPRING D AYITAF TOATR D 1
¢ 65119=116~Lno FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT FUIEDRE D FFYr pEvY 4
52 SH-5051402-TF SCREW H3X9,8 L=i4 DURIPTES b 2
5% G5402-116~4A0 WELT PATCH FOLDIHG CYL, ASH, #5705 Lyngr 28 1
54 PX=0551010-00 ELEHENT TLiuE FUYTTUeR (1)
T P10, 0651-07% ELB0W UWTON sxFTI78 TEE ToFy &XFTT7E (48]
5é SHe 40, 1202-TP SCREW HeX0,7 tm1Z UYL IET B 1
57 WS=0,10802~KH SPRING WASHER My BERYNER My 1
58 WPw04308005¢C WASHER £,31¥8X¢,8 EITensd K R7H ME 1
5¢  JO01165131-116~000 FOLDING PLATE STORPER, LEFT TYIIAF ARUNT - By 1
6o Ka2it8131-114Dag FOLDING PULATE STOPPER, LEFT 4 RUITES APUNT~ bRy 4 3
64 G51p5-11%~000 HINGE SCREU AGAE BuRl? E)
67 651091190080 SLIDIHG METAL DutPwl, AJfRE1E H
83 HM=B560601=ST NUT M& gunztTir Ke 1v3 1
bh PS~0200402~KH SPRING BIN 2,0X¥15 AFSynreLey  2.0X10 3
65 SH~5062002-1TF SCHEN M& L=320 QUASTIR EE M6 L=20 1
¥ WS =0&18002=KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X172,7%1,3 WY EYeRe R HE 1
&7 Jv  [65103~-119«060 CLAME 7G0T SUPFOR] ARW,; LEFT B, 12788 |V AAYT SUP Fal EFe Y -
6Fwyle  |GE403mq19-00G=4 LLLANMP FOOY SUPFORT ARM, LEFT A 12783 #afYT DU Pap BESy 1
o8 SH-AD41607TP STREW M4 tegd URIPIRA LN 2
69 1061165137 -119=A00 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT A& 5,12/83[2597%59 IR -
49-1l0p1165437~119-App-A IGATHMENT CLAMP PLATE. LEFY A 4,12/83|Zavn TEuIT LEUn A 1
7o in2165137~119~8ag FLAPD BASE PLATE, LEFT B B 12/83 (2507008 mx £F%Y 437570 -
Fo-11002 6515712 0=Bgn~a IGARMENT CLAMP BLATE, LEFT B A, 12/83 2390 #90® CEFG 8 i
71 IGp1[65134=119~Ago GARMENT CLAMP PLATE A DLAR/B3 G837 K5 A -
72 [Op2iE5135=119=00p GARMENT CLAMP PLATE B 6, 12/83 |30 02303Y 28T fUSANEEY -
73 SH-3p3gdgt=5T SCREW ¥3Xg.5 Leé TRIRY* 1
74 WE~0318002-4H SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,940,7 i BEAYRNRE 3 155,9%0,7 1
75 WRw0320500-5¢ WASHER 3,3¥7 0%9,%5 | St H%3 AN SR H3 1
76 65100-119-008 WELTING PFATLH BASE, LEFT BYR A wp EFCY 7
77 [+ [SHe1040601-5C SCREW H4XD,7 itsé 5,12/8% 150305 H4XD,T Lzé -
78 K03 |65152119~400 AUABER $OLE, LEFYT & TACEIILIICL A 1
Note (ZEE) 0071 ... For 8.5, 10, 12, 14 men 9.5, 10, 12, t4m=f
€02 ... For 18, 18, 20 mm 15, 18, 20wmi
0% ..... Belective part MARAA
{fiafar to the tabie on page 48.) (4G~ —omFWE TERT A0

From the library of: Supén%r"Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS {2}
KiFx g (2)

Previous Parts
IBEE R

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. [Note Part No. N B C Aint.
No. i & & Description T EEH & £ ?%
Lo
1 SH4054002-1TP SCREW MSX0,8 L=40 OURIPIR B 2
2 65401-116=4AD CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER ASH, ST LA~ Bin G O3 ]
3 PL=5151020=00 SFEED CONTROLLER Ap¥etr dUFg-% Ty
4 6545%=1146~0040 PT ELBDW PY Ipat {13
5 G54460=~116%000 TUBE HOSE, RED Fz-2%gi=z 7H 1.4
3 65115=116-C00 COLLAR 5w 1
7 651 Tawt16=A00 PRESSURE SPRING Pubadara 1
8 65115~3116=800D CYLINDER BRACKET AELAYTILETY HUuT 24 889E 1
¢ SH-BOLDSHETP STREW M&XD,7 L®5 FAEUY M4XG,7 L=% 3
10 SH=6063002~TP SCREW Mé& Le=3g OURPP RN Hb 1
it G5133-116-A08 ECCERTRIC PIN b 3 LY LEF !
12 65113~116-A00 SLIDING BLOCK 254 b AT 1
13 S5106~116=BA0 ARM BRACKEY ASM,. RIGHT P-t3Ft 754Y 23 P H
14 ML 6063002TP SEREW ME L2308 OYR2ZTES Wk (1)
1% SHw 052007 -TP SLREW Hp L=20 DINFFIRCRP Mg L2200 2
14 WE=0510002-KN SPRING WASHER, §,1X12,2X1 .5 P AN R Mg 2
17 G5111-t1g=a00 SEREW BeA42YT Foi£37 ABTRADS 1
18 GeBGg=114=000 THRUST WASHER ASALIULY 4
19 G5804-314=000 THRYSY NEEDLE RPEARING ATAR TR RN PULO 2
28 65102-119~000 CLAMP FBOT ARM, RIGHT BE LTy SE 1
21 Gg112wiT14=AND HOUSING 48H, S¥LIYE NO5F 9% 5% 1
22 651097114040 COLLAR ASH, IF=fBe BE )
23 SH.BG60602-TP SCREW HBXS Fizu* M Luk N
z4 654024115=AA0 WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL, ASM, FYIE BYuFe 9% 1
25 Pi=304065 =01 ELEOW HNIDH sXPT1/8 IET* 222y aXPT1/8 1)
26 PY=0s51010-00 ELEMENT ILAgk FuYI-uTey £1)
27 G5119=114=-D00 FOLDINE CYLINDER BHALKET,RIGHT TYNEHae SFATIh ERE 3
28 SHe4051402-TP SCREW H6%0,8 k=14 QURIFIR B F 2
29 §H=4031202-TP SEREW M340,5 L=12 DYRSFTEY b 2
3¢ HH=4030001-8C NUT M3 HUnoTEr M3X0,s 132 2
311001 1651p9-1146-C00 FOLDING PLATE SPRING € 253545 beper € 1
32 1502165129=-116-000 FOLOING PLATE ZPRING B 249248 ERR*E B 1
33 5H~8041002~TF SCREW M4 =10 BURFFIA i F H&XD,7 L=t0 2
34 W5=0410082~KE SPRING WASHER M4 HE AP RER MG 2
35 WR=0430800~5C WASHER &,3XBXD.R EIYE AR 300 8L M4 2
38 Gg132-114-800 FOLBING BRACKET AYATTeGrY 1
37 sﬁ-ao 1202-Tp SCREW MgX0,8 La12 QUEIFIRS Y+ MgX0,8 L=12 2
18 WS=0x10802KN SPRING WASHER e, 1X%B, eX1.3 A*ANehtE & 1X9 2%1. 3 2
36 Ggi08-119-000 WASHER auye A ¥
40 [QBTE65946=119=A00 SLIGING SHAFY & FAAGIGDNPRL ATSISERT A 1
41 1O02 |G5tas=119=BED SLIDING SHAFT B TYLUEP Py RABARUND B 1
221001 165130~116-C00 EOLOIHG PLATE $TOPPER, RIGHT FYDEAT RPYNE e 3 t
5 102 165130114000 FOLDING PLATE STOPRER, RIGHT A FURELT ARYNe~ THe 3 g
4b SHMueG41202 =10 SCREW M&RD 7 L=12 GNP LR B b ¥
L2 WS04 10002 -%n EPRING WASHER M4 IEFCIF LF T T
45 WP~0430800w5C WASHER 4, 3X8X0.8 ESYe e 3N0Y T35 B4 1
a7 SM=a042002~TP SCREW Mg L=20 QUNZFPIRE R Mg L=20 ]
48 WE=0g10002-Ku SPRING WASHER ¢,71X%12,2X%,5 NE2EP ALY Mg 1
49 NHm 050001 =58 HUT Hg OURTTIE Mg 182 1
38 PS-0204102=KN SPRING PN 2 .0%10 A7UYngvESy 20X %
57 G5T00~119-000 ITTDING HETEL GE¥ Tl AGAFIAT T
52 G5155-119~000 HINGE SCREY PERALE PRI 1
53 SM=g0a1502~TP SCREW Mg L=zl OYRIP LR B b 2
54 e lg3104-3119-000 CLAMP FODT SUPBDRT ARM, RIGHT D,12/83 34 TA0L HEeFef Z4e -
S4vt1te  {65104~119=-000~a [CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT AEZIRIEA~ZHRT Db Prf i%e 1
5¢ 6510¢=119=000 WELTING PATLM BASE, RIGHT APZ Nt wd Tde 1
5% SH=3030401~5C SCHEW H3X0,5 L=g 2 k1
57 W5+0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3, 1x5,¢%0,7 Aras v E XL XS, 9NG, 7 1
58 Wp=0320500-51 WASHER 3,2¥7,0X0.5 E34¢ne2 InF AT M3 1
5o 003 165135-119-A00 GARMENY CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT & D,12783[I0% 02T 70 28 ALTTUIFETA -
40 |O04 165135=119-800 GARMENY CLAMP PLATE, RIGHY B B, 12/83 IED400557% IS (ALT1YRIET -
2t BD07 1651346=119=400 GAPMENT CLAMP PLATE A D,12783 5370257 Iy A -
52 1002 165135-116=B00 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE B 0., 18/g8|2a507507% L¥F [J390978) -
&3 Q0% [65120-119-C00 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT o, 12783 [FUNZ43 i -
&4 [O01 165120=119-A00 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHKT A £,12/83 |2uDze3 I%: (YaA324) -
64=1{001 j65120-119=A00=A [FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT A 2,12/83 [2un348 €0 4 1
&5 1002 [G51Z0-119-800 WELY GATCH FOLDING PLATE 0,12/83 1290549 I#e (uInss) -
fe=31]002 6E120-110-B00=4 {FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 8 2, 12/8312uTs03 E%* g 4
66 Q01T B5TI8=115~A00 FLAP RASE PLAYE, RIGKT A B IF/B3 (75U Nt =k 8¢ [UBTFVAS -
6611001 [65938~119=A00~A [GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT A A,12783[80%0 29p7° i#» 3 3
£7 Q07 |65138~119-800 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHY B B,12/B% 7597048 =2 I¥C{YEDITE) -
§7% 11002 [65138~119=B00=A [GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT B A, 1278333390 PSyTe ¥t B 1
68 1t [SH=1040401%5C SLREW M&XD,7 Lug D,12783 | 29030 MGX0,7 L=y -
89 004 GgT52-119~800 RUBBER SULE, RIGHY B SRRt VA 3 L LA 1

Note {FEER} oO1 ... For 8.5, 10, 12, 14 mm
QU2 ceen For 18, 18, 20 mm
<03 ..... For varied double welt 98,10, 12, td mm
204 ... For varied double welt 16 18, 20 mm
048 ... For varied doubsie wait 9.5, 14 ~ 20 mm
G086 ... Sefective fart

{Refer tu the table on page 49.)

4.5, 10, 12, 14mefg
16, 18. 20msH
EREER 3.5, 10, 12, 14mA

HRAEER

16, 18, 20=mA

EREER 9.5, 10~20mH

HIREE

oo @WE TRET 50}

From the library of: Sub’efll%r_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS {1)
BaX Y BE (1)

From the library of: Superior fiewing Machine & Supply LLC




Kef. [Notes Part No.

R M o _ E C Amt
No, a:i & B Deseription T & & ?f{ 3
1 SH=4043002-TP SCREW 116 L=30 TURIFTAe AT 3
é WE~0610002~KN SPRING WASHER &,1¢%2,2%1.5 HEads ne 2 ME 2
3 WP=Bas14680~5L WASHEE ey N A 2
4 65207~119=000 FRAME FASTEHER A Sobuurs B 3
b SHehQEZ002-TP SCREW M L=20 QUNIFTR Kb 4
6 25203«110-300 SERVOMBTOR BASE HwEe =36 ki
7 SH-r06120¢2-TF SEREW e L=%¢ WAAL 3
8 55210-1190=000 TIHING PULLEY ey L LT 1
9 SH5050602-TP SCHEW M5 L= }A2D* H3XD,§ L=é 2
1@ G5221-1%9=000 TIHING BELT BV AT b 1
i1 Gha02-115~000 DISHBUNTING WASHER Fe LR aF T a3 1
12 CSROT=116~000 DISHOUNYING 8uT Fu {70580 P 1
TE $H-6G8Y502-1P STREW B8 (=23 THIFFAYRT ¥
14 W3-0820002«KH SPRING WASHER KB AYAYS He d HE 1
1% G5205~119~000 GUIBE RAIL He bt i 3
1% §5209-1190~000 TIMING PULLEY BLIuO I -y 1
17 G5211-116-000 LOLLAR, D=20 Hi= 1
48 65845=116=000 ANGULAR CONTACT BALL BEARING PL¥e IS FILe oY 2
Tg EFIG~116~000 BERETHG TAF N FL P EETE i
20 WS=05100602=KN | SPRING WASHER 5 1Xg,5X1,3 neagensE 5 1xg 21,3 2
21 SHmg051402=TF SCREW M5X0.g L=14 QYRIP A K+ 2
22 HM=0001,00-00 SERVOMOTOR 8L emr E-3 H
23 SM- 052 02=Te SCREW M5 L=28 QUNIP IR R} ﬁsxa,g =20 4
24 WS~3510002«8H SPRING WASHER 5, 1Xg 5X1.3 e Ryenex 5 1xg 2X1.3 4
25 WP-0531000=5C WASHER w5 L3%e vy Ined95 MS 4
2 G52Z22=119=-000 SERVOMGTOR BRACKET Huke =5 20840 1
27 WS=0410002-KN SPRING WASKER N4 NrAYEHeR ME 4
28 SH-A41502-Y8 SCREy HM&pd, ¥ L=1% Feouvnty PERpe &
29 65803116080 KEY - 1
30 5H-6052002~TF SEREMW 115 L=20 OURSPIRT LY MSXQ,R LwiQ 3
31 SHwgB34N0LwTR SLRtW MSX0.8 L=£0 OQPRZPEEAE Rt 1
17 HM=-6830001-5% BUT M% GEnZTYF M5X0,8 482 1
3z GS229«116~A00 FEED BLATE FEYIL-E %
2% * GHAPE-114+000 STOR RiING G Q7783 Fha~ ARRI72yupe -
15 GERIS=116=000 | FELT SEaL LH3- ITEbu-p 2
& GSRIO~1156~800 SLIDE BEARING ASApe s Piyyite 2
i) * T E5217<116-06G0 BTSTANCE PIESE B, 07/85] 50 TAIUALE v 4 =
17=1 * 65217=116<-600-% IDISTANCE PIESE AOT/BRIFo42BuA -2 1
33 * $5216-116~A00 SLIDE CASE DLOT/BIIAT e Om2 -
I8«1] » G5Z16~1T14«A00~4 [SLIDE {ASE AJOP/BI A* 340 r=R 1
30 SH=80&1202-TP SCHEY Mé L=12 [PFII 1
48 65848~116~000 HYLON CL? HAQuPuye 1
41 SH-EH40R0L-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=g WINZFIE P MEX0,7 Lug 1
&7 65821~ 116=000 CAM FDLLOWER AL7AUP~ A t
43 G5206-119-000 BALL SCREW LA TE A 1
44 G52Z8~116~A00 ROTATING STO#PER PIN IoHRE ALYy %
45 SH. 1041007 ~5¢ SCREW MAXD,7 L=18 e5gapY MAXD,T Latg 2
4é $5220-119-000 PLATE SRR 1
27 [T E5219-1795RK00 | SPACER A A T T 7
571001} G52 9=119~800 SPACER B STLBPUST ARP Y B 5
48 G5259~449=000 POSITIDNER LR ek Bk b 1
L9 YPe043I0B00-5C WASHER 4,3%¥8X0.8 ESYeNTA 3H*FTR ML £
54 WS04 10002~KH SPRING WASHER M4 HYAYNIN R M4 2
61 SHf040802-TF SCREW Me&XD,7 =8 OYNIPIA G MEXQ,T iw$ 2
52 G58215-119-0%0 THSYALLING PLATE Bh43 MUY EC R 1
53 5R-4051202-TP SLREW MEX0,8 L=12 QUATPIET L MSXD,8 Lsip Z
54 WE=-3310008~KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5%X%1,3 At Rgs N2 5 1%9,2X1.,% ']
5% G5822~116~800 ECCERYRYIEC CAM FOLLOWER NOUIBLTERT- 1
55 WR=1302501-58 WASHER 13X24X2,5 E3YeHe R $3X24X2,5 1
57 WS=1220002~KY SPRING WASHER e aye fir p 1
S8 HM«4120001=5C HUT Mi¢ L RS 1

Note {Z2EE8T oD L. Setective part ALIRER AR

From the library of: Superiér ewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (2)
gy e (2)

From the library of: Superior“SI:RNTng Machine & Supply LLC




Ref, |Nuote Part No, E C Ame,
No. [y a2 & Description o 1 52 Req.
LEER A & Yok
' 65201-119=-000 sus RAIL CrIy 7
2 SH-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=ig QUATPIAt RE Ms L1l &
X WS=0610002~KR SPRING WASKER &,1%92,2X1.5% fLRYE B MG 4
& * G328~ 119=000 SWITLH INSTALLING PLATE € A QR7BIEYTURIYF bYHrIR € 2
5 SHw9051293-5C SCREW H5%0,8 L=12 BUNZar L %
6 W3wO510002wKY SPRIKG WASHER 5,4¥8,5%1.% HArAYe e R § 1X5,2X1.3 &
7 WEXG5310060-54 WASEER #5 LRGSR DRI S 4
8 GERG5=119~0A0 FRONT SWITCH ASH, TInS ATUE 2% 1
3 B&504~119-040 SPEED DECREASING SWITULH ASH, FIND rLYZ 248 P2 1
16 66506119046 REAR SHITTH ASH, 2unny ATYF 2% q
11 SH=3031401~58 SCREW M3XD,% L=14 ZhIFe &
12 W5=0310002~XN SPRING WASHER 3,4%5.9%0.7 APRY¥NRR 3, 1X5 §X0,7 6
13 WF=G328507T+5¢C HASHER 3,ZN»X0.5 EBFenex 3,7X9X0,5 3
14 65219=-1146~20% SKAFT LLAMPING BASE YRONFLRe o 1
5 SHebOStAGE=TE SCREW HM3XH,8 1214 FHHOPERY R MSXG,B Leté 5
14 65223=114=A00 PiH trz 4
17 65212-11¢9=0CD CORHNER XNIFE FEEDR SHAFT FALIAR YRS - 3
g * G5214-115~040 RURBER CUSHION ADG g3 BNt -0y 1
T * 652153119570 SPRIKG ARCHOR COLLAR CL.UL/BIT N R NG -
161 ¢ GS213~119-0C0=4 [SPRING ANCEOR COLLAR A D4 /83 R 2mh5~ 1
29 SR-4042002~7F SCREW Mé L=2p OQUAZFTHRY L M LxZ28 1
P SH=4Q52002-TF SCREW Mg Lm0 DUHIPER L MEX0,. 8 Le20 1
22 NH= 2650601 ~5L0 HUT #g QUherir BsXG,5 141 1
23 GERRL~T16~RAD LOCKINE BLOLK ASM, pusyegle gz 1
2h G5817-116~Bcg DRY HETAL FeHL4TY {2}
2% SH-8061402~TP SCREW Mé L=14 HPPEM 5
26 G5235-114-A00 SHAFY HELD CYLINDER BASE IPmit)Re G dt 1
27 SH=6G6TA02-TR SCREY Hé re=¥4 DIRIFIALY HE L=14 &
28 WE~-0p10002~K8 SPRING WASHER g,1X12.2K7.% AR2YVHe R H§ 2
29 G5484-114~0A0 SHAFT HELD CYLIHDER ASM, B 2aF Y LUNSe W BE 4
3g PJ~30¥0651-03 ARUFURTION ¢XF7772 AmJao8y 1
14 G5460=114~000 TUBE HDSE. RED et ek PH A
12 652%4=116-000 STOPPER 3 AL 1
33 65244~119-000 SCREW STUD RGEHY - 1
34 HE=-6888001~5C HUT H8X1,25 LohsrUr #E 102 3
35 65835-114+0C0 KNOB 1522579 1

— 44
From the library of: Superior éewing Machine & Supply LLC




{n

KNIFE COMPONENTS

*A - xR (1)

HExy

8. RAPID FEED & CORNER

2122.23.24.25.26)

- 4

From the library of: Supenor%"éwing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. INote Part Ne. o E T Armnt,
No. tii g 5 Description EEER 78 £ E;{l'.
it
% G5204~119=000 STRAIGHTY SHAFT HBIFUrZh 1
2 Go923B-116~240 SLIBE BASE ASM, B4 pedRnge £ Y 1
3 B5817-116=000 DRY BEARING FEILNFPUFE {23
f SHBLGI208-TP SCREW Mé Le12 PARD 1
5 G5835-114~000 FELY SEAL LHE~ 2I4bDel 4
& 45821114000 CAM FOLLOWER NLPIOF~ A 1
7 SH=BGS0802-TP SCREYW H5X0,8 L=B PARL® HMEXD,B L=oB 1
e E5808~1146-000 RADLAL BARLE BEARTNG BLAPRES «fp AP FlyHe B z
¥ 65230=116-000 ECCENTRTE PIW I*EyE? D 1
14 * 85245+114-000 ADJUSTING CLAMP D OT/8I{PureRINT2 -
10=11]x G524s=114=000~A [ADJUSTING CLAMP A OFfR3 | PurvAMNTF ]
11 ok SHe1841201 =80 SCREW M4 L=12 D U7/BI 190Ny HEXD,T? =12 -
1wt SH=6H40802~TP SCREW MAXO, ¥ L=8 A C7/BIIOUNOP IR HF MOXO, 7 LuB 2
iz SHen083008=10 SCREW He L=30 CUROPIA*LE 3
13 w000 150 RUT Ms oENOTYE Mg Ui 4
14 $5=020010KH SPRIRG PIN » pY1D A2ruuselen 2 0X10 1
15 SH-£0¢3502~7P SCREW Hg Ls35 IO PIR 4k 2 .
1s Hs-gﬁ R 4] SPRING WASHER &, IX12,2¥1.g A DAL B 73 2
17 EP=0g41401-50 WASHER LB PR INTETL Ky 2
18 1O0116E2,3w199uDAD SPLIT COLLAR ASH, D,01/84 [pyns- o2 -
19 * WE=0g YOUDI~FR SPRIHG WASHER 3,1)&5[?2{1,? PR TITELAE LT I ) 10 -
4] * SHegz832502-TP SCREW MIX0,5 La25 D,01 /B4 [UVRIPIRE L -
21 021 GE2hg=1Tg=ARD KNIFE HOLDER ASH, 10MH AARBGr- 1BIL 22 1
22 03165244 1 oBAD KNIFE HOLDER ASH_, 14PH ZARESr - f2Iu 72X 4
23 SUAIG5225=-119=AAD KHIFE HOLDER ASH, 144 AAmES PR 14 1
4 Q0B LE5225=-119~04A0 KHIFE HOLDER ASM, 1,HM AZEESY 2 14 1
gc GOl Gg225+119=CAD KRYFE HEUDER ATW, YsHW AT T TR T
2 QUr|65225«119=DAC KHIFE HOLDER ASH, Z208M ARRLE PR 20 1
27 G5830~11,-008 SPRING 2iH FARYR =kt (4
28 52*6111610‘% SCREW 11/64~40 1L=16 ESgu% 11/64~40 Lzté 1
22 65282-114~AG0 CORNER XNIFE * J=t=gR 1 1
38 G5253=114~A00 CORNER ENIFE 2 J-3widR 2 1
It SS=5080410w5F SCREW 3732«548 L=3,5 PIRFL 3732-56 L=3,5 £
32 65243.116.808 LIPTING RO LEL)OVE* 1
33 SH=4041402~TP SCREW HANO,7 Letg B mneAaly kiR z
34 Ge2L1=114~DRO«A [CORNER KNIFE SHAFY BASE ASH, ARe =Nl UrDFeq DE 1
x5 Gg247=114=900 BUSKHIKG ARAELF » 2 YY2 (23
T3 Gus?=114=-000=-A 1SLIBE PLATE La~kteqS 1.
37 Gu2h4~115~000 ROD AGES [ L 1] 1
3g SHMwBOBZ00Z~TR SCREW H8 te2( AL ME Lx20 1
39 G5209~114~000 CYLIHNDER INSTALLATION PIN e IR %
4“5 65824114000 SYOP RING ZRUTR IR 1
%1 G540t Tg~ARD KNIFE RETURNIHNG CYLINDER ASM, Jedmidd Epelyiylde OE 1
&2 h8226=124~000 CYLINDER EDGE SN TYLe 1
43 SHu4062602-TP SCREW Mg L=2s DUNIFIECRE Mg L=?% 2
44 W5=0a10002-KH SPRING WASKER 4,1X12.2X1,% B Eue Yy Ma 2
45 G5ZFZ+114-000~2 IPRIVING PLATE Bpeptpm} 1
4y PIm3040451~01 ELBOY UNION gXPT1/B IRE*2ITET 4XPT1/8 1
&7 Gghel-tige=020 TUBE HOSE, BLACK §l=JrHed 0 1
&8 Plew30cOfc] =02 POUBLE-ENDED TEE UNIOH yamoty Fegraiio 3
4y GZ31+114-000 SPRING E¥ERT LN R i
50 G5241~116~000 SPHING ANCHOR Fii- 5234 3
51 HH«&046000%-5€ HUT M4 GUNTIYE KE ti1 2
i WS =04 T000p-1H SPRING WASNER &,1%12,2%1,5 AP AU DR MG 1
53 #HP=0641401-8C HASHER EORee R IRCETR MB 1

Note 252} 01 ... For 14, 18, 18, 20 mem
02 ... For 8.5, 10 rmm

¢03 ... For 12 mm

¢D4 ... For 44 mim

&08 ... For 16 mm

508 ... For 18 mm

[0 ) For 20 mm

14, 16. 18. Z0mnfB
9.5, 0=
12mm

{dmn

16mm

{gmm £

20mm

From the library of: Superiér §5e§/"ving Machine & Supply LLC




9. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS {2}
BELRY » a—o— X ZHE (2)

r=om

From the library of: Superi6r1§e_wing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, [Note Part No. o E C Amt,
No. [ i ¥ & Description L EEH & £ gfﬁ
- 13
1 §5252~116~400 CORNER KNIFE % Fmtegt ¥ 1
2 G5253-114~A00 COHNER XNIPE 2 JuFuid 2 1
3 56<5050410~5P SCREW 3/32-%% L=3.,5 F3ARL 3/32~58 L=3,5 2
4 SEw41115610-5P SCREW 1176440 L=16 CHR0* 1176460 im1g 1
5 O8I 652461 T16~RAD KNHIFE HOLPER ASMH, 10MH AARER - 18Iy 2% 1
& _{GO2I65245=116~BA0 KHIFE MOLBER a%H, 12HH ARRpSr - 125V 0% 1
? Op3165225~119~A4Ap KNIFE HOLDER ASH, <4MB ARSWET FE 14 1
& 412 65225~11?~B§0 KEIFE HOLDER ASH, TgHK AARRIY PE 1% 1
ks SUx{G5225~119=CAQ KRIFE HOLDER ASH, T8EM AZRBPAY FE VR 1
10 Q051565225119 =040 KRIFE HOLDER ASM, Z0HM AZRNAY 72 20 1
11 65830-116~000 SPRING PIN AARWFE mi® {1
12 GR2L3~11 w000 LIFTING ROD b Rt Tl £ o 1
i3 SH-B8QB2002-TF SLREW MB Ls=c¥ PAXD¥F KB Ledd ]
14 GgPhbd=114-000 RCDB BOSS OQUEPR*2 3
15 552421150004 [SLIDE PLATE Hamhv —oA8 1
14 G5240=115~0A0~4 [CORNER XNIFE SHAFT BASE ARH, DFTGLRTFR DeRFeqd 22 H
17 §§2§?~§?5“§O§ BUSHING FAEEFr w0 {23
i8 SH-404Tn02-1P SCREW M4XD 7 iwlx Fegusats biaye 4
9 G5B07~114-000 RADIAL BARLL BEARIHNG S FERT =L NETURDY A k
K4 3526?*§€?*§$§ FRAME FASTEHER A TnbUYIe B 1
21 SHea043002TP SCREW Mg L3 OQURIFISE Gt 2
22 HEDETO002 KR SPRING WASHER §,1X12.2X1.5 Ne e fad Hg ]
23 WUP=DB&L1400G~5T WASHER LYenda P
24 SHma0B2002mTP SCREW M8 L=20 GYNTRIA KT 4
25 G5203-119~000 FRAME FASTENER B ERENTS TR A ] 1
26 Gr223~110~000 POSTITIONING PIN B {¥4iE°: B &
27 65202~119-600 BEARING STAHD pEIOEFEe H
-3 SH=BO41202~T0 SEREW Mg L=l FARYL® 1
2% RE~J7OH002~KP RETAIHING RING 37 Chearin 1
30 SH~AlA3n02-TP BCREY Mg Lele OURPFPTRSLE Z
33 HE=0410082~KN SPRING WASHER ¢,1X32,2X1.3 AT RFENE T He F3
32 WP=04d145071~5¢ WASHER 3o Rt 2 IRt RIE Mg Z
33 PS~G200102~KH SPRING PIN 2,.0X10 AIBY Ty 2,0%19 1
34 HA= 050001 5C NUT By BURTFYN Mg 121 1
g WE=083000p=KH SPRING HASHER M8 R=ay» he x WMB 1
36 §Hup82ctiZ=TP SCREW HB L=2x QUAZETRY Rt 1
X7 SH~t041207~5C SUREW H4 =12 b, 07/83 9500 REXD,7 112 -
37~)w SM= 040802 TP SCREW MLX0,7 L=8 A DP/RT DUh22 IR L HEXD,7 L=§ 2
18 * G5R4g~115~000 ABJUSTING (LaKP DL OPABT I PLEPALRT R -
38wi]e 652£5*1?§‘59§“§ ADJUSTING CLAMP ALD7/B5IPuv AR 1
39 SH=5E83002=TP SLREW Hg La30 DURPPIEC R 1
48 55234=114=5008 EKMITE LIFTING GUIPE AASH=I= 0 {3* 1
A SHeg0g100E~1P STREW Mg =10 TIESYYECRY Hg L=70 T
42 G5217~119~000 AUZILTARY SHAFY Hoeyey 1
43 &5235w§€5“6§6 TYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE ok b el L 1
4% US-0g10002 KK SPRING WASHER ¢,i1X12,Z%X%1.g AY YR Mg 2
45 SHas0420025P SLREYW My is20 FUNPFIR N Mg L=20 P4
bz Ge2P4~119606 SHITLH HOGLDER € FypURLUT FQIINFOe £ 1
47 PA-BOOggG?“ﬁﬂ KNIFE LIFTING CYLINDER ASHM, IPLULAY L¥320 2% H
48 PJ-304055$“01 ELBOW UNION gXPT1/8 T 2ods gXPTi/8 P
49 55465-115~090 TURE KNSE, YELLOW Eragbhnd ¥ 49,9
50 G6507-119-0A0 CONTAGYLESS SWITCH ASM, A o0 X4U¥ A PZ b
A 654 64=-116~0080 TUBE HOSE, GREEf FraedeBel DREEH ¢.8
2 G867 %5252-3E5“§33 KHIFE SHAFT BASE STOUPPER 5 , DT/8& 425 08% 4 ApUnew 1
3 {007 (sH~g8g1002-1F SEREW Mg L=10 A,01/784 0wnoFintkE Mg L1510 2
Note UEEY 001 .. For 9.5, 16 mm 8.5, 1Gmf
&0Z ... For 12 mm Zmn
003 ..... For 14 mm 14mm B
004 ... For 16 mm {6am B
005 ... For 18 mm 18
608 ... For 20 mm 20mes
007 ..... For 14, 18, 18, 20 mm: i4, 1B, 18, 20

From the library of: Superiér éae\Tving Machine & Supply LLC




10. BINDER COMPONENTS {1}
Ay -8R (1)

From the library of: Superior égeWing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref, [Mote Part No, o E. C Amt,
Mo, i & & escription \' p K3 £ Reg.
3 * GS3G1=119~000 BIHBER BRACKEY BLOV/83 e Auds Jeshyk -
tat DX G3301119-D00~A [ BINDER BRALKEY A, 0778t ne e Besyyr 4
z 554111618 =-57 SCREW 117864408 L=16 pSAy 11764-40 Leté 3
3 GHI0I-119-008 tOVER IR 1
4 SH-3040601«5¢C SCREW M&X0,7 L=6& FhaRL® 2
5 WE=0410002wKH SPRING WASHER M4 BEANT AR R MA 2
& 633804~ 110~000 LEVER HOT [ARLE IR k]
¥ SH=-6062502TP SEREYW K6 L=25 OPAPPEEED Mb Lais 1
8 G5823=114~80G0 CAN FOLLOMWER ho74aP- 1
g Su-BOS0ERE-TP SCREW x5 1=6 FARLY mBXE. 8 pn6 1
o 65323~119-000 BSEpARABLE~CAGE NEEDLE BEARIHSG FroUNt R B uwiE AePyLee ki
11 65324119000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING ABERb DwbPR WePiyDe Z
12 65125-119~000 TREUST WASHER ABAROUNTY %
13 $¢305-119~000 LEVER PIN LAt BTy P
te 65305~119-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN 8 BYuRY - YFukey B 1
15 G5364=3119~0A0 COLLAR ASHM, NS~ A BE 1
16 $M-8450652~TF SCREN M5 L=6 FA2ye M5Xp,B L=6 2>
17 PA-2503001~A0 BINDER LIFTIHG CYLINDER ASH, IPpULE Liamn 2% i
iy G&50g=119-0A0 CONYATTLESS SWITLH ASH, €1 a0y ACUE L4 oz 1
19 G4509~140~0AD CORTACTLESS SWIYTCH ASHM. L2 0BT AMTF L2 2% 1
290 65376~119-080 SWIYCH HOLDER A YRR byvahtos 4 2
Z20=-11] = 65425-1146=000 HIPPLE DL O4/B3IZNTEE B b
o2 | * GE42XI~116~A00 SPEED CONTROLLER B 04783 ALY~ ILbG-S -
21 * pC-Bi51020-00 SPEED LOHTROLLER A,Q4/B31ACe ~be Ok~ 2
22 PI=3050651~01 TEE UNioN Jmtr A F-Z25 T8y 1
23 65444114000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN $awgen=L Ebvy 2.1
24 65465=116~000 THRE HOSE, YELLOW f$5uPekaR % 2.3
25 G5%22-119=-000 KHUCKLE JOINT FUZEIT AT 0b 3
26 GS388~119-000 LYLINDER PIVOT PIN A BgpAve H¥oboop 1
2z 65%15-110-000 SLOPING GUIDE E i1 1
iz SHekDgZo02-TP SCREW Mg L=2% QUHPPIBES &b k]
iy WE-Gp20002-~KN SPRING WASHER Mg At RYE NS X Mg *
k1] WP«0getga00-88 WASHER caYe 2 1
3% 65307~119=040 LEVER 0 2 AN - i
32 HiHeg T000071-5C HUT M10%1,5 BYA7IYE WIG 1y 1
33 6532;:~119-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEAHING ASAP ZmbRE AN PO 2
34 55325 149~00D THRUSY WASHER AZERDULT 4
35 G5323-119-000 SEPARARLE~CAGE NEEDLE EBLAKING Teoune ¥ Feola e nE Fipale 1
24 * 6530%3+119=-000 LEVER PIN BLOT/BR LN -E -
Rbmij > G5327F~119~000 LEVER PIN KO,2 ADTIBIIAYMZ e =ty 3
¥ NM=gi00005-5¢C NUT Hi0K1.% QRRTTIL Hig 1ha 1

— O —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1.

BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
A T =B (2)

From the library of: Superior_Sze1ang Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. jWote Part No. Descrinti E O a N %gg
§EE o esCyiption < t N
No. likdt Er} # E EEER e
1 * 65314=119-000~A | LANP GUIRE SCALE BLOCK ABS/IBIIUPERST RILPe5TDe ¥
2 * $M-4062502~TP SCREW Mé L2223 ALOG/831YNIRERY L MG (=25 1
3 » WS- 0610082~KK SPRING WASHER 6,1X52.241.5 A, GO/B3I R 2N R M4 1
4 . 1 UP»0841601-5¢C HASHER A 06783 EaYs i 2 INTATE ML 1
5 SM-8032002-TF SCREW M5 1=2¢ GYROPISY 4 M5XQ,8 L=28 2
Y * P 65320G-119-0A0 LAHP SUIDE SCALE HOLDER ASH, A D6/83[ur2Ar{BpI 2% 1
? « [ SH-g062802-TP SCREN MN&6 L=25 A Q6783 0UNOPIAEE MG L=2% (13
& 65317-110~088 LAMP ZUIDE SCALE FmB5LE LpLAe S 1
% G8398~119=0A0 LIGHT PROJECTION BRACKET ASH, IR EYYRACAL O3 ?
16 SM=g0e2uB7=TP SCHEW HeXO 8 L= DINPPIRt B (73
79 GE357~T1~ 000 PROJECTION UNIT BRACKET (OVER FeldF MR Ee A 5
12 Wiwi310662~KH SPRING WASHER 3, 1X5,9X0,7 ATRTRATR 3 1XS_gx0,7 H
T3 Sﬁ~§031902—?9 SCREW M3IXQ, ¢ L1l DYRORIEALL HIAG, 5 L=10 4
14 65338-114-000 CLAME BOLY DAYERS b 2
15 55349-110-0A0 LIGHT PROJECTION BRACKET ASH, FeIARRPUVINC(E 23 ?
16 SHw£062202=TP SCREW MeX0 B Le=2c CURIPTHS G (2)
17 * Gg0ig=T1g=0AD THOTS-HMARE LAFF ASH, U, 0T/ BT Gk T~TTg-UAT =
* GH615-119~04T CROSS~HARK LAMP ASH, A 01784 u* 23" F400%54% 2
18 46819-1146~000 LANP Suar (2
1% SH=B{30802-1P SEREW M3IX0,.5 L=§ FAEYE 4
20 WS-0310802~KH SPRING WASHER 3,1X§,9%X0,7 A*RYH* R 3, 1%5,9%0,7 z
21 WP~0320500-50 WASHER I 2%7,.0%0,% L3N HE Y I8 970 MY 2
22 WM=60,0001~5¢ HUT Wy HUBPTIr Hz¥8,7 153 A
23 SM-80.t,02-TP SCREW MuXD,7 L=1g FARET H4KD,7 Erty 4
24 65321-119~006 HORKPIELE LUIDE STCPPER A0S ARYAS +
25 1001165328-116-000 YORKPIELE GUIDE SPRING & B4 hE L bE i R 1
26 [D02]65428~116~A00 WORKPLECE GUIDE SPRING B LA AR § NI} 1
27 *  1657%9-116-000 BINDER PLATE TR AR R M b L\ -
R7~1iw §65332«112-000 BINDER PLATE P S 7 A T 1
28 SHedgbtgpd~TP SCREW W4 L=y DURFEIRY R H&Xg, T L=1p 2
29 50410002 ~KH SPRING WASHER My IRELLELF N ¥ z
30 * 55106104059 SCREW 3/32-56 L=10 D, 09/83 %9520 3/32-56 =10 -
hwtis 653%g~119~000 SCREW M2 =5 A 097831 97R%0%y FaRpe i
11 OBz Gﬁxgﬁ-1§ﬁwaae WELY PATCH BASE PLATE D,0G/ Bz BaB7ENey | Rud Ik, 3 -
3=t L OU31 65428-119=400 HELT PATCH RASE PLATE 10MM &,0%/83Ua03e LY ane 1
2 65312 -119~040 WERKPIELE GUIDE ARM RIGHTY ASH, NTAEEPah The B2 1
3 SH~6841008-TP SCREW M4 L=10 DURZTIR HE ReXg,T L=id {1
14 6531,4=119=000 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT EURNN TR Z§Y 1ROIY 1
3g 55«1060610~5F SLREW /32«56 L=25,5 $5RLE 3/32«56 [u%5,.5 4
3g 53132149000 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT _ $LR LR LR rEey cBpIy 1
37 65311=119-0A0 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM LEFT ASH, AA NS F=g LAY FE 3
38 SH=8041002-TP SLHEY M¢ L=10 GUESPIHRSRF MAXP,7 L=10 (13
14 SH=3436601=5¢ SCHEW M3xe,5 Lzé Pharye i
&0 HE=0310002-KH SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0.7 BERTrARR 3, 1X5._9%0,7 4
41 65579144000 VASHER D=8 LIt E
42 65z2x=116~00¢ ARM BUSHING PriiZE 2
&% G5330~114-000 GUIDE PIN BYAbSEFD 1
L& KM=5040004~5C HUT a4 aURIIYE MEND.T 103 1
by We=0430800-8¢ HASHER 4, 3X8X0,8 B3R atR 20T RN ML 1
Lg SH-B044002-TP SCREY Mad0,7 L=gd pRans 1
47 SH~8036502-TP SCREW MIX0,5 L=8 BRagm 1
48 G5310-119-848 BINDER IHSTALLATION BASE ASH, AP fads bz as A 22 1
49 SHebpblSp2-~TP SOREW Ma Lu2s GUHASETR*BE K6 L=25 (1)
5p 55309+119-000 SUPPORT SHAFT My g 1

Note (JEER] o0 ... For 9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm
402 ... For 16,18, 20 mm

13 ,,,.. Selective purt
tRefor to the tabie on pags B0}

8.5, 10, 2. e
16, 18, Z0omf

RIRTF S

(BT s THRT S0

From the library of: Superi"ér?ée“\"/ving Machine & Supply LLC




12. SP-3: STACKER UNIT
RY b —GE

From the library of: Supe_rig? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref, [Mote Part Np. o B C. Amt.
No., |i# & # Description EEER oA % 1;:55:1‘
. i
1 65527-116~006 GASPING LLAMP YHEDBLT® 2
2 G5528~116-000 RUBBER BOSS ELFA LN 4
2 SH=BOZNI02~-T8 SCREYW H3%0,5 L=3 bARDS MEXD.5 L=3 2
P 65520~116-000 CERYER SHAFT LUB=LT IR i
5 65523«116=000 EOTL SPRING hEETILE] 1
6 65525~ 14~000 CYLIKDER EDGE HOT LYPRTIYLT U 1
? G5526=116-000 CYLINDER EDGE DYIE LU 1
8 G5827-116-000 NEEDLE ROLLER FPUTEER oy 2
¢ 65526~116-000 CHILK BOSS FEgRe A 1
10 G5522~116~D08 CHINCK Aep wOT FeUSnINY FUR i
" 65519=-1146-000 CHUCK POD FUYDOUVR 3
j2 G5819~-116-000 DRY BEARIKG (SE-LENS ONCLEE 2
13 65518-116-040 CHUTCK STAND ASH, srugges 23 1
14 SU-&0B30G2~4P SLREW MB L=30 QUREPIRCBE MB =30 {1}
15 NH«6080001=58¢ HUY Max1,2s DULZTUE KB 143 3
18 6%521-196~000 CHUTK JAW ] 17 FRUGE 1
17 £65462-114~000 TUBE HOSE, BLACK £3=0%%% 20 T.6
18 65405-116=040 STACKER CLAMPING CYLIKDER ASH, RAUNIBYIY BYuIe . 7% 1
19 G5445~116~000 ELREOW DNIOH IRR* IRy € (23
29 654681142000 HUT FUNETIR 1)
23 $5505«414~000 ROCKING ARKH AEEDYP -, 1
22 * 05004136000 SIB-PLATE B,O01/7B4 o4 wt -
22~11*% |635004=114=000-4 [SDH-PLATE AD1784 [9Tn7eumt 1
222 1* 15M-3051001~54 SCREY MSX0,.8 L=10 A 01784 FLRRS* M5X0,8 L=10 3
2EwA |y JUS~O510002~KN SPRING WASHER 5, 1X8,5X1,3 ALDU/B4 IR 23U A% X 5,9K9.2X1,3 3
22=4|* WP-03310580~5¢C WASHER MBS A 01786 [ESY Rt 203V M5 3
23 HP=0643601~58 WASHER ESYRpta ThEEYE MG 4
24 WS, 0610002 KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2%1,5 OFTEETE TS 4
25 SHwg0gTAB2-TP SCREW Ha L=14 qunoPTabT He Lzté 4
2% GggBB=115~000 CYLINDER PIVOT BRACKEY ByLRe DL TP 5YYE 1
27 Grg0O=114-000 CYLINDER PIVOY PIN YUSREUFY by 1
28 PA-2515001~A0 STACKER ROCKING CYLIKDER A5M, IFLYLSY L4192 DR t
2% HM—g10G218=58 HUT M10%1, 2. BENOTY MIOXY, 2e €11
v GEEp4=116-000 STOP WG RFIITYLTE 2
1 G545G=11,-008 Y~SHAPE KBUCKLE JOIRT TYTHY A0 i
32 Ggh0B~1%4~000 KHUCKLE JOIHY PIN Loy }
33 G5501-119~040 CONTACTLESS SWITCH ASM, D FuLURTYF b D3 4
I 55§2¢~1?9-090 SWITCH HOLOER & RLRURTIS FUDTRFRe 4 i
3 PLa0151030-C0 SFEED TONTROLLER AL =pay+o-9 2
T BB o= 1Ty w000 TOBE KOSE, YELLOW FI-VE-T R 7.5
37 S5503-114-000 T-SHAPED FRAME The aoy-i 1
i G5843~11~000 RISED HINGE P REI-A Y 2
19 WPu5530800-5¢ WASHER 4,3XBX0,8 ES9% /72 0T IIH Mé 12
40 WE-0410002-kH SPRING WASHER M AERTENTE M4 12
41 SH-GREBLO2-TP SCREW 84 L=g QUNDPIRTBE MAND 7 L=g 12
42 SH~10100T~6C SCREW H& L=10 TS ]
03 G65517-114=000 BLOCK BRACKET pAd i Ll 1
&b 658501 14~000 VELVET LLOTH Ee-pe 1
4 §5837-114~000 SRIP JUFR 1
X £5514-116~000 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ABUn PouUsLRtATE 1
47 G5504=114-008 TAKE~UP TABLE £31 05 Fery 1
48 G55ie~314=000 TAELE SUPPORY BAR Fu) GTHIEe - 1
Ly 65513-114~000 FIXING PIN IsfEe s 1
50 45832114000 EFRING PIN Foe pURIME = £P 3 1
51 65514=114=000 WASHER p=32 PAiLE 1
52 WE=0820002-KN SPRING WASHER MA HRRYRRLR MB 1
%3 SM=60R2002~TF SCREW 18 1=30 OUNOR IR kY 1
5k 5501 ~115=A00 HAIN FRAME FEEVIeTA 1
5 SH=GOS1L0E-TP SCREW M6 L=ty OURZFIAIY HE Leiy S
56 65506=114=0A0 ARM BRACKET ASM, b ETAARE 1 1
57 WE-0820002~KN SPRING WASHER MB AR RYe N ME (1)
58 SM-4083502=TP SCREW #8 L3y i b Lo Sl R 13
59 GeB20-114~000 DRY REARING BRI YRS S A# Fio D 4
&8 65507=114~000 STACKER PIVGY FIN AR »¥pbey 1
&1 (IS PR PUS BN -4+ WASHER EBUehe 2 EN-EYE Mg &
67 WS-0410002 kY SPRING WASHER g,1X12,2%1 ¢ YRR R Mg &
&3 SMwgl61402~TP SCREW M4 Le=t4é QUAZFIRDY Me L=14 4
&4 65562~114-000 FRAME BRACKET TN AEELTS 1
45 HH=-43B80001-5C HUT H8X1 Z¢ QUNIEYE MR 13 1
65 SMwBGB 503510 SCREW M8 L=p3 DERTRY LY 1
&7 SHegbsTg0Z=TP SCREW Mg L=Ty QUBSFIR k¥ )
&8 WS=G510002=KH SPRING WASHER 4,1X¥12,2X1,¢ HeRYsnes Mg 4
59 WEm0 gLk 150156 WASHER LA AR ERVETR Mg 4
70 SH-B0g50402 TP SCREW Mg bmg FAZUY MgX0,.8 Leg z

From the library of: Super"i"orz’gséwing Machine & Supply LLC




13. sp.11 tSLACKS STACKER UNIT
APV IABRY v h -8

From the library of: Supe"ﬁ&’r’S‘ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. {Note Part No. Descrioti E C. . £ s
Ne. |k £ eseription < i .
o {iEd ia # EEEH Eeht
1 +  1650=02001000 SUB PLATE B 017841 428 2% L~ B -
1 *» 1GSP-02001000~A | SUB PLATE A, QV/B4[ 97800 hut 8 1
1 * | BH«~3051001-54 SLREW H3IX0,8 1210 A 01784 7R0%5% HEXD.B L=50 3
1 * {RE-0516002~KN SPRING WASHER 5, 1XB,5X1.3 A OI/BEI AT &NEAT R 5,1X9,2X1.,3 3
* ¥ {WP-0531000-5C WASHER M5B A B1/BGIESY R IHt 375 M5 3
2 $8P=11016000 RUBBER CUSHION ZRERYI G 1
3 * GSP-11004600 ROEKING ARM B D BR/RZI SEV P, B -
3 * [ G5P=11D04G00~A | ROCKING ARM B A, 09783320 TF=] B 1
3 * [ 65P=11011000 AUXILIARY ROCKING ARM A O09/831 PE¥ 2y auea¥ef 1
3 * SH~BO40E02~TP SCREW M4X0,7 iL=g AL09/B3] Hirpe Z
% G5P=11004000 CYLINDER PIVOT BRACKEY 8 SUnFenFy Fe51UE B 1
% G5609=114-000 CYLINDER PIVOY PIN DUPIL LSy bry 1
2 PARSISO01=AD STACKER ROSWING CYLINDER ASH, IFPDUSs 1§39 2% k
7 GEED1-119=BAD CONTACTLESS SWITLR ASM, © ¢3§3§7§?"5 B =
8 65326~119~000 SWITCH HOLBER & FLEYRTYF FRURAFD 4 1
8-t % {435435=114~000 HIPPLE ¢ D,04/B3 2oL B -
g2l + ] 65422«11,~00D SPEED COMTROLLER D,04/85] ALewErIur0=T A -
7 * ] PC-0131030-00 SPEER CONTROLLER A QG783 AES ~b3ubG-8 2
18 GShpB=114=000 TUBE HOSE, RED $3w3ean2 FPH 9,3
11 G5ad5~T146-008 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW [FEFTETY I ¢, 3
13 GEPwD2Z010000 Y~LHAPE KHULKLE JOIHT B TU2Lur gty 8 t
13 GEPwNE0T1000 KNUEKLE JOIHY PIN B FUZREry 8 %
14 582411 ,~000 STOP RING APy z
15 « $G5P=-11009000 YIHYL TUBE DL0T/BE] ER DRI -
in £52-11007000 PRESSER ARN B 191F~s B 1
17 GSP=02014000 FIXIHG SHAFT 8 IF{L%T B 1
18 GEP-0201B000 BRY BEARING UARTE b SLAS Pifule 2
ie GSPw02015040 THRUST COLLAR ASH, © I¥COCUATRE B VR 1
20 SH~B04LDB02~TP SCREW MLX$,7 LuB QUNIFEIR? Lk MEXD,7 L=8 23
21 HE#6060001-5¢C RUT Hé oun2TYR Mg 193 2
F¥4 HEIm0610002~KY SPRING WASHER 6,1%12,2X1,5 Beate e MG 2
23 HEwDEL1601=8T WASHER £ nt 2 INYEVE M A
24 SH-46061402-TP SCEEW Mo Le14 WIROPIELNY M Lu1% 2
25 HE=0610002~KN SERING WASHER £,1X12,.2%1,5 Hexge e E MG 2
24 WP=-06415601~58 WASHER Late ey IACETHR MG ?
27 SM~£063502=TP SCREW H& L=35 UYNIPINRS g 4
Z8 65P-11001000 MATN FRAME § 2704 B 1
29 SH-6001402=TP SUREW M4 L=14 QVAZT TR Mg Leid A
I WS~0410002-K8 SPRING WASHER 4,1%X12,2X1.5 ACETRACE ME &
34 WPugs41601-5C YASHER E3Yv R R EINCETR M 4
3z £EPwGZO13000 STACRKER SAFETY PIPE B ASUR=Pytr e 120 1
33 65837-116-000 GRIP TE? 1
34 GEEZ4=116=000 SYOP RING ARIpIe, T 2
38 G5P=0Z0%1500 KNUCKLE SOIHTY PIN & TUREE L B 1
6 65409-154-000 Y-SRAPE KHUEKLE JOINT PO lpat 57 b 1
37 65465-116~000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW $2-7% 3LR # 5.8
38 65464=116=000 TUBE HOSE. GREEW FredtRad ZhtY 8,8
39 +  1PL-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A DL/B3 AL~ 2agboeD 2
50 PAZOGE00T L AD PRESSER ARM CYLIRDER A3HM TIPS L4392 52 1
41 Gg500=114~000 TYLINDER PIV0T FIN LR 5T Bty 3
47 SH-4051402-1p SCREW M5XD,8 Luetd QURIF RS &b 2
43 US=0516002=KH SPRING HWASHER 5, 1XB,¢X1.,3 NPRTEDRR 5, 1X9,2%1,3 2
&4 WP=053310006~50 WASHER Hg ESYTNtE IR ETE Hg 2
4y G5P~11008080 CYLYNDER BASE PLATE B FRLyYuIe 5 1
46 580114000 YELVET CLOTH Lo gepe 1
47 638~-11003000 TSHAPED FRAME FARFIT0-L 1
48 GEP~52004000 TARE~UP TABLE & FHEROFTFRIE B 1
49 SMw1051001-5C SLREW Mg L=10 fHRLe 2
50 65517=115-000 BLOCK BRACKEY FEOUI PRI YR 1
51 64512~114-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR FES LA S5 &S00 1
s? GgB32=11£-098 SPRIKG PIN FaDOLURIRFE=- £O Y 1
E3 45843~114~000 RISED HINGE PTARYIER-)¢ F
54 sH-4060402~TPR SCREY M& Lmg GUH2FTE b HEXD,7 L=g 12
55 WE=0L10002~RN SPRING WASHER HA BEEYRNYR M4 12
56 WP=0430B00~5C WASRER 4,3X8X0,.8 LEYEHR NIV KA 12
57 SH-g051402-TP SCREW Mg L=14 OURPTIALY Hp Leld 1
R 008203 -5¢ SCHEW N8 Ez2¢ DUnZE* gk 1
59 NM=(08000T-5C NUT MBRY,Zg nYnoTYr ME Y53 i
&0 55502~1146-000 FRAME SRACKET TLmL It BT 4
81 85820-114-000 BRY BEARING FAARMLT SN LY 5t 2
62 48p=-02007009 STACKER PIVOT PIN & S¥uLty B 1
&3 §5P-110050AD ARM BRACKET B ASH, FrL2¢32%r B 9F 1
&k SHedGRICOZ-TP SCREM M8 L=30 OYnsFIRe L b {13
4% WE~(B2000E~KN SPRING WASHER M8 AT 3yensz MA (1)
&6 NHws0BO00T~SC NUT MBX1,Z3 BWATTYR ¥g 102 %
&7 SM-90B2503-5¢C SCREW MB L=3} SUnIRS R b 1
48 EMng04T402~1P SCREW Ha Leiy OURSF IR hb 4
&9 WE=D410002~KK SPRING WASHER £,1X12,2X%1,¢ LRSS L W 3 F3
70 YE=0ebt a0 8¢ WASHER FRORpL R T ETE Mg &
71 SHeBO50402 TP STREW Mg bL=g PV H5X0,8 L=g b
72 GSP~11002000 GARMENT GUIDE Eavuntqre !
73 WS=8510002~KH SPRING WASHER £, 1X8,gX1.3 K ayenx a,txq.zxt,s k)
74 SH~5l51002-1P SUREN Mg L=t0 pYhFTE b HeX0 8 L=10 3

From the library of: Superior@ewing Machine & Supply LLC




14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
ZiE

M

36-37 38 35 3

T

Ref, IMote Part No . E.C 5 ﬁfeﬂt
NG‘ e ;;:.‘g § Breses 51}%%{32‘ %”ﬁ ifi ﬁa an 5 g'( :?1
t 65432-116=000 ALR GUN IFHY Y 1
2 SH=6053002~TP SCREW MSXQ,8 L=30 FRIFTHERE 4
3 HH=A050001 5L HitT M5 punotdr MSX0.8 02 1
4 WP=N531000-5C HASHER M5 ESYe Rt} IR FIB MY 1
5 65493-116=A00 COUPLING AT RESYS FrhRT LU F 1
& PY~30208652~D1 SOCKET ARZIA 4
7 G5LSBw116~000 CURLED TURE H=lF2~3* 3
8 G5012=149=~B00 BRACKETY IPzoub BRI 4
g SH=3051401-5¢C SCREW MSEO.8 L=14 FEe 3
10 WE=0518002~KN SPRIKG WASHER 5,1%B8,5X1,3 A* & 00X 5,1%9,2X1,3 3
11 SHwA06T002-TP SCREW K& L=10 DIBZPIH*RE M6 L=10 2
12 WS- 0A10002~EHN SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1.5 HERYR XD MG 3
13 WEuwB66160Tw50 WASHER SRty INCEIE M4 s
14 65480=116~000 AITR COCK IPI97 1
15 G5434-116~0080 HIPPLE o L B T XL 3
14 G5492-116~A00 ELBOW 1B 1
17 G5427-116~A00 FILTER R~ 1
18 PJ=30408652~01 ELBOW UKION 4XPT1/4 TRES 328y 1
19 G5462-116=000 JURE HOSE, HLACK e e A o A ) BaS
20 63450=114~A00 REGULATOR L#a2hed 1
21 6549 4=514~A00 TEE ! !
22 PI=R0164652~01 HALY UNION &4XPTH/4 Hmmanty 1
23 PIS04L0RS2-01 ELBOW UNIOK SXPT1/4 EE N Sl o 2
24 BT-0B00501~E4 THBE HGSE, BLUF & goudy 12 P2 0.5
25 PI-3080857 01 DOURLEWENDED TEE UNIGH Fude oAy 1
& 65494~114~200 REDUCIRG SOCKET 1/4" LRI TR i
27 65441-116-500 HALF UNION N=72:2y % i
28 PI=304068201 ELROW UNIOH 6XPTH/4 4.5t 1
29 G5496=116-A00 SILEREER A= 11
i PI~3050851=01 TEE UNIOH Yubt} FoRoQsAI 2
3t Pie3010651-03 HALE UNION 4XPT1/R 2 P 1w 13
32 G50%4«116-0A0 I=WAY SOLENDID VALVE ASH, Ia% . EreylnAe; Po 1
33 SH-5041202-TF SCREW NEXD,7 =2 SUBIF TR L b 4
34 US04 10002KH SPRING WASHER M& AERYINCR KMy 4
e I65425~114-0A0 L=WAY BSOLENOID VYALVE ASHM, [3- AR L 5
35 SH-6052502~TP SCREW M8Xx0,8 L=25 gUhIPIES §b 2
37 HE=0510502 KN SPRING WASHER & 1X§,5X1,3 N*ayehe2 5, 1X9, 2X1,3 I'4
38 * G6510=-11%9«DA0 BIDBE ASH, NAYEYS EAEE LT '}
3¢ s HE=0183563-00 TERMINAL BLOCK 5, 01/84 {HE=BZ225503-00 -
*  IHK=p225503=00 TERMINAL BLOCK LOVIBG |Funded 2
4y G5012=119~Ap0 SOLENBID VALVE INSTALLING BASE FE UL AL AR =X 1

From the library of: Superio8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




P ELECTRICITY
*© COMPILATION

From the library of: Superiof®Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ELECTRICITY COMPILATION

t. CONNEC?GRCA@LECOMPGNENT3
Ao &4 —F A%
!
Ref INote Part No. . E C o ﬁemqg
MNaofiw s 0w Description W H T i
1 G640T=119~0AD SEAVOMLTOR CABLE ASHM, Hwgt E=D J=20 5 2% %
2 Ga402-119-0A0 LS-4 CABLE ASM, LS«g T-Jey 73 1
3 G6403-119-0A0 PEGAL SWITEH CABLE ASM, 2 FUTEREYF YTl 1
A 66404=119-0A0 RPEBAL SWITUH CABLE ASK, 1 PUIERSUF HeDtg Y 1
5 £6405#110-0A0 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASH, Feyyvy YeFek 2T 1
& G6LB6=119=0R0 CROSS-HARK LAMP CABLE ASH, PR B}y F=JeE TT 1
7 G64C7~119~0AD 24V LABLE ASHM, PLY 3eTry 7% 1
8 86408~110~0A0 COUNTER CABLE ASK, nNosE HeRty 7E 1
9 644 09-119~0A0 tHé CORNECTOR CABLE ASM, CH& ¥=7%h 2% 3
16 G&L10-110040 N1 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, CNT o-2%% 22 +
11 G6117=119=0A0 4% COHHELTOR CABLE ASHM, Jx53E-2* R 45 72 1
12 G46118~119=-0AD J& CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, J3pE-7h §6 23 1
13 64119-119=-04A0 J7 CONMECTOR CABLE ASH, JagRE=2% Y Jp BE i
14 G6120=119=0A0 48 CONNECTOR CABLE ASHM, 12230k Jg 7E L
13 G612T=119=DAD 1% LONWECYOR CABLE ASH, A8« L JHY OE 1
té 661722=41g=0aD $13 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, I2F5FF=2f J13 23 §
17 54411~119-0A0 31 CONNECTOR CABLE A%M, 3t ueTeh 2% 1
18 Grh12~119=040 L85 CONNECTOR fABLE ASH, CHE y-otp P23 1
19 66413-110¢=040 415 COMNECTOR CABLE ASH, F15 h-Jy 2= 1
29 GH4a14=119-0A0 2 CONHELTOR CABLE ASH, 43 meysp af 1

From the library of: Supeﬁ'o%gS"éwing Machine & Supply LLC




2. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

B2 B8R

§6~w~““”““§?
3

B

o
N\
HE
17

! 19 20
I8 e /
L 5
} i
o ; ) o G =] L)
XT3 T ask L SETC
L. "
Oﬂ ¥ Ozﬂ
ik !‘”77“‘"} o~ 3 m-}‘!sﬂ‘—\
(T 5% ([FTTY
2 [ 2 2 o g
: Part Neo, Amt,
iﬁ iic;; 2 = Description ;Eigﬁ A Rg-
1 CAEDZ=119=000 OPERATION PLATE 1 Gty 1 FeLwb 1
2 B6105=119=0ATD DISPLAY UIRCUIT BOARD ASHM, FegeLIEAT G 2 1
3 HA=OB06300-A8 PUSH-BUTTON SHITOH FLES gurfYe 0F 1
4 HA«G004700=48 PUSH-BUTION SWITCH Au%2 0 ALY 1
5 HA=DODAGDD AA BUSH-BUTTON SHITCH ALBE IR UE DE 1
& HA=$007100-00 SELECTIVE SHITCH By ERTYE 1
7 RA=00046500~A0 ROTARY SUITLH AmBY=ACYF J2 1
g HA-DODT 20000 DIGITAL SWITEH FeApe ARALYF 9
# HA=00046030~60 ROTARY SWITCH WEEIY RS 1
T8 Lol 66203119408 OPERAYICN PANEL 1 Yed\ty TUIONE AR 1
TV 1002 66203 119=E00 OPERATION PANEL 1 JoFRTy THRTRS AL 1
12 1003} 66203-119=600 OPERATION PANEL 1 Yakiyd s UHIIAR AL 1
13 66123=119=000 OPERATION PLATE 2 YnFHS s F D Lmb 1
14 HA=GO06B0G=00 POUER SOURLE SWITCH NLATHE 1
15 HB~3G02400-00 COUNTER L vy 1
1¢ HA=0BB2600<00 TOGGLE SWITEY | T ) 1
¥7 v | RA-GE07100-80 SELELTIVE SHITLH G,01/84 HA~COOTR00=00 -
* | HA=GO09900-00 ROTARY 3WITCH A,61/84] DeBRTY? 2
13 G0l 64124~T19~000 GPERATION PANEL 2 YeYnrn ThRontag 1
1% 10e?] 86124-119~Epy CPERATIEON PAREL 2 Yelnty 2hadndeg 4
20 O3] 66424~119-6gg OPERATION PAKEL 2 ettty TLaBAs g 4
Note [JEEY 601 ... For Japanese BoREE
802 ... Eor English KES
o83 ... For German F4viER

From the library of: Superioggewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
BIEEERAR

Es"‘"‘“—m..._q

[6~——u»p

ot

3]

S
sy
L

SERRERR ltltt*

e L TR TEEES

4, SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS 5. MOTOR COMPONENTS
YR E—sy—~FZA—Hik T—F Bk

From the library of: SuperogiSewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

AR R
Ref. [Note Part No. Descrioti £ C . . é‘ég;t;
Jo. 1ikip ks escription < 5 .
No. jikie & & EEER o
3 * |66101-119=0A0 COHTROL CIRCUTT BOARD ASM, 0,17/83|G6101~119~AKD "
«  166101=119~AAD CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, A V17832008 ¥ 73 1
2 G6102=119~0AD OSCILLATION CIRCULIT BOARD ASH, L LS 1
3 G6103-119-04A0 FOSITIONING CIRCULIT BOARD ASH, TELiER% s PE 4
4 GH104=119~040 CUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, BIUUEReNt T PE 1
5 56413~119~000 TRANSFORMER 2 Fruata Fiua 1
3 §8143-719=000 £ FEOEFS MoK 3
7 HH=G002E00~00 HOISE FILTER AR AT "
g HF=001711000 FUSE HOLGER 2 rI-RtART 1
g HF=3002005~00 FUSE 34 LI=i* SA 1
5 HEf-0002002-00 FUSE 24 LI=i* 2A "
11 e IHF=0018445-00 FUSE HROLDER 4 D,01784  HF~0075130~00 -
¢ ﬁF~§§z5;§§-5§ L A B 7Bk LA AR " ki
17 HF=0048040-00 FUSE 104 £2e3* 3
13 HK-0183501+50 TERMINAL BLOCK Bubay o 10
14 HE=-3183503~p0 TERMINAL BLOCK ERLAR 4
15 661p6=11%=pAg 0T POWER SODURCE URIT BL Frurey 2I 1
16 HE=-0002002~00 FUSE 24 E1=a" 2k 1
11 HE=D002005-00 FUSE SA [Ex-2* SA 1
4, SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS
Y KE—=F—F 53—k
t8 HM=0001600~10 SERVOMOTOR ORIVE UNIT Bakv £ prBINC LS 1
1% Wp-0531001=-5¢ WASHER LS9 2 IRt e84 M5 4
20 W5«0511302-%N SPRING WASHER RS AN LT 5
23 SM-2051201-5¢C SCREW MSX0,8 L=12 IAtJaY MSKO,B =12 i
22 HF=0002010=00 FUSE Fu7141 10A t1-2* 104 2
23 G6301-115-000 DRIVE UNIT COVER [SR-EAISEY T L 1
24 $M=4&051201-5¢C SCREW MS5X0.8 Lotz TATamh M5XD.3 =13 4
25 WE=0511302-KN SPRING WASHER ILELLE LY ,‘
26 WP-0(531001-5¢C WASHER EStA*2 Inc ¥ H5 5
5. MOTOR COMPONENTS
-7 —FiE
27 iog1iMBLpi-18g-aAP MOTOR ASM. 3~PHASE ZppV MCE-3 3P Zga¥ 5
ri @gz HBLO1=181~AAP HOTOR ASH, 3=PHASE 730Vw3z30v MEE-F 3P 220-258 1
39 IOUTIHBLDI-18~AAP HOTOR ASM, I~PHASE 3BOV-44nV HEEad 3P 3BO~44D 1
30 I O04HBA~182-8AP HOTOR ASH, T«PHASE pp0V-350v HLE=-3 1P 220-250 .
31 ISO5 MO0 1=050-AA0 LONTROL BOX ASHM, PEC 3IUF A P2 5
L+ HE$1Z~120+BA0-A |SYNCHRONIZER ASH, BRuE L7034 oE 3
33 ﬁ?é$3*11{}'303 FUSE SA CamAt S 3
36 1008 IMTI-vHO05600 V-8ELT, 56 IHCH YA* b E67F .
3% IOUT IMTI-YMB0SE0D ¥-BELT, 58 INCH _ YArEY SE10F 1
356 1O0sMTS~-POORSHAD HOTOR PULLEY ASM, 80, 60HZ $-82¢wy p,C,0 85 73 1
37 1507 iMTS-PR1050AD HOTOR PULLEY ASM, F,.C,0, 108 E~33%-4 8T P,L,0 1
Note [3EER) o1 ... For 3-phase 200V 3 00VH

002 ... For 3-phase 220 ~ 250V

03 ... For 3-phase 380 ~ 440V

[+ For 1-phase 220 ~ 250V

205 ... For 200V, 220 ~ 250V, 380 ~ 440V
206 ... For 80 Hz

¢07 ..., For 50 Hz

3 220250V A

348 380440V R

B 220~250v A

200v. 220~250v . 380~440v B
fOmzA

50HZA

From the library of: Superfsr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T 8 80 ¢

o e,
=

—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, Note Part No. L £ C i th“
No, bidir & E Desgription EEEA & & i"fftéj
4 B1118=512-00F THREAD GUIDE E FOLYy AMPUTT E 1
2 §5-5080710~5P SCREW  1/8-44 L= 4,3 PEREDY V/Be4t 126,75 1
% HE=6GOUST10~-5p RUT 3/32-56 UuRoIUE 3/32-56 1
% B1121u512-000 FaaAME TYHREAD SUIDE ¥ AMEY 3
3 61118-119=040 SIDE PLATE ASH, 7R 48 D= H
&4 G1118=119800 SIDE PLATE IF* A8 £1)
? GYYI=¥1¥~000 $i6E PLATE GASKET FREAAARGEY {1}
B §5681=11464000 UHIVERSAL TiE ARt et (d:
2 pPi=3010403~02 HALF UNION &XMS A=Z35%0 AXME {43
16 G5605=116-0808 HOBE HIPPLE R el b oy {23
11 G5680-116-000 UHIVERSAL ELBOW LRt -ARIREY (2}
12 G56BE~-115~-000 UKiek NOAFT =L (Z}
13 ETDA0DERTWEC TUBE HOSE, YELLDW SOy VURRYRLL (%) 0.5
14 EY=0400251=ER THiGE HOSE, BLUE FIARRY HUNRF R (PHIA $:5
15 §§~F111128=5p SCHREW 11/ad-40 1=10.,5 FRESRY 11/744=50 LRI S &
16 TA-%358504~R0 RUBBER PLUG kAED £
17 B¥123~552=000~A [THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fouptsnns - 1
18 §5~F110310-89 SEREW  11744~40 L=5 PRHEIRLT 11/ p4~40 1% 1
15 TA=1250705~K0 RUREER PLUG (3] 1
i) B1114n051-080 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN CPPITAET - 1
21 N§=aa20310-5p Nut 3/1e-32 DUAZIUE 3/ V=32 1
22 §§=8560220-5P SCREW 3/%2+«58 L= 2,0 LAY 1 /32whE (=2 1
3 WPp~025051 =80 HASHER 2,5XgX0,5% ChHTehc % 2,5%5%0 .8 1
24 Gi1la=11a=00¢ TAKE~UP SERING ADJUSTING PLATE LHRUA* R PUutSER~TU(R 1
2% [ FER R THEULATING BUSHING FAEHAD PPYLLTEYLY 1
25 55=FR90 710~ SLREW F/44%40 L= 4.8 LIRS Figh=a0 Leg, 8 1
27 §11%1=119-080 L~SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Lt Lny 1
78 81118~512-240 THREAD GUIDE D Py A¥PUTL D 1
24 B3125=155-040 G1SC SERING 43 peq 1
18 Sp-080P271=5P HINGE SCREW 0% & He 2,7 PRt pmb He2, T 1
31 55-20%6710-52 STREW Y¥/64-40 =7 THIBALY F/64A-40 LY 1
32 53121~116~088 THREAD TENSIDR RASE PLATE ASM, £PFRWLFTAAAR DS i
b3 63121114840 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH, LEE-LIAA(F B2 {12
34 831345218408 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1RINAR {13
I 5p-04F0284~5P HINGE SCHEW Dr4g,7 Hxz B BRRRuY Du4 .7 K=2,8 )
36 8R143-527+000 TAKE«UP SPRING GUIDE STUD ARPURTR DEREARSEED {12
37 SEwp090540~4p SERTW T/ ah=a? ¥ 5,0 L3R F/a4-60 L¥5 {13
i GI126%1%5 6080 THREAD TAKE«UP SPRING ChEUNT R {1}
2% GI1Z23=116-000 THREAD TAKE~UP SPRING STUD LR LHLE Y {1}
40 65065=110-000 CORD HOLDER 3Th 3~ TeICRATE n
41 HE~TAI0PAA~TZ SOLDERLESS TERMEINAL PUsLFRLL(Fpnt 2y #321017 23
42 WE=03F1036=SD WASHER 3.7%4X1 54t e 3, 7XeKS 12
%3 CETF YT TONEE STREW $785+a0 LE 4.8 TREBRLT 9/ gh-40 L=g.8 {17
44 63199=115~0A0 LORD ASH, DA PES L LI 2R 1)
45 G3137-116~040 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE ASM, {RPUATE SRPIV4 BRI {2}
46 PE=G250052~KP SPRING PIN AF¥uUnZEetn {2)
47 63142=116=-000 TARE=UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE TREUNTR PUTALR {1}
%8 B3139=527~000 COLLAR R R Y* NG~ 12
(3 G3128~136-000 THREAD TAXE=UP SPRING THRUR® 2 B {1
5 B3148527-000 THREAD TENSIQHN POSY CEFURRR YRR ITS (1}
(3 55-8080410~12 SCREW 1/B~44 L®3x,5 PARLS THRWLL L3S €13
%2 55-8080410-5P SCREW 1/8-24 L*5,% FEFLS 1/ Bugy LIPS, S (&3]
L34 G3139-116~000 TAKE~UP SERING ADJUSTING PLATE TrRRUNA R FIAmEYAR {1}
54 G1157=144-000 1S ATING BUSHIRG FATYLR Lr Az IHY £1)
55 E3~70007 TU~SE SEREG 974420 1s 6,8 TREZILT G764-40 |=4,8 (1}
54 wg=-0250514~5p WASHER 2,5X4X0,s L3y x 2,5X8X0,s €13
57 $5-6040220~5p SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,0 L3RS 3/32-56 L#2 13
58 SK-L02BRDT-55 SLREW HZ L=j FAroaut MZ =R {13
59 £3125m116-000 TAKE-UR SPRIKNG GUIDE LhRYRT FRY 2
a0 B3141=527-000 PRESSER CDLLAR fReUn*2 Por{inr {12
rX EXTI5~ 02000 THREAD TENTTON SYUE WUY Tr¥a~o 7Y {4}
6z By116=51p~008 TENSION HGT B (HE8ey 1UF B (o3
4% Bxlz8-125-000 TENSION 0FI5C STOPRER fhEBebGS DIFLE R (21
64 B3129~526~000 TENSION EPRING fhES3el A% (2)
65 83132-051-000 TENSION DI1SC HOLDER {EEF3-HHT YT ()
46 B3126~051-000 TENSION GISC A+¥3-5 15 {43
&7 B31Z7=a31~000 TENSION RELEASE PIH, SHORY fRINA LR (1)
o8 B3127=527-000 PIH B Thakd bty B (1
69 C01 61109 119-AAD THROAT PLATE ASH, 10MH NI4F 162U DE 1
7o 8§~6gBp320-5P SLREW . 17B=44 L= 2.% LYY 1 /Bebh Lm2,8 (2}
[l §1110=11 5080 FIXED BLADE FFALER {13
¥z £$-2410915=1P SCREW 11/64=40 L=8,% ILYDFYE 11/64~00 Lel,9 Z
73 E1110-05%1T~0A0 BED SLIDE ASH, ANt 2T 1
74 21110«051~000 BED SLIDE ERSRIE 4 {12
75 51111051 -0A8 BED THROAT SPRINE ASHM, ARRULT peg 2E {13
76 81111-051-008 SPRING ANt ULE N3 {13
Fd GRE13I~119=040 Hi%GE BLOCK ASH, Loty 22 1
78 88215~119=000 HIHGE PIN Lpproe s €2
79 $§-8110320-5P SEREW 11/g4-%0 1= 3.¢ CEFERE S W PY S %3
& 58214~ 119~000 HINGE Lo {2}
B4 sa2eo-119=080 HINGE BLg(K BASE Lol ye prgrs (13
82 H~60B2062~-TP SLREW ME L=20 OYNIFPTE“ R HB L=20 {2}
53 WR=GB50002-5P WASHER 8,5x18x1,6 378+ &,5x18%1.6 (22
e GB213~119~000 HINGE BLOLK Eupye (13
85 §5-7650870-5P SEREW  F/73¢ L= 8.0 FHESILY GI3ELTE {=B 3
Mote (32821 6B ... Please refer 10 the whie of exchanging

parts on page 4Th

4R - o O PBRER-RRE

EET IO,

— 38—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
LB FHHERS IR

From the library of: SuperioSewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rei. jNote Part No. o B Ji\{mt.
No. [ b & Description W R #h B z’f:?i
1 BH4OD7~312~000 gLl PIPE APEY- 2D PFusd pAt42° F4
? CE=2520000-00 DL WILK b0 0.3
3 B1904~512~CQ00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fatty Syinrp 1
A §5«8151550-8p SCREW 15/84-28 L=1% FARL® 1576428 (215 1
5 RO-0371B01-00 RUBBEE RIHG Ol nPe 1
& B491=518=0AQ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVEE A35H, Fopey a2 1
7 GO ET9ER =547 ~E00 KEEOLE BEARING, B Forth SepoparrULeY 2
8 g1249-512=-000 HEEDLE BAR CRARK AUmT=2802 1
% B1408B»512-00¢0 HEEDLE BAR LRANE ROD AUSRS = 2B5200 s i
E21] B1903«552<008 END SCREW LEFT Egt iyt 1
11 B120e~512-0A0 COUNTERWETIGHT ASH, YURAEY PE H
12 5§-966112g-LP SCREW 174~4p L=1n,% QURPA*Er 1/74~4p L¥10.5 (12
13 55-B4RTESO~TH STREW #/34~28 L=14 FAREY 0732478 1218 1
14 B2529-352~000 PROTELYION PLATE Ant4s %
16 S8~y B1750=TH SOREW 9/32%28 L=14,8 HRESRLY 9i32=2p LrtR.5 b]
16 35=Bpafato=-Tp SLREW  T/46%4Q i=g PAEGY V1 w40 Les k]
17 B1202~512-0400 MAIN SHAFY SBUEHING, FRONT 2052 FINCFULS 1
18 B1201=512~000 MAIN SHAFY YRHAR 1
19 B12 14=319=0070 SPROCYEY RING RIBONUE up* 3
28 B1302-212=000 SPROLKEET WHEEL, UPPER VAT DEYE 1
21 SE-64661110-5P STREW 1/4-00 L=11 LHR5® 1/4~40 1013 &
e $5~8151550-5p STREW 15/p4=28 LE=13 PARLE 15 64~28 L=1F P4
23 41217-116~000 HAND WHEEL BALEPOETD t
24 £1203-512~-000 MAIN SHAFY BUSKING, REAR BOLEE BLOAYPURSH 1
Z25 AB1307-052~5808 TIRING BELT FAZ A bk 1
26 B1430~542-D48 DRIVING ARM ASM, AUBR* mYwm bt e 353%050 21 4
27 SEmR152438~-59 SCREW 157¢4~28 | w20,5 OQUAZA Rk 157 44=28 {13
28 D31 B1AEE~512=R00 WASHER 17,1X28X1.% He bt ay® 2288 Toftz T=1,% 2
29 214080512000 RuCg SHAFT BUEHING, REAR AIRALY 2 SR04 RN 1
30 81303~518=000 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER LAXIEOTUR 1
31 B1606-512m000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AIRLLT D QYARY 1
32 B1424=512=-0A0«A IHEEDLE RBAR BOCXER SHAFT ASH, AYBtwRepr ey 2T 1
33 g1437»512=008-A [NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK HUB*=-A25% 7 {1}
34 1401116000 HECEDLE BAE BUE® - 1
iy B1414~512-000 DIL WiICK RETAINER NUFY =200 rpiAT2 1
s BI1411~597«0A0~A iNEEDLE BAR (LAMP ASH, L AR A A 1
37 81442=051«000 FELY BURs=3¢% 0k g,12
8 35-70%0910-5p BCREW $/64-40 L= R,5 FPES2LY 9764wl L=8,3 {13
39 OO2 151402116 -RA0 HEEDLE CLAMP ASH. pUptA 1031 2E 1
E4] $§~808B0660-TF SCREW 1/B~44 L=5,5 PAFLE T/8-44 mE.5 {23
41 HMT«190B1480 HEEDLE nY HIX190 #16 2
42 GO3ZIMMT-15DB1800 HEEDLE N MIX190 #18 2
4% Bl1422=512-0G00 FELY EEARIE- P DT S b § 17 1
L] B1440G~512~000 RETAIHER NUEE e Bub®-34s DThk AYI 1
L5 ?\13*668!‘}1@?{)-3!’ BT 9/32-¢8 CUR2IUb §/%52-28 1
LT 81431~512-000 SRIVING ROD NUES = Gmpbw OYR* 1
47 35-~1020961~5P HIRGE SCREW D=10,2 H=9,6 Seuint pni0,7 H=9,.4 1
48 BI1450~512=-000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED STUD RURTFG F4u* o 1
49 §5-¢122030+5P STREW 5714m28 L=20 E535° 3714278 L=20 1
34 SE§~8123875«5P STREW 371g-25 L=30.0 ARG 3428 L0350 1
Note | JEID ) 001 ... Selectlve part RIR SR
202 ..... Pleass refer to the teble of exchanging 48~ - B S-BW 4
parts on page 48, EHET AL,
483 ..., Special order part RS

- 36 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & CLIP COMPONENTS
EXEY « ERY A IR

From the library of: Supeﬁcﬁ’S‘éwing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, |Note Fari No, BC. Amt,
Ne, 1ER & # Description TWEH 2 % Ra~
1 G5622«119~000 CYLIMBER INSTALLING PLATYE 1Eo0Y Y531 1
2 $5~7091155~5P SEREW P/84-40 L=10.5 IRERILY FFEE-4D L=10,5 P
3 WE=~0450000-5D WASHER &.EXEXDLS B3 5% 4 SNBXD.S 2
4 $5623-1146-000 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMING CYL. WAL EBY LNy 1
5 PJ=3040405-01 ELBOW UNIDH 4XRS IRFSL1TAY LXRS z
& BT-04D0251E4 TUBE HOSE, BLUE aLFue-2 F3 2.5
7 8Y-0400251~EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW AInE-R ¢ b.&
8 NE~H550315~-M7 ¥t %10 DERZTHL MBXY Ha3.Z2 3u 1
) NE~6050000~58 HUT %5 pYRZEYE HSX0.8 1M1 1
10 G5464=116-000 TUBE HOSE, BREEN FI=7%B~A4 Zh=y B.2.
11 SH-L05320%~5N SCREW M5XO.8 Le32 A aes* HSX0.8 Ls32 4
12 PJI-3040451-01 ELBOW UHION 4XPTI/S IRERITES AXPTI/S i
13 8Y-0400251-¢b TUBE HOSE, GREEN AL LE=% Tpwy 0.7
14 £8-5ST10M =55 SCREN Y1/84~60 Lx7 PEANLY 1176480 Lu7 z
1S 65402-119~000 SCREW STUD : THFRIVANY LYLFRLY 1
13 G5603=-119-000 TEHSION RELEASE PIN {hINA FISBGN D 1
17 §%-5050003~5¢ HUT M5X0.8 oUnIEFE R5x0.8 32 1
18 65401-119-000 CYLINDER BASE THEIVYNBANY HYLEE Y 1
1¢ PA~2000501-00 AR CYLINDER EPELE 1
20 65627116000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMING JOINY SRR H*Ffb 1
21 AIBIL-450=-000 LINE PN N2y YLD 1
22 83033 -450-000 SHAPR HING WIETY HRPERL AN 2
23 4150%~-1146-000 KNIFE BAR GUIDE B E ARRN RN 1
24 58421-116~000 CYLINGER INSTALLING PLATE AICRAADY L ES USRS 1
25 §5~60B81810~5P SEREW  1/B-4% L=18,.D ICAeL™ 17844 =18 1
24 K5~ 508034057 HUT  $78-44 DYHOEYE 1 FBwkk k!
27 GS61A-114-040 TEHSION RELEASING £YL, A3M. 1P iRALE~ % 1
28 G5680-116~000 UNEVERSAL ELBOW ITHN IR IRA™ {1}
24 GHRP-03537008 GASKET Fre7U% 45130 A RAYYR 53
30 G54D5-114-040 HOSE NIPPLE F-AZYIE 1
3 NN=60L0000=50 NUT ®5X0.7 nINTEYE HeXDLT 142 1)
32 654146-116-000 ROD END T t
33 655613=119=040 THREAD RELEASE HOD ASM, TEIRANINY - 2T %
34 SH=-0702301«80 HINGE SCREW 5=7.4 H=23.9 FEoau™ De¥ RHe23 1
35 3T-0400251-E4 TUBE HOSE, BLUE SUFvE~R P72 8.7
36 19J~36é§¢&5~01 ELBOY UNION 4XM35 IRENIzts LXKS 1
37 55625~116~000 NEEDLE THREAD RELEATING (YL, AR Heh-Lynen 1
18 M- 4500315-47 MUY MEX1 A7V REXY H=3.2 3u) 3
19 N¥=604 00005 RUT M&XT.7 pYn2EYE MAXD.7 141 1
&0 65626-115=0G0 NEEDLE THREAD RELEASE JOINT bURR LAY S 1
&4 G01 IG5633~116-000 zgssate THREAD HIPPER PIVOT AEEERE LIHLND 2
42 002 115633=116~A00 NEEDLE THREAD NIPPER PLVYDT 4 SRR ypvyes A 2
43 RE~025000G~-80 INAP RING 2.5 EA*SEAN 2.5 4
k& G5631-144~-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD NIPPER RIGHY ASH HIfEYHE I 23 1
45 G5EI2-116-040 NEEDLE THREAD NIPPER LEFT ASN. AfFYRE bR 2% 1
46 $$~4050718~SP SEREW 1FB-44 L= £,5 E%R5* $/78=44 L=6.5 4
47 65824«116-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE YLE% RYEEST t
4B 1501 ~116-000 IKNIFE BAR BT RES 1
44 * PI=4090001-4A0 MULTL CONNECTOR 5. 10783 [YnFa229 »
50 Wp-1202016-50 WASHER 12%21%X7 Lsa%n™z 12%21X2 1
51 51570~194~000 IKHIFE BAR BEARING IEE ARRS~ Yr20Y 1
52 500260271 -5P WINGE SCREW 8= 2,60 He 2.7 FHEB* b=2,.6 HaZ,? 2
53 G5634-1156=-000 NEEDLE THREAD NIPPER SPRING S HERLE F4
54 55~4090850~8P SCREW 9764<40 Lwb B2 $/E4~40 Lub 1
55 O01 J656306-115-000 WEEDLE THREAD COURNTER KNIFE S{FIFLEA 1
56 ON¢ [55630«116-00 NYEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE A 9GLF IFLAA A 1
57 wr=0450000-50 WASHER &.5%8X0.5 LAY A3 4, 5X3X0.5 %
58 #5=-0451040-x7 SPRING WASHER ANt 2 4,5XB,5x1 1
5¢ $5-0091010-5p SCRE¥ $/64~50 L=10 QYAZE*RE DF44-40 L=10 1
&0 001 {85629~1146~000 WEEDLE THREAD KNIFE SrI¢EAR 1
&1 QDY 155627-116-200 NEEDLE THREAD ENIFE 4 ATIERAR A 1
51=1 |Q04 55625~116+800 WEEODLE THREAD KHIFE B . 05784 [9745 B 1
62 001 |6562%-114~000 THREAD NIFPER BSRALKET AITRYHT LU Fe o 1
43 02 |653628~116-400 TRREAD NIPPER BRACKET 4 THYRTHUS G & 1
&4 WP~ 017 1036-5D wWASHER 3.,7X6X1 rayea*3 3.7X6X1 2
45 $5=2091010-5P SeREd 916640 L=10 DB 28" 0t 9/64-40 21D 2
b4 81404-512-060 ROLK SHAFT BUSHINS, FRONT AINTUTZ 21i9 1
&7 61601=146-000 FEED RDCX SHAFT ANy 1
58 C5-17010514-82 THRUST COLLAR ASY,. D217 =10 ABAROY B=iY WJ=10 22 F]
&9 §5~8150750-5P SEREW  15/64-28 L=T7 PAIYS 15/84-28 L=7 {&)
79 £1508-512«000 ROECY SHAFY SUSHING, REAR LER4H"2 Au0LSE 1
71 55~8581130-5¢9 SERER  PI%2-28 L=11 FARUS 9f32-38 (=11 1

Now{ FF | <01 ... Fora.s, 14, 12 mm
A2 s For 14 ~ 20 mm
¢ X TN Faor 14, 18, 18 mvn
o4 ... For 20 mm

9.5, 10, 127l
14~ 2078}

14, 16, 18w
200

— 38 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
#17 ~ F e

\/

From the library of: Supeﬁo3rgS"éwing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Note Part No, o £ C .;\éma
No lwil & @ | Description i § & e
4 B1BOIw515=000~A [HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BALSD 1
3 B1BDZw-5%42~0AB BUSKING ASM,, FRONY DALY TIaFN PR 1
7, B1BT6~4512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH, YRGTY RuCpPTRT PE 2
4 55~8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAdst 1/4=0Q =B €47
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASHE, [IHNTERMEDBIATF BIYEDeN 4B FE 1
" B1R13-5172~000 HODX DRIVIHG SHAFT BEARING YALT G AERyLOe 1
7 §5~0111140~5P $CREW "19764~4g L=11 LSEst 24/ 84-4p LETH 1
8 B1804~512-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH, LSS AWAPOY D% 1
9 55-8150730~5P SCREN  15/784~28 L=7 FAZET 15/84~28 L=7 (2>
1o 55~7151128=5p SCREW 15/54=-2B L=11 ThESREY 15/64-28 Lwtd 1
11 |Got]101-12088¢0 HOGK SHAFY GEAR ASP,, A NIRNY RALTADPRT PE 2
12 $5-8560530~TP SCREW 1/4-480 1= 4.5 SAFHT T/Am40 1=5,5 (g
13 §5~81506306-5P SCREW 1574428 (=%0 FAREY 15/84-7R LE2C %
14 $5-60P08TG~5P SLREW $/64-40 L= 7.5 C530% 0/64-460 127,5 2
1% KE=~GRT1016~5D WASHER %,7X8Xx1 £54°H3 3, 7XENY Pl
16 BTR24~051~000 BOBBIN CASE CPENING LEVER THH'Y Pudd 2
17 B1E23~051~000 BOBBIN CASE OCPENING LEVER CRANE PIR TANTT? PUTAGEY ur s 2
18 81822~051-000 BOBBIY CASE OPENIHNG LEVER CRANK 1AH* T Po4oFe z
s NE-E 14043057 NUT Ti7g4~40 GUaSTIr 117 a4=40 z
2g 101-09%08 $ADDLE INSTALLING BLOCY, UPPER EIAL LIRSS T § 2
24 105~12407 SADOLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER ATUTERC LA bR F4
2z 61810~119-000 HOOK BHAFT SAGDLE, LEFT ATLR AN Ry 1
73 58-41114105pP SCREY 1174440 L=1g E3a0Y 11/g4=40 L=Tg 2
24 55-6153812-1TF SLREM 15744048 L=30 E338% 15746420 L=70 2
z5 G1EgT=-T19w000 GASKET F2Lv TR AUy 2
25 Gi560-119~AAD HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM,, LEFT BILCTENADF By 2E 1
27 S5-4891210~5F SCREW 97g4=40 L=12,0 LH2DY 974440 1212 28
78 G1815~119~000 HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING BRIV DLGLBN 2
26 SH=g0BRO02 8P SCREW ME Lw2{ CYBZPIRt B ME L=20 2
1n Wp-4850002~-5P HASHER 8,5%18X1,5 EFHY X B, 501B%XT. 4 2
Y S5BTYTATO~TF SCREW T1/785~40 1= I.% FAFRY 197ed-4p (71,5 A
37 [H01101~11201 THRUST WASHER, F NILHONGATE ABXETA 1.5 &
33 G1816=-119=000 Heoyx SHAFT UPPER BUSHING NTLY PHU AT 2
34 BIS20-051-000 BOBBIN CASE GVENING LEVER LINK InEv 7 Futc Yup d
ig B1821-051~008 CHANK SCREW STUD THNCT YA 23uruty 2
1% CO~2020080~00 O1L wICE ) G,1
37 BTE3T~TT9=-000 VEETITAL~ARIS HGUE ASA, iYRqRy 9% 2
38 81851~ 116=0A0 BOBHIN CASE ASH, Februr-x 2% (23
39 61831=116~508 TENSION S$PRING LR T AT (2}
40 040-poOR1380 TENSION SPRING SET SLREW JER® % pAzy® {21
41 GLO=00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SUREW FINP R #3-piayd (2
42 89117-051-000 BOBBIN R (2
[ EMwE R ORGT=5F SCREW MIXY, 7 LR HURTFYRYLY R4XD,7 L=8 ]
b4 WP~0458000-50 WASHER 4,.5%BX0,5 E3YCH R 4, SXBXS,S z
45 [O02[65s40e114008 HIFPER SPRING O (PUNIABATR B 1
46 [O03165868-114-A08 HIPPER SPRING & ThUnI 2un*2 B 1
47 10021654640~ 116~004 HIPPER SPRING A {FUAIILAYR A 4
48 1002 165660~116~A04 HIPPER SPEING A fRURI ALY e A 1
% CTBTT~ 315000 HOGK SHAFY SAODLE, RIGET ALV GRE S S§% 1
50 GIBs0~119~BAD HOGK SADDLE (OVER ASM,., RIGHY NI YU LTT 40 DL i
tote { SEEL ) 00% ... Selective part MRS
002 ..., For 8.5, 10, 12 mm 9.5, . 12mmfy
2«03 .., For 14 ~ 20 mm 14~ 20mm
Y, T § -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED & CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER COMPONENTS
A et X 1) e SRR

- 4t -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Raf. [Note Part No. D o B O . ﬁgéi
] SN & escription B N
Mo, tekdl % b LEEH o & Fol
1 B1213=012~000 FELT RETAIRER Siky AYL 1
k4 B1702~=012-000 CIL FELY Tk 1
3 G1614=116w0A0 CRANK CONNECTING RGD ASM, APYUYRE FI 1
& N3=60B0210-~3P HUT  1/8wbé OYhEIYE 1/8eb4 (23
5 SS-BORIZI0-TH SCREH 1/8-44& L=t1,5 FAZES T/Bebh LmE1,5 (23
& BIE23~563-000 FEED ADJUBRYING SCREW AVUBE-1Y Yupshsly (13
7 §5-8151550-3P SCREW 15/766-728 L=95 FXFOY IS/ 84w28 115 ¥3
B B1622~057=000 FRICTION BLATE AU ¥RV RIVY (13
% $5601=414~000 CENTER KMIFE CYLINDER BASE TRARUYLG e po Ao 3
10 £5-7152510«5p SLREW 1574428 124,53 THETRE® 1576428 Lw24.5 2
11 GAL~01602000 LOLLAR Vi 4R PUSERRY U At R 2
12 65465~116=008 THBE HOS5E, YELLOW Fredtneg ¥ U,4
13 Gahgb=T14=00D TUBE HOBE, RED Bl d¥nm PH U, %
14 Pd~4040451~01 ELBOW UHION 6XPT1/8 TRE* 222D 4XPTI/E 2
15 G4502-116-000 CEMTER KHIFE CYLINBER SHAFT FRAAGYIT = LY 2 1
Té WP~D482086-5D WASHER 4,BX11,5%2.8 Es%*he2 4, 8x71,5%2 1
17 Us-0521010=Kp SPRING WASHER 5,2XE,.6X1,0 neEYenRT R 5 2AR,2X1 1
18 S5~6121350~5p STREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 529 3/16=23 129,5 1
19 “6T05-119-DAD FORYAL [Leas SHTTCH a8 EXEA SHIE S i
28 GEIZE-1 17500 CONTAUTLESS SWITOH HOLDER FHIWIAINF L FTA i
21 PA=2G0258Z~A0 Al® CYLINDER ThaR UG 1
22 HE~ 4 DB0000~88 NUT ouastur M 191 (1
23 B16x6~D55-000 FEED ECCEHTRIC ADJUSTING KNOEB ALBT Iy 4
24 Bi4x9~081-008 SPRING FLEP RN Nt 1
75 RE~0506000~-X0 SHAP RIHG 3 Enyarin 5 1
26 B1626+542 =000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE A0y $A-eY PUTANG 1
27  81524=~055~000 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY SPRING 104 $3=0UA2 1
28 H1625~057~0A0 REYATMING LOLLAR ASH, 2SI N vy 235 %
29 55~8110750=5p SCREW 11/84~40 L= 6,5 PARYY 11/64~40 L=6,5 (4?
30 S§~8110578-8p SCREYW 11/68&=40 L=3 FARUY 11/64-40 L=% {13
iR GS606~1T4-000 EY(THDER RGB END THIERDIUECw OURIIPY 1
32 HE~HRO0520-~5P HUT 5/146-18 DINZTYr S/16=18 4
13 55-9202443-LP SCREW S5/714%18 L=7f% WINZE* Er 5/ 1618 Le24 1
34 $§~7420750-50 SCREW 3/14°32 Le 4,5 IWCHELS T/14=3F L=p,5 1
35 BI&6&O~515=000 LEVER SHA¥Y 20 Lt =YD k:
36 B1662-562-000 LOLLAR FOYLAT - Y 1
37 Gl1a24=115~040 LEVER ASH, TNAZ bbbt~ 73 1
F1:] §8~25405105p SCREW 17440 1=9,4 DYBIRERL 1/4=40 L2964 1)
39 GEmBHE0F50-5P SEREY  1/4540 L=B8.5 DURZBELE 174~40 L=E,% )
490 §E#7HZOT50-5p SEREW  3/16-37 L= 6.5 FREDEV® 3/16-32 L=6.% 1
41 B16E9~S55-0AD CONTROL LEyER CRAKK ASH, APG FILrUNGS oZ 1
42 $§-6129210~5¢ SCREW X/18=-2R L=17 Laast 3/96~28 1=9 {13
53 S5-A180710-5P SCREVW 1i78g-28 Em7 FREyE Te 74y =d8 1=7 ¥
L4 5D-0sBO321~5P HINGE SCREW D5 6 Hx 3,2 Avyaus pog Hel, 2 4
b Wi-064¥510=KP WAVED WASHER 6,4X11¥0,3 TERSHFGE YR 4L X11X0,T 1
b BI657-315-000 FEED REGULATING ROB T9Y $3-10 OUR* 1
47 $0-0600271=5P HINGE SCREY B= & He 2.7 g¥u2y* b= H=p2,7 H
48 014 1~515=000 FEED RESULATING SHAFT 194 Fa-puntines 1
e B1655-515~000 FEED CUKAHNGIHG BASE 12U AR LIRS 1
50 SM=081542-0p SCREW M8X1,25 L=¥5 OWHEPTIA L ME LT15 2
51 B1654~315~0A0 FEED CHANGING ARM ASH, 108 AUhUOF I 1
52 58-4124210~5pP SCREW  3/16-28 =12 tBEHY 3/14=28 L=9 {13}
53 §5-B150710-35P SCREW 15764-28 L=V 230 1576428 Le? 3
54 H164A~S62-04A0 CONHECYING PIH ASM, AN RDUmFesEs g% 1
5% LQ=2020080-00 O3 WICLK $)e) (0,1}
54 B1664~542~000 HEEDLE BEARING 733345 nebt i LTOOY 1
57 B1647~562=000 FEED RESULATING FORK LINK A2Y FF-py 7ITFYLL 1
58 G1816~116-000 FEED ROCK SHAFY CRANK AfALZIEOFY 1
5% L5+9170910~1P SCREN 3/%g~28 L=¢ OYRIFRM 3/14-28 (=9 F4
6 55=81105320-18 SCREW 1175440 L» 4,5 PAZEY 11/pb~40 Lwd, 5 2
&1 Bl1ghenng2=GA0 FEFEG REBULATING LIHK PIN ARH, FHU FaEIULD B 7 72 1
&2 CQ-2826588-00 a1l Witk Iuyn {0,1)
63 G16465=116-000 FEED REGULATING LINK E 215 B idell b od 1
bk $5=8110750~59 SEREW 11/84=40 L= 4.3 FAZSY A/ Eh=L40 Lea,.5 k)
65 81643562008 BUSHING, FDR ARM SHAFY 2% SAMBUNFY LY F ASH 1
&6 $8-B150410=58P SLREW  15/744=2B L=& PARDY 15/44-28 Lwh 1
&7 BTEAT~5T5=0AR0 FEED REGULATING ARM ASHM, ROy FH=pYnPe oz 1
48 $5-7151210~5p SCREW  15/44=28 Le=12 IRETEuE 18/p4-28 Lu1d {13
69 §5~8110750-5P SCREW 1176440 Lw 6.5 PREB® 11/ 64~40 £=6,% F4
70 S5-B110520~Tp SLREW 1176440 L% 4.8 FAESY TV 64740 LR 1
71 BIgh2515-040 FEED REGULATING ARM PIN ASH, 204 $3-uYHTr pou P2 1
22 CR=2020888«50 Gii WICK EEM] (0,33
73 B1644=515=0A0 FEED REGULATING PIN AH, A0 ¥HeEUrt s OF 1
74 LR~3630080-00 g1t Witk 252 (0,21
Fa 5§«B150710-5p SCREW 15/84=28 L=7 AP 15/44-28 L=7 1
Té B1647-122~000 SUSPENSIOH BRACKET A TURSY NrAny A b
77 BROO7T-232-000 TENSION SPRING pUntuUnt 3 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- BZ -




6. CENTER KNIFE & BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
R AX TR Y BIER

-

=

FPrevious

FParts

2B dia

{9

}3{&& %éca}e Part Ne. Descrioti E ﬁmt“
NG it sCription 5 8
Hat &% & P HEIEH #a % f&;(l
GEGAS119m000 LEHTER KRIFE BASE TNEARES 1
UF~04851056-5D HABHER 6,5%X11X1 tagen2 6, 5%14%1 4
§8~9451420«LP SEREW 157/04-28 L=t OURZRY b 1%764=£8 L=11 4
GRGL4=~145-000 CENTER KNIFE MOLDER GUIOE TRAAAR T BE AT 1
SE=APTLL5 000 SCREW F/&64=40 Le 4,0 30 GibL=a0 L=k I'4
GHEAT-156~-00% CERTER XRIFE HDLOER FARRIY -
G554L9~11g-A0R EEHTER KNIRE RARURR

[ A
O S T B - L R e

G5648~1442008 CENTER KHIFE HOLDER GUIDE BIN FAELFE = VLR LD
S5=-H110313eTP SCREW 11/45~40 =35 GUAZECLE 11/6k=40 L®4,5
65g46=116=000 LERTER KNIFE PRESSER ARERA* - A5ICR

6564511 =000 CERTER KNIFE PRESSER PLAYE THAAERE = ATT4R
S5-FOPOTI0SST TTREN W/ 6h=40 1= &,3 IRESTEY AL VAU LEE,S
5§-9121210-Tp SCREW 3/14=28 L=12 DUNZEEGE 3/1g=28 4m13,5

WE~DS21010-Kp
WP-0510514-58

SPRING WASHER 5,24Xg,.5X1,0
WASHER 5,31¥47,5%0,%

ftatentr & 2xg, 241
L3t nnE 5,9%TF, 50,5

Note (IEIZ} 01 ... Please refer to the table of exchanging

paris on page 48,

AR UnEEL-ER Y
TREBT SO

¥

H

1

1

1

1

P4

1

:

GSgh2=115=000 CEHTER XHIFE POSITIONIRG PLATE FRAL ($%F4Y 1
G5641=116~000 CENTER KHIFE LIFYING ARM FHAR LY-2-F-4 1

1] SS=TTETATL=1F STHEW I7TE~ZELETY TUBYRYNY X7Te-7E LE1R 7
1 G5459n 115000 BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR LELPIRIRT - Z
20 CE-040061A-SP THRUST COLEAR ASH, Dug Wed ABRMGT oEh Lmd DY ?
21 55~HoBo310~TP SCREW 1/8=44 LwZ, 8 AL 1 7B=d4 2,8 (&)
22 B3I034m450-000 LIfK Plu GURDY YuLry 4
23 B30X5-550=-000 SHAP RING IXTY YPErL a0 8
24 IOPT GRE4T=T1 TR0 JETHY TOHGECTING PLATE YURE LES{OY Do U4Y T0EY EH
25 G011 65651119400 ENIFE BRACKEY TOMK LIFRFHGTL S0RY H
264 Wp=0651056-50 WASHER &,5%14Xy LI 6,5K44X1 2
27 55~5150730-5p SCREW 15/744-28 Lw? DURIET LY 1576428 LT 2
44 45456~ 11%-008 CONNECTING PLAYE LARIULEIAT 1
29 B0=055D27 4% TH BINGE SCREV b= §,50 H= .7 geuant peS,5 Hing,7 1
3% R4~ 115000 TYETNDER JUTNY GRSV RA LY 3
LY 85457119040 KHIFE LINK ARHE RIGHY ASHM, DRERIAPOYFE D4 DE 3
32 55=20%0813~1P SEREYW 9764740 L=B QUAZR* b F/64w40 LwB it}
33 GE658m119=-0A0 KHIFE LIRKE ARM [EFT ASH, YRAALTDOFE LRy RE k]
34 S§~BD%0R13=TP SLREW 9/g4=00 g QUROR* 4t 97gh=i0 LmB {13
Is SEugISI4E0TP BOLY 15/64~28 Lmit DUNTE WE 18/64-28 1r14 2
38 WP=$g50875~80 WASHER £, SKI3X0 .8 ES VY g SXVING LR 2
37 BT-05Q0408~EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE SLFUEwR 72 6,9
38 BT-0600400~E8 TURE HOSE: BLALK SLFuE=% 2 0,%
39 PA=1501501~A0 AR CYLIHDER ASH, pRAABUDES 22 1
40 §5505=114~000 HOSE MIPPRLE BwX W2 & i)
41 HM=(S50315-H2 Ut M1¢ DURZTYE HAXY Hed, R 32 {1y
4] #H~8050000~58 ¥IT WS 413 LR R N L N W TR 4y
4% 55450119000 CYLINDER BASE URERGGBE RS 1 1
(3 Whe38510546~50 WASHER &,5X11X1 EIgeNY R 5, 5x110Y z
&5 EEnT150940=8p BCREN  15/64=2B =9 BEIIYY 15754028 Lud z

— 43 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. BELT COVER & BOBRIN WINDER UNIT
R b A RBEER

e e .t k. P4 A, 2 Sk ke o S P e e Wl 0 A R P Pk b

g S o 00 e i 0 o e

I O 0 W 0 0 O i e, 0 b i s e 41l b o s

e P = 38 e s o e 5 1 e e 2 s

Rei.jNute Part Na. o O Amt,
Nodfi & A Description Kﬁfﬁ’ﬁ 3 # Reg.
1 (3204mT116=080 BOABIN THHEAD WINBER ASM, fRIFY~F 2E i
Z SE-34BEE00=SC WOOb SCREW D24, B Le25 ILEZFLS Dwg 8 L=2E A2
3 WP=0508016n8C WASHE® SX10,5X9 EAEMeRtR 5, 6x10,5%% (23
4 G3204w116=0A0 BORGIN THREAD WINDER ASM, freeY-% DI £13
5 B1223w812-040 YHREAD TERSION BRACKET ASH, TEIF APFFwBE-AY] 72 {23
Fs 55-T110820~5H SCREW  T1/64~40 L=7,5 IRESEUT 14/ 64=40 L= 7,5 23
7 We-0S01014-5C WASHER  3X10.%5%1 E3M*R*A 5,0%10,5%% 23,
8] 83126~012-000 ITENSION DISE i1 &LV R N S . 5% %
G BII2%w012 000 TENSION SPRING B {pEg~L /%2 B (4]
14 BI125m012=000 THREAD TENSIOW STUD NUT {r¥a~y TUb {2
11 G3213=-116000 THREAD GUIDE {FIF{PTLTY {1}
12 SEmTI10820=54 SCREN  $1/64%40 L=7,5 IREIIY 11/64~40 L® 7,3 123
13 BI214-012~0G40 BOBSIN WINBER WHEEL ASH, {pRE2ERY 92 £
14 §5-A110510~5N  [SCREW 11/64-4D i=g rAZGt 1176440 Lx5 . .1 f12
is 83229-012=000 IBRAXE CLAMP et eAT G XPTAN 1}
16 §5=T110410=5% SCREW  11/64=40 Lvé ThRESIE® 15/64mA0 Lo & (13}
17 BE22EB~012=000 RUBBER BRAKE ARt wnI R 13
18 GIZ12=116~0A0 THREAD WIHDER SHAFT ASM, TEEYLP Y T (13
19 B837210-771=000 BA0BEIH SEY SPRING FrEty FARER (13
20 g3224~7T1=000  |COLLAR R0 Al A v 2 SN S & 5 3
21 Sp-049026357 RINGE SCREW Om4,9 Hz2,6 GY aLs bo 4,95 He 2.6 TH
gz 53217116000 BHBBIN PRESSER Lty {13
23 $E="DRIZIO~SN SCREN 1/B+4% im12,5 TRETILY 1/Bebb L1258 (13
24 G8230~116=0A0 BELT COVER ASHE, AFRRhst e 2T 1
2% GAZ30-116=000 BELT EOVER AP EpAR 17
24 GR231.116=000  IBELY COVER, UPPER AN 13,1 EeT0- 1 NGRS B % % 3
27 SE=T4L82000-8¢ WOOD SCREW D% B L=20 TRECEUY D=4 8 LuZp 1y
28 WP=0561016-5C °  |WASHER  §X18,.5X1 ESeentx  5,0%%6,5%1 {1y

— A4 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



At

Bel. INote Part Mo. ) o E. C

No, fia 2 % Deseription REE & & Iéf:?;
4 BIR07#512~0A0-A JGIl SHAFT ASH, Frpty #2=30%0 2% ki
7 B3501«572=080-8 (0L TANK ASH, A pRar 93 1
% SG-111040%-HEZ CORNECTING SCREW Fiw=dtpubires (33
4 53211093057 SUREW 1§1/64n4t E=B,7 FETTAY 1178448 LE8,.75 X
5 PE3-04B0402~KH SPRING PIN AFUuzepey H
6 B3505~512=000=-~2 JVIKYL TUBE HOLDER [N WA 2 S 1
7 EERT L LA L LAN SLREW F764-30 =12 C3a0Y R764~40 (=12 1
# B3518~512~0GA0 Q1L RETURN WILK ASM. Boul-31ar 23 1
g BISOBm5 12000 0L FELT HOLDER Hoyl- DIk A 9L 2
16 55-TT10T710~5P SCREW T1/64~a0 L=7 REDREY 1T/64~R0 (=7 2
11 E5-TO91410-8pP SEREY F/64-~48 L=13.5 FRLIEY R/H64-40 1L=13.5 2
te BYL1B~512-000 PRESEER PLATE N8 &
13 G1862-114-000 011 GAUGE BEATRE 5
Ty §5~7110710~5p SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 IBEIRGY 11/64~40 Lu7 1
18 B3536~7122~-800 GIf. TUBE HOLDER Fie-2 NEAIOFYR i
A BP-3000065=-00 VEINRYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 (e T e 1.3
17 S9-111840%~M2 CONNELTING SIREW Far-pasuae 5
8 E1gOy=~512-008 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B DAL Z THAZE B 1
19 SS-B150410-5p SEREW  15/64-28 L=4 FARLY 1R/ B4-2R Lu4 F4
28 $3513-512~000 LUBRIGCATING OIL PUHP SHAFT  FEFELEL LR 1
23 $8~7110720~Sp JLREW  11764-00 L=y FHREDEEY 1176440 1=7 2
22 23502~592=000~A [OTL ADJUSTING BASE PIRS pRapfqE S 1
23 HE=-6110310~8p NUY t376h~40 QUnNZrE 1176444 1
24 B1834~512=-000~A 10TL ADJUSYING BCREW YT FmPURL 1
2% SE-7H194718-3P SCREW  11744«40 Lo4 JRLIRYY 1176440 Lol4d 1
24 B3534=155-000 PEUNGER 22Ut - 1
27 B1214~038=000 PLUHGER BPRING FOFLUN T AT A 1
728 61850312000 BUSHING HOLDER $i-17%*% nyg* 1
¢ 83511=-512=400 PLUNGER pRESSER PAd W AR S S b 1
140 5§=-7114720w5P SCREW  11/64w40 Lu? FREFAL® 11/54«48 Lm7 1
31 S8-F0509710-5P SCREW $/784-40 L= 2,5 TEREIRLT G ER40 LT85 1
12 §5-8150719-5¢ SCREW 15/64-28 =7 FAZDY 15/64-28 L=7 1
313 EA~G500802~00 LLrr - FUVORT2FY 158 1
34 B18S1~512~-000 FYLTER SLREERN #1225 FE 1
15 HE-60F0316~5P RUT  9/64«40 QNI 9764-40 3
14 K$~-61410310~5P RUT 1176448 DURDIYR 1176440 2
37 $Y834~119-000 OIL ADJUSTENG SUREW AYFD s3upuaLt r4
38 $5-9B660720~5P SCREW 1/74=40 L=7 QUOIRE Ry 11440 LFT 2 -
39 S1BAZ-1 19000 GASKET Fof 2357 AR UED 2
40 6B2IB=119=000 DIL PAD PRESHET e 1
4 GHZT1T7~119-800 Q1L RESERVOIR P55 2 1
L2 8Y121=012-000 OIL CAN PO Bpe 1
3 §E~574T070-5F SCREW I7E-2§ LE10 E5%5% 378-28 L®10 ]
[ BEZ19=1E5~000 GIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NAAFTIR AS 4D 2
45 BB2Z27~125~000 FELY CUSHIOH | S A 37k v 4
46 BEZ224m125=000 RUBBER LLSHION S A b e L A 13
47 SE=HTT104E5-5P SCREW 117/64~40 (=4,3 L3325 19/64-60 p=4,3 2
48 G6566T~139-000 CHIP GUARD COVER RJDAY Bl 1

— 46 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. THREAD STAND URIT

FIUEE
| s
‘\\ y
\//
7
Ve
7
e
/
Ve
(/’
i
E pt
!
'* ]
i: ,—"MNM“, J 1
! g~ 8 :
s |
‘
!
| . | i
i e ] ?
4 3
! a [ i Te]
| = =
| JRS—ry
.
| e
| S . S
. é’-
f [ /[ ;
{ H
: 5 ;o §
i i / L !
| f / )
‘ cfdi;’i;”ﬂﬁ f;'/
\\ Y
L_ &r*rwwﬂw&”i@
Ref, jNote Part No. . E €. t.
No. fikid & € Description EELER # & égﬂ
1 3330%-704-CA0 THREAD STAND £5M, {F8TY-3 5% |
2 BI311-04-000 SPOOL RESY POD RUBRGER {aP ARFFER- R%a% {2}
3 B83317-704=-0C0 NIY £15 LS ELENE ¥ LT (4}
4 SIIN&E704L-000 tTHEZAD AUILE STOPPENR PLAYE TERF APFLIE PELF (13
5 RIZO7-704~00Q0 THREAD SUIRE A 1P5F {+PLTL A iH
I BI30B-704-000 THREAD GUIBE 8 {+5F AFPLYE B (33
7 YpetFH2600-50 WASHER 1¥x30x2.58 23R A%3% FPPXIGKZ.G t3)
.} 83313704 ~000~8 SO00L REST A0D, UPRER fH358%- 9y i1
E] B3IZLS~704~COCG~A [ SPO0L RESYT 20D JOIHY LHRFRN-UEY €13
18 s¥~560a1610-5¢ SCREW M&XD.7 L=14 IR RLXDLT L2146 (&3]
1% WM~ 8340000~ 5N NUT  M& pupzERl MLEROG,T Y12 {2)
12 SM-605Z700~5¢C SChEw ¥5 L=27 L533Y™ MEx0.8 =27 1)
3 HR=8050000-5¢C HUt M5 osn?ivt ESul.8& 1u2 {1}
14 B3339=704=C00 FHREAD BUILT ARM 1Tr37 4bPLTq HEn {13
15 FR3IT-804-C00 LIWER THREAD GUIDE £359F (RFu¥qd L3 (§ 3]
14 S8-71105a 5P SCREW  11764w40 158 LIt $1784~40 L= 3 1)
1Y BIIDL=TOQL~CL0~4 [ THREAD GUIDE &AM HOLDER CHPdIE™ ShE%- {1}
18 Bi301=704-0C0~2 jSPODL REST ROGD, LOWER {t558%~ L3 (1)
1% B3392-012-000 §P20L RETAINER fH3% DubF €53
24a BEI307=-204=-0O0 S5POGL PIN fhEF AhER- {5}
21 83111~ E-T00 SPROL REST (UGSHION TrItsss™ (5}
22 BEIOX-204~000 SPOOL REST 1FEF A¥€Y (%}
3 S~ BO5CRI3-5F SCREw MSX{.2 L#8 aunfasLE E5XD.B L=§ [5-3)
24 #§~0521010=xN SPRING WASHER 5,2XR.2x1 nhagep*y 5,258, 2x1 £5)
25 WP-C530656~34 WASHER  3.2X9.5x0.4% EHY% s 5,2X9.5%0.6 53
4] WerOS40880-5E wASHER S,6K32x0.8 E3E A" 5. 6%X12X0.38 (5)
27 wWS=0521010-&8N SPRING WASHER 5.72X3,2%1 NEFRNENY 5,2XB.20Y {5}
23 NS~ 612921 0~5P NUT  3/16-28 ouRZI%y Ei16~28 {5)
29 83I302-704-0200 SPOOL RESY BRACYETY 33 2y 3%d {1}
30 SM=2041080~3E SCREW ME L=10 DYRGEN LR ME L=t 1)
31 W5-1643202~KR SHRING WASHER 1H.4X2806%%.2 A%II%R"3 14, 4K26.6%3.0¢ (13
32 sag-11332000 jsranie I-ME AT bl

- 47 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANG ING PARTS

XRBh-—-NE

1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS 2 > Bk
MNeegdle g}fﬂg& ?hroarwpléie BSMm. Needle ctamp asm. izggif;t‘f:f Joint r;:;;x!r;eetihg Pivol
ERE FReE 3R $4E M TraBREE [ Vad b BB | EREAITLG
i 14
! i T
4 i, - o b
BRSNS e
*G.§ mm (3/87) G1108-119.0A0 LYAGRAB0A0 GEERE-119-000 GEE62-118.000
10 mm (2578470 GHi0%-119-AAD G140Z-116-BAC G5651-118-A00 G5662-119-A00 GHEBRY-1I6000
12 mm 1185327 G1108119-BAD G1407-116-CAD GAE51-119-B0O GH662-119-B00
‘34 mm {38/647} G1108-119.CAD G1402-118-DAD G5661-118-000 G5662-118-C00
16 mim {B/87) G1108-4 18-DAD CY402-116-EAQ GEE51-118-D00 G5662-119-000
G5633-1168-A00
"I mn (45/847) G1109-119-E40 GrA02-116-FAQ GBEH1-1 19800 GHE62-118-£00
20 mm {2532} G31108-119.GAl G1402118-GAD G5651-118-FOD G5662-119.FO0
heedis gauge Counter knife Knife Bracket Nipper spring A Nipper spting B
8o kB s = rdA R Larni HIgE | Romii@eoA | opoarifeoas
8.5 mm {3/8™)
10 mm {25/847') GEBIN- 116000 GHB28.116-000 5628-116050 GSBE0-116-00A G5860- 116008
12 mm (15/32°F
*14 mm (36/647)
*18 mm (5/87
S —— GHEXE116-A00 GE829-116-A00 GH628.116-A00 GHEE0-1 16-A0A GH660-116 A0B
*18 mm [45/647)
*20 mm 12673271 GEE25-116-B0G
* Spacial order part RN ES
Haadle gauge Throat plate asmm,
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR SHIM) # i3 1R (4)
B SRR R A
9.8 mm 13/8") $1109-116.0A0

- AR —

18 mm {25764

G1103-115-AAD

12 mm (157327

G1109-1168A0

14 e (35464}

G1109-118-CAD

18 mm (B/8"}

GH108-116DA0

18 mm {45764}

G1108-116-EAD

20 ram {2532}

GHIG8-116-GAD

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

RMBHR-ER

2. MECHANISM COMPONENTS RERR
Neadle gauge Sewing tsble asm. Foiding plate
. BT~ ) Needly gauge A LR
# iR teft & Fight 7
‘\\\
?
e 8.5,10,12, 14 mm | GE121.110-AC0-A | GB120-119.A00-A
Single weit ' '
2.5, 10, 12 mm GHODI-118-AAL-A B OE o8 18, 18, 20 mm G5121-118.B00-A GR12G-118800-A
©14, 15 mrn G5003-119-BAD-A 8.5,10,12, 14 man | GS121-119-A00-A | GB120-118-A00-A
Yaried doeble wek
*18, 20 mm GH003-118-CAG-A BHEIE *16, 18, 20 mm 35121-118-800-A G5120-119-BOO-A
Garmant clamp plate Clamp foot support arm
Needip gauge BHIZ T ) TR FRT A
it W Left & Right & left £ Right 5
Double welt
M OE & 95, 16,12, 14 mm GE137-118.A00-4 G5138-118-A00-A
Singl
“Q%m‘% 416,18, 20 rmm G5137-119.B00-A | G5138.119-800.A

Varied double welt

9.5, 13, 12, 14 mn

GBIZ7118-A00.A

GB138-118-A00-A

G5103-118000-A

GH104-119-000-A

EREER *18, 18, 20 mm GBIAT-119-B00-A | GS5138.119-B00.A
Folding piate stopper . ol Siigh haf
hoE s Folding pfate Workplace iing shatt
Neg;d §§gge FUREAL v spring guide spring AW EH T L
Left Z& Right 1§ YR LRAR A PR 254 Féh

>

9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm G5131-116-000 G5130-116-C00 G5126-116.C00 GE328-118.000 G5146-119-A00
*186, 18, 20 mm G5131-118-D00 G5130-116-D00 G5125-116-DO0 GE328-116-A00 G5146-119-B00
K.nife shaft base Rubber sole
Needle gauge Knifs hotder asrm. stopper Sefective part BErZS -7 TA
¢t 3 AAFRAFE () | 4z@BR b vt RIS Left 4 Right 5
\.: -
; Spavification
&
@ B o
9.5, 10 mm G524B:116-A40 Standard G5152-118-A00 G5152-119-800
=R
12 GE2456-118.8A0
For hoovy weight G6152-119-000
14 mm 65225-119-AA0 iy 05162.179-C00
*16 mm G5225-119-8A0 Spon .
GE262-116.000 z"_; j" ) G5152-119-E08 GH162-119-F00
Fiv b
*18 mm G5226.119.CAQ
it 152.119-H00
*20 mm G5225-119-DA0 “;@_'j?kj ria{t?;s;% ) GB152-118-G00 Gg152-119-
*Speclal order part BT VEE
— 48 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS TR ER
3, WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS % ARBE
Nagadle gauge A eorapound double walt Varied double weit
gb 88 Double weit HEWES b ATl Single welt
. . ;
Bingle welt Singte welt .
Mok & / F £ #
L E #H B B OE &
i
w o o R o
R - : i SR
U_!MM... K ! - B A e UWLW L
- wh wt
Q i R
GH328118-A80 ) 4.3 ] 4.3 GB320-118-A00) 8.3 1 9.3 GR3ZV-1IB-A00 | B9 1 1.7 1 GEA-1ISA0L]| B3| 4.3
GB32B-119-800 1 3.8 | 3.8 | GER3I2B-TIL-B00 | BE | BS | GE330-118B00; 831 031 GBIILIIGBED| 9.3 38
GE328-118.Co8 | 8.3 8.3 ; GH33G-119-L00; 7.8 08
GEAZR-118-000: 281 .81 GH330-118-D00) 731 L3
GE329- 11900 | .31 7.3 ) GB3Z0NIGEDRD ] 8.3 1.7
M (9.5mm 3/8%)
GE3289-119-F00 7 7.5 7.5 | GBIZOMLFOO | 8.0 1.3
10merd25/84")
GE330-112-G0L ! 80| 1.7
GHRI2GMIB-HOG ! 7401 0.8 1 GBI 11H-HOD 71 1.7
GHA30-118-400 | B3| 1.7
GB330119-KQ0: 81 ] 06
GBH330-119-L00 : 8931 2.8
GH328-118.A0D] 53 | B3 § G8328-11%-A0D 11,3 111.3 | G5330.119-A0D: 89 1.7 1 GBIST118-400) 13,3 | B3
05328118800 50 | 5.0 | GB3720-118-80D110.3 [ 10.3 | GE330.114-B0D{11.3 7 3.0
1 2rmm{15/327}
GE320-118-CO0; 9.3 8.3 G5330118-C0D] BE i 286
GB336-118-DODiI 0.1 | BE
GBI2B-119-AQE] 83 8.3 ! GE329-110.A0E: 13.3 | 133 | GB330-118-A0E{ 108 1.7 | GEAN-118-A0E| 133 | 8.3
* tdmm{36/64") -
GH328-118-BOF 1133 | 43 ¢ GB330-118BOE 113,31 30
GEI28118.80F] 7.3 1 2.3 1 GB320-118-AGF 11653 1 1683 | GBI30-11S-ADF 1153 1 1.7 | GBIA-118.AQF 1 183 5 7.3
"1 6remiG/8")
G6326-118-BOF 1 150 [ 150 | GE3Z0-11G-BOF 1128 1 1.7
GB328-118-A0G] 8.3 | 8.3 GHEIZG-IDAQGI17.3 | 172.3 7 GBIW-11G-ADG! 12.3 1.7 1 GBAINI18-ADG) 17.3 1 B3
*18mmi48/647)
{38328-112-8006 | 180 | 18.0 | G5330-118-B0G[148 | 1.7
GE3ZEI1S-ALH| 8.3 1 9.3 ) GEIZ0-MISAQH 19.3 1 18.3 | GB330-118-AC0H; 183 1 1.7 | GBISI-MG.ADH| 1831 6.3
20 25327}
GE33G-118-BOM1 189 | 1.7
* Speciat arder part SRS
BB —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




OPTIONAL PARTS FEBEICAR

1. SA-6:5TAND FOR STANDING WORK 2. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS
HAE{FRBAT T SRR ER &
]

3. SA-3:DARTSSTRETCHER UNIT
T GRS R

From the library of: SuperiSr‘rgering Machine & Supply LLC



1.

SA-6 : STAND FOR STANDING WORK
AUBEERXY - F

Ref. INote Part Ng. o E C Y=y
No. lit:ie 5 & Description LEFR £ % I:fi?}
1 4$A~06001000 $Taup YRS 1
2 $H=-6107002~TP SCRER H1D (=70 CUNPPEe* Kt 3
3 WE-1020002-8K SPRING WASHER M1 ACRTEIYR MAD 3
4 HM-$100001-5¢ ROT H18%1,8 OUNTTEY K1D 1By 3
5 G5A=58302000 WASHES ol :
2. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS
B
& [OBI[G5127~116~A00 SHIH BAST 10.12HR DCY LT TR T 5
7 {Q02 s5127~1146~800 SEIM RASE 14,14H8 SRATRE A Tt 1
8 16031 65127=116~L80 SHIM BASE 18.Z0HK LAFGES £ A it 3
10 WE=0510002~kH SPRING WASHER 5,1%8,5X1,3 Ar29E AR 5, 1E9,2X1.3 2
" WP-0531000-5¢ WASHER M5 _ ES¥eipe s N6 2L HE 2
12 G5125-116=400 SHINM A LE AR 3
13 WE~0LA1040wKP SPRIRG WASHER 4,4X7,4X% AtAYEIR R 4 4X7,4%1 &
14 58~-5090610+5P SEREW  9/64-40 L74 FSARLY 9/GLwil Lré M
15 1007 65095~116~80K SRIRSUToE, " TEYT 10, 127A DEERVARTL 3
16 [C02] 65095-116~808 SHIM GUIDE, LEFT 14,16HH usfags it | %
17 1003 65095-116-80C SHIM GUIDE, LEFT 18,20MM YELIpELEe | 1
18 55=-5090210-5P STHEW G/é4-40 L=2 FBARLY QFEL-LD L= 4
19 1001 G5095-114=A0A SHIM GUIDE, RIGHT 10,12HH Y T I 1
20 1Q02] G5095=116-A08 SHIM GUIDE, RIGHT 14,16MK DRLINeLPE | 3
1T O Gs0Ys-116-ABT ST EUTHE, RICHT T8, 20FF TETIY RN T
22 [ G0 6500311684 SEVING TABLE ASM, 10,12MK ROLIF-y 22 1
23 [902] 65003«114~84A8 SEWING TABLE ASM, 14,16MR ELATS PVLE A H 1
24 1003 §5003=114~84L SEVING TABLE ASHM, 18,20MM HOEIF-Tp 22 1
3. SBA3;:DARTSSTRETCHER UNIT
& RS REE

AnGZO050AYL BARTS STRETCHING CYLINDER ASH, PRI EVEPDES S 1
gi gi?@?«-ﬁ?»ow CONTACTLESS SWITCH ASH, ¢ I L s A 44 1
2? GEA~03503000 SWITLH KOLDER 8 ZAUS FYYINFTE B 1
28 654680~416"000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW 2T - THINER ‘2?
29 PI~0320525-01 HOSE NIPPLE ApPuE=k IYIE
3 8Y=0400251=EC TURE HOSE, YELLOW LRI DRDECLE L SRS S 2,2
31 BI=04600P=1~58 TUBE HDSE, BLACK seunLdy $3-2+ 90 2.2
3z 654~02004000 CYLINPER EDGE S IUYE 1
13 SHw 042 E0E=TE SCREW M4X0,7 L=y OUATTEE b MAXD,T L=is z
34 WS=0410802-KH SPRINS WVASHER Bé IEES A3 LE N z
3z GSA=03002000 CYLINDER BASE PR LT 2
is GSA~D3001000 S5L0PING GUIDE M !
37 Ge425=114~CAT G=WAY SULENGID YALVE ASH, 4RR-Fo LRy ]
38 Pled0t0451=03 HALF UNION gXPT1/8 N=23775

Note (GEEY 001 ... For 85, 10, 12 mm
02 ... For 14, 168 mm
o03 ... For 18, 20 mm

9.5, 10. 1ZmmMH

14, tGmn A
18, 20rmF3

From the library of: Supesibr-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4, SA4: FLAP UNIT (1)
75y SEE()

t Previcus Paris
{HER G

From the library of: Sup_er%r'Sewing' Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. §Note Fart No. o EC. Amt,
No, j&ER & = Description EWEH = % § .
1 E5401=114=RAD CLANE FOOT CYLINDER ASH, F2YT H39)- wyne» 2% 1
2 SM-ERSLOA2=TP SLREW MSXD.% L=4D onIP AL 2
3 PL=-0151520-90 SPpeh LONTROLLER ALT=F* 2otp~3 1
4 PI=0425100~01 £2F E3 B0V PY THE™ 1
3 G3464-115-300 TYBE HDYE, GREEX F1-J%x-32 3%y F
& 653115=-114-004) LoLLAY H3= 1
7 G8t14~118~A00 #IEGEURE IPAING FURPA™ 2 1
-3 55115-116~800 CYLINSER BRALKET FRAARILIAS BULFEINEYYE 1
2 IM-BH4050I-TF SEREW MAXD.7 L=3 PAIT* MLXD,T LuS 1
b3 SM=6063002-1P LREW ¥4 L =30 OURD7IANEY 1
i1 £5133-1146~400 ELLENTRIC PIN [ 5] A 1
12 £3143-«115-A00 SEIBING 2LOIR A31{F~ 495 1
i3 G31H6-T16«440 A% BRACEEY ASH,, LEFT Fr b33 FUFHUE BRIV b
T4 SM-£063002~77 3CREW %6 L=3% guUn2Frav Lt 13}
15 SM=4062002-1P SCREW #M§ L=28 QIBTPIANLE RE =20 2
14 W3=~0610002-KY SPRING WASHER 6,31%12.2%1.5 AraYr ey RS 2
17 A5 T11~1146~A00 SCREW FREELFAN VA& I S 1 S 1 1
18 G5805«1146-000 THRUST WASHER ASAEIUDY 4
19 S5B04-116-000 THRIST NESDLE BEARING ASAE e RRLAMNPYLO 2
24 GE102~1146+400 5UPPORT SHAFY FRLATT LYUND*D 1
1% G3112~114~AAD HOUSENG ASHM, SRty AGLRLIY 2% 1
22 5510¥~114~040 LOLLAR ASH. 1F«+h3- 2% 1
i3 EM-A060402~TF SCREW MSx& FAAT™ W Lmb 1)
24 E310GY~-118-400 LLAME FOOT ZASE FHLapena 1
25 SA-4B82502-1p SEREW M8 L=25 ouaFPEE kb 2
246 W5-0820002~kN SERING WASHIR MT ATATENN: ME k4
27 WP-0841400+-8¢C wWASHER ol Al il P4
28 SH=4051002m18 SEREY M5 Ls1D SURTEIATLE M Ls4p 2
FE] WE~0410002~4N SPRING WASHER A.1X12,.2%1.% ARIINERT M5 F
34 GO~ 116=-200 BECHANICAL YALVE BASE ARINBAREI® PUUFARIE 1
31 SH=-30&1002~TP SCREW %6 L=1D PAEYS MR (s10 b4
12 G5420-116~A80 MECHANICAL WALVE ANTBLASLTS %
33 PI~032G325-1 HOSE NIPPLE F=ATUIE 4
34 G5605-116-000 KOSE MIPPLE E-AT97* N 3
35 G54 64~-1156~000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN Fiw7ogmk Zp™4 H
36 65465-116-000 TURBE HHSE, YELLOW Fr-I"8% % 2
37 GSA~04013000 CLAMP FOOT ARM, LEFY SAXYIP b LIMY k
38 SM-A0512D2-TP SCREW M5X0,9 L=12 OURIPYEMERL MEXDLE L=17 1
39 WE=0S10002-KH SPRING WASHER S.1X8.5%1.3 AR p* A S, 9. 24T.3 1
31 £5108~119-000 WASHER VVue A 1
[l Su-403Te0d~ T SCREW MEXD,5 L=t FEEVEEE RS Z
52 $M=£ 03000152 HYT M3 aen2TYE MIXD,5 Iul 2
43 85129-1156-000 FOLBENG PLAYE SPRING £ A43E4F pene ¢ 1
L4 w-&G41002~T0 SCREW #4 £=10 GEALFERSLE MLXD, 7 LD 2
45 WS 410002-KH SPRING WASHER ¥& AR AEH* 3 M4 2
(1] WE-(E 30800517 WASHER &, EX313.8%8 EAYM Ry IN%RIH N4 2
47 53132114840 FAOLDING SRACKEY EEFE P AE L1 H
i3 GO IGEIA6- 119400 SLIBING SHAFY A ABLERL*2 A 1
49 G2 145144-119~800 SLIBING SHAFY 8 ABEE%uMT B E
0 081 1655-046807000 FALDING PLATE, LEFT £u3345 [3%4 1
59 Q02 |63A~D4ABLICAD FOLGING PLAYE, LEFY THII4F LI*H 3
52 65149~114~C00 FOLFING LYLINDBER BRACKEY LEFT IITGYL I FRIEVF LI 1
53 §H=s051402-7% STREW MSXT.Y L=14 GIAZT TR EF Z
54 PE~0S51018-00 ELENENT TRALE BUURIUISy 3
53 PI=3040651-07 ELASW UNIGN &XPTI/E tRa™IIFY HXPYI/E 1
36 G5402=116-ARD WELT PATCH FOLDING (YL, ASHM. FuE wyuE 7% H
57 OD1 {65131-316-C0D FOLDING PLAYE STOPPER, LEFT FUIELR RPYAR- EEMY 1
58 QU2 165141 ~316-000 FOEDING PLATE STOPRER, LEFT A FUTTLS ARSIt - EE%L A 1
E3Y FECA041 20278 SCREW MAXGUV L=TE FELEREEN 1) H
&4 W5~0410002-xH SPRING WASHE®R M& nEaerama Mae 1
41 Wp~J420800-5¢ EASHER 4.1%3x7.3%3 EEYMRRL INNAIL M4 1
¥4 $%+8052002-19 SCRTY #5 =20 GEATPEEMRE MI3X0.LE L=20 1
43 wE-08 100025 SPRING WASHER 5,1%8.5%¥1.3 HME L AL I B B 4 ) & S 3
54 5SA-34001008 SULANP FODT SUPPORY ARM, TEFT 1244255554 £E™Y 1
&5 * M- H0E000T 50 NUT M% [REV RS LT E L T E7 ) 3
86 |+ |65117-117-00% SLIBING ¥ETEL LR E TR VS TEAL S -
+ 63124317 -A00 SLIBINE METAL A 10783 ARAb* 13 H
&7 * =405 30GE-TP STREY #5358 1=30 A O5785 10YA7FFR 5 $
53 * %5-0510002 KN SPRYNG WASHER 3.1X&.3X%1.3 S.1G/88 A9 a2 S.1K%.20Y .3 -
£9 * 65123~317-000 FLAP STOPPER & A DS/RE FHUI APGNT A 3
74 ® 65¥05-119-008 AiNgs SCREY G085 [A%TE g2 -
* E¥-5038500G2-TP SEREW X6 L=50 A YOFES 0URIFIR LE NE L3S0 1
1 SH~H60%1402-TP SLRER KEXG.H L=té pHnIFIETLF NSXD.8 L=14 2
72 H01 I6SA-R4003000 GARMENT CLARP PLATE, LEFT I%ad3L2% pIvd 4
T3 Gh2 IG5A~DA005000 GARMENT (LAMF PLATE, LEFT LRl i W LI AL 1
T4 Q03 I65152~116~B0D0 RUGIER SOLE A Tawng Q8u2T el A h]
75 G4 [65152~116-C00 RUBHER SOLE A IANe 2RI I%A A ]
74 G05 [65152-119-F08 RUGBER SOLE, RIGHT ¢ TA%02IUICINL 1
7 ON4 [65152~319-HDD RUBBER S04LE, RIGHY H FANOIILININL H 1
75 + 6515~-119-088 HIKGE SCREW BLAS/BS JABSE N E-30" -
22 ¥ $%-5605120%-1P SLREW M3x0 B LwiZ D.OS/AS (aUNIPPATEY MSXD.8 L=12 -
24] * W5-0310002-XKN SERING WASHES 5. 91XR.5%9.3 b O3ZES I EYm RS 5,190,258, 3 -
-3 * G5109-115-088 SLIDING RETAL DLOSFR3 IGunr-l AR{LM 12 -
&2 * M- 605O00E-ST HUT M4 5.0B5/B8 oYRTTYE BE 132 -
&3 . PE~0200107 XN SPRING PIN 2,010 DLOSFER ALY 2.06x140 -
Kot GFic: UlL.... For 4.510,12,14 s 4.5.10.77: 14 mafil
Lol 1 S For 10,18.20 ax 15,18,20 salff
&3, ... Standard 3
Lol N For heavy-veighi asierials FaE
SiB. ... Sponge P
GUB. ..., Sponge (for heavy-welght saterisls]  HEY I {(HEW

From the library of: SupefibrSewing Machine & Supply LLC



5, SA-4:_. FLAP UNIT (2)
7y THER(2)

-
S

Fo
‘-

(61
R
—— @B
BRAR
o ~N 5

2
2

v/

From the library of: S"uﬁéri‘Or Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hota (B R O0LL.... For 9.5,10,12,14 ea
L R For 16,18,20 ux

9.5,10,12, 14 wafB
18,185,720 mf

Ref, [Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No, & & & Bescription BREH 28 %, }gi
] §5151-116~200 FLAP PRESSER PIVOT STUD FEUTCAYT HFLLRF T
2 YP=0430800=3C  [WASHER 4.3%3%0.8 E3YRNnE INNIE MG 2
3 WE~0410002-k¥ SPRING wWASHER M4 B b ATl 14 z
i 5M-6041202-TF SEREW MGX0,.7 L=12 OYNIFIRS B 2
5 EST4B~3T4~C00 FIH FEYEAE FE A, §
& SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 £=10 OYRSFEENLE MAX0.7 L=10 2
7 wS~0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 A2 n* s M4 ' 2
] wP=0430300~5¢ WASHER 4,3Xx8xD.8 ESE%n% 9N M4 2
9 55A-040110a0 FLAP BRESZER ASM,, LEFY FIUP AN L9N #E 1
10 65143-116-400 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER $QLE FIUFS Y 9% {1}
i1 SM-80LT00E~TP §tagw HM& L= NYNIPIR“LF MEX0,7.1L=10 ¥
12 WG»041GB0Z~KN SPRING WASHER M4 DS LS oF 38 14 1
13 65151-116~000 WASHER T 1
14 SM-A030502~1TP SCREW MIXD.5 L=§ bR 3X0.5 Le§ 2
15 $3150-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT IFYIEAYLT-L LIV L]
16 SH-6051202~1P SCREW M3X0,8 L=12 OUASFIECLE MSXD.8 L=12 2
[¥4 Ws-0510002~¥N SEFEING WASHER 3,1X2.5%1.3 FREIRERY 5, 1X5, 2K1.3 F
18 65147-116~£00 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT FIUICATL BYLFH IR IR 1
L] G5129-115~B00 FOLDING PLATE SPRING D £43309 bL¥Ame b 1
23 NY-4030001-5C NUT M3 aYunosr MIR0.5 141 1
21 $M-6031002-Tp SCREW MIXO.5 =10 BYNSPEERLE AYIXD.5 L=10 1
22 BY~04O0259-ED TYBE HOSE, GREEN LIPS or T S S 3T G.b
5 Eaei-iVe-009 CFEFS EONTROLLER LEF-F¥ILFE-5 B 1
24 M-85 0001 ~5¢ NUT M6 OURTEEF MAX0.LT 131 1
25 SM-5042502-TP SEREW MEXD.T L=28 SFURIFTEN L MEXD.7 L=25 1
24 55410-1146~4A0 FLAP CLAMPING CYLINGER ASHM, EEb ok & 3 FUE L 1
27 G55847-114-000 ¥NOS SCREW FEEE S 1
28 £5140-116~000 FLAP SCALE 3597° A7 =lb 1
P57 SR-E04BE5T~58 SCREN M&XL.?7 L=4 AT ¥ HE =S q
30 §M=3038451-5p SCREW M3 L=4 TRy~ HIAD.S Lad 1
31 we-15203460-5¢ WASHER 3.2X7.0%0.5 rAteacz ANITE M1 1
iz 55139-114-A00 FLAR $TOPPER PIUVEARRYAS 2 1
31 1O01165137-1%6-£00 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT FHYITARR LI 1
34 A2 1565137=116-000 FLAR BASE PLATE, LEFT A FIYTEAR R LI R 1
EL) SH-10684607~5¢ SCREW M&xXD.? L=% §I12o% BEXO.7 =6 L1

From the library of: Supesior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. SA4: FLAP UNIT (3)
75w TER(3)

Previous Parts

[E &8

From the library of: Sﬁpsejrriémr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, {Note Part No. B, Amt,
No, |iEd 2 £ Description TR R & % Rz; .
1 G3401=-716-4AAD CLAYP FOOT CYLINDER ASM, REART 339 GHLPE 21 1
2 $H-6034002~7# SCRZW MEX3,. 4 L=4) oYnZFIAT Ll Z
3 PL=0151020-00 $®EZD CONTHOLLER ALY -+ 33k0=3 3
I PI=-0A25100-01 PY SL30% PT ThE* 1
3 GSAET-T15~007 TUHE HoSE, RED F2-7%%-X Fhn 2
& 65115«115~¢00 LoLLaR hs- 1
7 55114~-114-A00 PRESSYUAE §PIING PUUIIN 2 1
3 45115-116-800 CYLEINDER SR&CKET RS L FFERLIE N bl o b H
9 54~3040502=7% SCREW M6xD.7 L=% PARH% MLXD, 7 LsS 1
10 §¥-6053002-19 SCREW MH L=30 FERTFIAMLE 1
11 G3135-116-a07 ECLONTRIC PIN FET VIS k
12 65113~-115~400 SLINING BLacR AGP* 498 1
43 G5104~116-5A0 A%M BRACKET ASHM,, RIGHT PeLIFf ZREyUL Ef* 2% 1
14 SH-5063002-TP SLREW B5 L=3( FYATFIE L} (1)
15 $H=6062002-17 SCREW M4 L=20 SYRIFITMNLS MG L=20 2
16 45=08610002-xH STRING WASHIR 6.1X12,.2X1.5 AR N*2 MH 2
17 G311 T-116-453 SER=W GR{ART FehhHY ASIRTALC i
18 65805-114~040 THRUST WASHTR A5APYLE 4
19 55804-116-000 THRUST HEEDLE BTARING ABAM I-pREANPYLIN 2
20 G5112-116~540 HOUSTIYS ASM, FRLILT ANWELIN 25 1
21 53409~114=-040 LOLLAT ASM. IF~R% 22 1
z2 sM-30604072-TP SLRETW MIX6 BARLY M4 L=6 €13
23 ESA-OLTLIHYE ETRWP FOCT A%HM, RIGHT EAEELFSETAEE i
24 G5129~116-C00 FILVING PLATE S$BRINS C FYIZAF LEA~2 L ]
25 65119-116-800 FOLODING CYLINDEQ BRACKET,2IGHT ALY FRFEYL T 1
25 SR-ENT1402-TR SCREW MSX0,3 L=it TYHRPEAT LY 2
27 M= 403120219 SCRTW MIXA,5 L=12 GYRFPIESLE z
28 N%~&0300915¢ HUT #3% oY rdh M3x0.5 131 2
29 SRS IS IR £ SCRZA MG L=id onFrraTut MeX0.7 L=10 c
30 W5-8410002-XN SRRING WATHER ¥4 AR EYHR 2 A 2
3 WP~0430830~5¢ WASHER 4. 3x3xD.% E3gwp~ e IHRITN ML ¢
32 35132~1146~800 FOLDTNG BRALKETY E L BRI AL T 4 3 1
33 §M-6053202-TR SCRIW A%XD,3 1=12 QYh27TE Rt HSKO.B L=12 1
34 WE-0510382-KY SPRING WASHER 5.1X3.5%1.3 A% R%h*2 5, 1X9.2x1.3 1
I3 &5 0%-119-001 HAEHER VIvE A 1
35 £5402-118=AA0 AELY PATCH FOLDING CY¥L. ASM, 1933 LYuF 9F 1
3t P3=~3040651~01 ELBOW UNIDN 6¥PT1/73 THE 1AL BXPT1/R 1
38 PR=0551010-00 ELEMENT rhAnbk PUDSIYFEY k
3¢ GSA=D4BORNNG CLAMP F30Y SUDPPORT AQY, RIGHT GRARYL SLNF-4 EEM 4
4 SM-4DSZ0BQZ-TP 5CRES M5 L=20 AYEFFIECLE MS5HO.E Ls20 1
41 WS-0510007-KY S9RING WASHER 5,.1X8,5x1.3 IEERE A REPR TS T I 1
42 * SH-5553007~TP SCREAL MIX0.3 L= A 05785 [oYndpistal 1
43 * WS-G5 10008mKY 3PRING WASHER 5,1%3.5X1.3 0 10/8% Inv2yss®a 5. 149,2x1.3 -
44 * G5117=117-000 SLIDING METAL DLICIBS FASTE~ 1 -
* G5125-117«A00 SLIDING WMETAL AJIG/BSIASTI* (3 1
45 * N#~6060001~5¢ NUT M6 A B37B5 joungiut Ms 152 1
46 * G8123~117-000 FLAR STOPPER A A, OS5785 17397 ot a 4
47 * G5105-11%-000 HINGE SCREW 5.107B5 [ABTEn3-25™ -
*» SH-H0&3002~-TP SCREW K& L=%0 ALE0/BS [ounePrat gt Ms L =50 1
&8 S#4-4051402-TP SCREWN MIX0.8 (=18 oYRIPERNLE M5XD.8 L#1s 2
49 EM-5041202~TP SCHEW MLX0,.7 L=12 pERZETAT L 1
50 WS-0410002~%H SPRING WASHER M4 H™ 29" h% 2 M4 1
o1 WP-{430855~5¢ WASHER 4, 3x3x0.8 CFPNANE ANNEIL N4 1
52 G0t G5130=-116-C00 FOLOING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT ANILAF RPUAR - Tge 1
53 $02 {65130-116-200 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A AYSEALS ARUAS . Tgw A 1
54 B0 185Y446-119-200 SLIDING SHAFT A AJLERGYT A 1
5% OD2 |65148~119-B00 SLIBING SHAFT B8 ABIrRI2 B 1
56 Gt 168A-04008000 FOLBING PLATE, RIGHT FYIIAT I 3
57 002 55A=-04010Q000 FOLDING PLAYE, QIGHT R E LS 3
58 O34 I6SA-04004000 GARMENT CLAME PLATE, SIGHT E3n il VA i LIS A 1
3% o2 lesa-0a005000 GARMENT CLAMP BLATE, RIGHT 202553 e %
53 507 |65152-116-500 RUBGER SOLE B Ea%0 23u7* 2L B 4
51 0L 65132-5146~600 RUBSER $OLE 8 2%y S5LIY 2%, 8 1
&2 Q0% |65182~119-E00 RUSIER SOLE, LEFT £ 3% g23u7% QML E 1
&3 GOa RIS~ 119-600 RUBIER SOLE, LEFY G ES%poiL7Y 2% 6 k]
b4 & G5105-119-040 HINGE SCHEW b.OS/BS RBTbma-aym -
a3 * PS-0200102~KH SPRING #IN 2.%%10 DL.O5F85 AP U EY 2.0%140 -
&5 * sM-6051282-T8 SCREN ®3xD,8 =12 BLOS/85 OVATPIE LD HOX0. 8 112 -
57 * WS-0510302 %% SPRING WASHER %.1X8.5x1.3 DLOS/BT vateate S.1X9.2X1L3 -
58 * 55108-119-000 SLIBING METAL D 05/88 IuvF-6 A9 13 -
59 ¥ N~ SO85001-5C NUT ¥& iDL05/785% JoYAZ15F R 12 -
Hete (332} ©01..... For 8.5,10,32,14 2 8.5,10,12,14 s/
B2, For 16,18,20 =2 15,18, 20 =af
0%, ..., Standard P
04, .... For heavy-weight saterials FiHE
OG5, .. .. 3ponge AR
O08. .. .. Sponge (for heavy-valight materials) R 3 {EHED

From the library of: Supe®rSewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. S5A-4: FLAPUNIT{4)
735w 7THER(4)

From the library of: Superk$r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GSA~05012040

G53143=114-A00
SM-3030451~5P
We-0320500-5¢C
¢5139~1146-800
$4«5040451-5¢

FLA® PRESSER ASM,., RIGHT
FLA? PREZGEER RDIBER SOLE
SCREW M3 L=4

WASHER 3.¥X7.0%0.5

FLAP STOPPER

SCREW MAXL. 7 L=4

FRVTCEYT I¥~ %
PHIFFAYL I™4
I »IXDLE L4
pEYRARE NV FTL M3
FIEIEREPUNE -
ALy F* a3y KL L=4d

—t

G5140-]16-000
GSB4T-1156~-508
sM=10404D1-5¢
501 [65138-1146~€00
$02 {65138-118~800
G5325-119-800

FLAR SCALE

KN0O3 SCREW

SCREW M&XD.7 L=6

FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHY
FLAP ZASE PLAYE, RIGHY A
WORKPIECE GHIDE, RIGHT

YEREAE YR

2L anm

2IGRLN HAX3.T L&
LEN PARLEY B-E
FHYIEAR~Z TEE R
LRk & Sl

[ N e L e Pl
B0 S ER W B L D = O D 08 O AL L B = D 08 N O A

65324-31%-400

$5-1080610-5P

Fote GEE8} €01..... For §.5.10,12.14 sz
Q0. ... For 18,18,20 as

WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT
[SCREW 3/32-35 L=5.3

9.5,10.12,14 =8
16, 18,20 snff

FINBEYARRTETG
43" 3432458 L=5,

¥

Ref, [Note Part No. o ELC Amt.
No, bz - =3 :ﬁ Descr:?smn KE%’: 2! & g Rﬁe%
1 §3423-116-000 SPEED CONTROLLER AL*=F%Dot0-3 B 1
2 #Y~040025%-£¢ TUBE HOSE, RED BEUALBLFI-I Fh 5.6
3 sH-6031002~-1P SCREW M3x3.S L=1D TUDZPIAHE RIEL.S L=10 4
4 NM- 6030001 -5¢C NUT ®3 aYn?ETE M3X0.5 12 1
5 GS129~116-000 FOLDIKG PLATE SPRING O 12518 bENSE O 1
& S%~6051202-7P SCREW M5xD,8 (=12 UWUHTFPIATLE MSXO.B8 L=12 2
7 WE-0510802-KN SPRING WASHER 5.7X%.5x1,3 R 29=8%2 5.1x9.2x1.3 ]
2 65147-1146-000 CYLINDEY BRACKET, RIGHY FEIUP XA DRI I ALY 1
9 NM-4060001-5¢C NUT M4 auBPTH MLX0.7 Tu1 1
10 SR~&042502-TP FSCREW MAXD,7 i=Z% aQURIPTEMLE MAXD .7 L=2% 1
11 G5410-1146-24AD FLAP? CLAMPING LYLINDER ASM, IIPTCASLINLRS 2T 1
12 SM~4041002-TP SEREW M& £=10 QUBVTIACAT MLXG.Y L=10 4
! W5=-De1D0BI~KN SORING WASHER M4 Ae290nn 3 M4 2
Wr=04304800-5¢ WASHER 4,3%X3%X0.8 ESE%A%2 AR M4 2
Wp-0430800~5¢C WASHER &, 3%x8%x0.8 LSRN IANPIL MG 2
W3-0418002-KN SPRING WASHER M& N*24% 853 M4 2
SM-6041202-7R iseﬁsw HAR0,T L=12 OYBIFIELE ?
G5151-116«C00 FLAP PRESSER 9IVOT STUD FIYITARE HTLLND 1
65 14B=116-C00 PN FEIHT eV i
G5149-116-C00 FLA® PRESSER ARM, RIGHT FIYIP AR Pl T3 1
SK-B030502-TP SCREW MIXB,S L=% FEREM OM3X0,5 L=5 2
G5151~116~000 WASHED TSP 4
WE=DA100D2 KN SPRING WASHER M4 ik LAY LI 1 1
SH-60431002-1P SCREW M4 £=14 pUROP AL MEXG, 7 LE10 1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
H
3
1
+
1
.
4

From the library of: Supef®r-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part Na. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part Ne. Page Rel Part No. Poge  Ret
% x N =8 X HNo % X e a% ] Mo
3P=3030000~02 46 16 Ig1a04~512-040 40 ) 3%227-125~000 46 &S £15309-114=-300 33 43
87-0400251~E4 3% 14 latgnT-si2-c0e 46 18 83117-051-0040 40 &2 61539~116-000 = 23
BY=0400251-E4 i3 & 131313-512-0608 40 F) 3%121-012-080 46 42 | 51519~%14-000 38 514
BY~0400251-E4 3 35 121815-512-0AD0 5] 3 51631-1146~0500 ¥ 47
Br-0400251-¢8 4 43 §1820~051-800 &% 35 G1514-116-049 42 3
AT~-0400231~ER 6 3% 131821-251-000 40 3% £R-2320003-00 9 36 [ 51616-114~000 4?53
BT~{400251~ER 52 N 21922-051-000 18 €3-2020003-30 42 55 P 51624-114-0AD0 32 7
FT-3450251-E¢ 3% 13 [ s1823-051-000 & 17 LA«HEB085-09 42 &2 | 4%645~9146-300 42 8%
BY=08030251-E€ 38 7 lwt824-D51-0300 40 16 La~2020833-00 62 72 }61810-119-000 & 22
BY-0400251~EC 52 30 [31834=512-000-2 46 24 Ca=2520002-00 26 2 [ 461311-119-000 &0 49
BT«0400251 -3 35 13 {81850-512-900 & 28 ca~3330000-00 42 74 [ 61315-119-000 40 28
BT~04059251~ED 56 22 l31ss1-512-080 LY T '3 £5-0440414-50 47 20 1 GIE15-119-000 A $
3Y-0400251-5¢ &0 2 81901512040 34 6 | £3-1701014~52 38 8% [51239-119-0u0 46 37
BT -0400400~£2 43 38  131903-552-200 35 1D S1E31~1446-0AD s 13
ST-060540N~EC . Y2 81904~512-000 14 3 51831-116-008 W5 39
BT-0600400-6C 4% 37 {31905-541-800 35 7 81450-312-290 36 A8 la1834-119-000 46 37
BT~3800501-£4 27 24 131907-312-0A0-4 46 1 5311%-555-800 & 73 1451260-119-AA0 in 2%
3111D-051-040 34 73 132607-232-039 42 77 68y114-555~20¢ 4 72 1s1289-t19-map “¢ sC
81116G-351-000 I T4 [ 82529-352-000 34 14 318461110000 &% 258
21111-954-040 34 75 [ 83034-459-00 L S 61862-11%-000 &6 13
31111-051-000 34 74 133634~-458-000 43 P2 EA-9300B02-00 46 33 |gi3a3-119-900 &6 3¢
B1114=051-100 T4 20 [33035-450-900 18 2z 63121~116-040 36 13
R21118-512-000 % 28 |835835-450-000 43 23 33121-1146-080 L 12
81112-512-08¢ %4 1 83116=532-008 16 42 GAC~21002008 42 M 53123-115-000 L 1%
311281~512-807 4 4 331245-125-009 4 4% GAS-11111700 2 32 53125-116~200 34 5%
#1123-552-C00-4 34 37 |33125-712-000 36 a1 $HP~03537300 32 29 163128-115~000 16 3%
81201-512-260 s 18 33125-012-000 4k 14 $5A-01001308 4 49 {53128-115.000 16 4%
31202-512-040 16 17 §azizs-155-000 34 2% G5A-32004000 52 I | G313P-114-0al 15 45
31203-5312-000 36 24 33125-012-000 4% & | 65A-0200534A0 52 2% }631385-114-000 14 24
31R2J4-S12~0A0 34 11 33124~031-0060 36 46 | 65&-03D51000 52 36 | 431319-114-000 34 52
B1209~542-000 34 & }art27-0%1-000 34 a7 55A-DIN0RING 52 35 53142- 113000 LTS |
81213~812-000 “? 1 83127~527-000 35 68 GSA-BID03090 52 27 {43197-116+000 23
34214-019~000 34 1% la3ize-piz-van &4 ¢ | 554-04801300 54 B4 | G3197-1746-000 34 54
31244-03%-009 & 5% 33129-526-000 4 44 6SA-04002300 5% 1% Fa1199-114-040 SRR ¥4
B12)4~038-000 & 27 [ 83132-3%1-000 15 85 G5A~D4001390 54 72 [G3ZO4-1145-0A0 hh 4
81331-551-000 35 2% 133134-321-000 I 34 GSAmDLBTANI0 5% 33 [ 5320&~116+030 L4 1
B1302-512-000 36 20 §33139-527-000 16 &8 G3A~0400520D 56 13 Pa33212-115«040 44 3B
8130%-512-400 16 30 [33143-527-000 14 50 G5a-040056008 58 5% 143213-114-000 46 1M
831407-512-000 14 1 33141527300 i 60 F5A=04007350 §& 5D [ 63217-116-000 PE ¥
B1408-512-000 is 9 lasztes-s27-000 34 3a 1 GSA-DA0OIIN0 32 854 [ G5001=-11%-000-C 2 29
31441-512-0a0-4 & 36 ]33210-77%1-200 YR | S5A-3400%300 54 51 55004+119=000-0 2 29-1
31612051008 35 17 23214-012~0an &4 13 G5A-04012000 5% 57 GSROZ~11$~-000 ? 3
31414=-517-000 34 35 [a3zzienrienas 44 5 S5A~TLOTTOAQ 54 $ | g5002-119-000~4 2 14
BY422-512-000 & 43 33224=-771-000 446 20 | GSA-DLANI20AL 80 25 18300311484 52 @2
B1424-512-04A0-A 36 32 13312283-01%-000 54 17 G5A~TL3T1I000 54 37 | G300%-1t6-ma0 52 2%
81433-512-0A0 36 28 | a3z29-012-000 44 15 GEA-04B14290 $% 23 1 G50u%-11é~3aC 52 24
31631512000 16 &6 J3330t-704~0A0 W7 1 G54~046001000 57 1 5530%-119~440 4 31
FIL 575120004 386 33 53301704000 47 12 | GSA-QA0413006 5% S | 45003-919~%40-4 & 331
#1433-512-809 36 28 |=3392-704-020 &7 2% | asP-02051000 & 15 G505%-119-840 & 32
21440512000 16 &4 133303I-704-000 I G5P=-02001000 24 1 5I0%-119-345~8 & 33-2
41604=512-000 16 3% 33304-734~000 47 t0 ] G3P-02004000 28 4B {4S00-119~CAD 6 33
31406-312~097 38 66 |33305~724-04AD 47 17 P G3E-0FTIP00C 26 B2 | 63003-119-CAD-A 4 333
$1403-512-000 34 29 33306-704~000 47 4 352-02095000 26 12 G5004-116-000 2L 22
31608-512-000 35 70 P 33307-704~000 47 s 358-020110080 A 13 165004-114-000-8 24 22-9%
B1422-057-00% 42 & Ja3ioT-804-200 47 a6 lsse-02011000 26 35 | 63804-119-000 z 3%
31423-553-000 42 6 | 33302-704-000 L7 & |ESP-02011000 26 32 jasnUs-319-00D z 37
31624=055-300 £2 27 23INF-704~040 47 k4 GEP-02014040 k£ Ty 65005-119-NQG~-2 2 371
31625-057-0a0 42 28 j33309-704-000 §7 14 | 65P-NZT150An 26 19 135006-119-000 2 36
B1E245-562 000 42 24 33310-704-000 &7 it 4$P~02018040 26 13 | G5807-119-008 245
31629-555-040 42 4 23311=-212-000 &7 2 5$P-11001000 24 23 |ssgns-ti19-000 2 40
31634-05%5-00D 42 3 #3314 -704~000 &7 2 48P-11002090 s 72 4£5340%9«119-000 & 3
A1539-551-000 &2 24 33341 =304-700 47 15 1 asP-11201293 6 47 45010-11%-900 & 235-1
B81640-515-0A0 k2 87 33312-mM2-000 &7 19 | 6sp-11404000 24 3 GS992~119-A00 27 40
31841-%515~00D 42 [ 3] 9331 3-T04~000 4 3 35P-11004200G-A 24 It 53012114800 2?7 A
8164 8-515-04D 42 N 23418-512-000 &5 12 | 53P-110050A0 26 63 1s5815-114-000 & 52
31643-562-000 42 A% BI501~-512-040-4 &5 2 i65P-117056000 24 & 65019-114-300 i 45
B1644-515-040 4 73 33832-512~000~4 && 22 | 35F-19007340 26 16 55019-114-002 4 44
1444-562-840 L2 8 23505-512-000~4 && & 1 G5P-11008543 26 45 35020-113-800 & 41
31847-122-000 4 78 B3I5GR-512-000 45 ¢ la5P-11009200 26 13 53020-114-800~A & 41~=1
31647~562~300 &2 57 B3510-512~040 46 8 jsse-11010030 25 2 1§5021-116-000 2 3
31445-562-040 42 54 133511-512-000 46 29 | ESe-11011300 26 121 53022-145-000 2 9
31454~515-040 W51 215¥3-512-000 &4 20 [G61139-119-840 36 49 F5023~114-000 4 27
31655~-5315~000 42 4% 133534-155-000 &6 26 1S1110-114-000 3 71 55024~1146~000 220
21657-515~000 42 &6 [ 33535.122-008 45 15 FG1112~119-040 34 5 |55025-1146~000 2 25
31663-515-300 62 35 3812%5~287-00¢ 5 48 | 6111%-119-000 3L 6 {45034-114~040 2?32
B81662=362-000 42 34 33351-771-000 &  T?F OFS1119-11¢~000 34 7 G5335~116-000 4 20
21664~582-900 42 54 | 8R152-771-000 & 7% Isi131-119-000 L 27 1465233-114-000 L 24
31702-012-060 h? 2 BE153-771-0030 & 7 | Gi217-116-30D 36 23 565%61-114-04A0 & 22
81801-515~000~4 40D 1 83219-125~000 b 44 | 81401-116-000 16 T4 65345-116~0a0 4 ?
 31302-512-0A8 40 2 138226-125-000 45 46 161402-1316-BAD 36 3% G5U44-116-00D & 19

From the library of: SuperidiiSewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 51

Fart No. Page Ref Part No, Page Ref, Part No. Page  Ref Part Mo, Page  Ref.
28 .1 No. 5% X No. 1% n No. ik A" No.
55047-116~040 4 4 65114~1156-400 8 ¥ £65140-1146=-00D 50 3 65229-1145=-A00 12 33
G304%-1146-000 & 4 451 14=116-400 10 7 G5143-116~A00 86 10 45237-114-000 15 9
G504 ¥-116~000 & 18 55114~116=-A007 54 7 65143=-114-A00 A0 24 G3731-114-000 16 49
65350115300 & 4 65114-115-A00 58 7 55146-119-400 8 39 G52346-114-000 14 32
55051-11A-00D 4 18 55115-116-807 kS g G5146-119~400 190 40 565255~116~800 14 26
65038-1156-500 b4 & 55115-144-800 10 L GE14E«F19=200 S4 4§ 65235-114-000 13 43
5505%-1145~-300 2 7 55115~114-80D 34 & G3144-112-400 55 54 $5236~116-000 18 40
53053-115-000 ¢ & 55115~114-800 58 % £5146=119-300 5 &0 55240-116-040~2 18 14
G50468-114-000 4 2% 65115-114~L00 8 & 55146-119~300 19 & 552561=-116-040~4 156 34
G3G53-115~000 4 3 65915-1146~C00 10 s 65144-119-800 54 49 65242-116-000°4 14 34
G5064~114~-200 5 43 £5115-114-000 54 & 55144~119-300 5% 5% 53248~116-005~4 13 15
55085~118~400 & 37 55115-1146-C00 5% ES GE1&YTw114-000 86 4% 55243-135-000 5 32
G50446-110-00D 346 40 5%117-117-000 54 68 S514T7=114-000 57 & 55243-115~000 15 12
G5044~116-000 & 46 4$5117~117~008 53 4% §5148-116~000 56 5 55244-115-000 14 37
G556T-114-400 & %7 35119-114-C80 5 51 63148~114-000 &3 1% 35244-1156-C00 12 1k
654468~116-000 & %9 55119-116~C00 54 52 55149~115-000 &3 20 55243=114~000 16 14
35069-1146-400 4 iz 6311%-116-908 i3 27 63150-144~C00 54 13 $9245-114-000 18 38
G30F2-116-000 & 44 G311%-116-000 33 23 451513346 ~-C00 54 1 G5245+114=-000-2 16 10-%
G5072-115-400 4 45 65120~119-430 1% &4 315T=114~C00 &9 18 G35245-114-000-4 18 33-1
65075~ 114~400 & 29 85120-119-400-2 10  S4~1165151~1146~000 34 13 852461145440 16 2%
G5075~114-000 & 24 5§123-119-800 10 45 G5151~116=000 % B 55245~T156-AA0 18 5
55077116400 & 22 65120-119-930=4 19 45-1|6591%52~114-800 54 Tk G9246-114BA0 18 22
6507%-114-000 6 28 G5t2a-118-C00 10 A3 35152-114~400 56 13 35264-115-840 18 &
55081-119-0A0 & 2 G5721-119-400 S &1 65152-115~000 58 a0 G3247~116-000 % 3%
GI087~114+A00 & 41 55121-119=A00=& 8B  41-1[48182-914-E0D 58 At G824 72-1156-000 3 17
G3088~116-R40 & 30 55121-115-300 8 &z G5152-119-A00 5§ 13 35232-1156-400 14 2%
G5095-116~A0A $2 1% G5121-119-50%=4 8 42-1[45152~119-800 0 &9 35252-1156-400 18 1
G5095~1146-80R 52 20 653123-117-000 54 &9 5182119800 58 ¥ 55253-115=-490 16 k1]
G5095+116-20¢ 52 21 G5123-117-002 58 44 [ 435152-119-500 sS4 té 65253-116-A00 t8 z
G509S~T16~B0A 53 15 6G5124=-117-A00 54 86 55152~119-590 58 63 55241-1146-080 16  5G
G5095-118~00R 52 14 55125-116-~400 52 12 | 65152-119-000 54 77 35262-114-000 13 82
GS095-116~30¢ 52 17 65125=-117-490 S3 44 45201-119-000 14 1 55263-11%-040 15 1%
55101~116~4D0 8 24 G3127-114-A00 52 & G3202«119-00D 18 27 £55301-119=-500 n !
G5103~114~400 54 74 65127-114-%D% 52 7 G5203-119-000 12 3 55301-119-060-4 20 $-1
G5131-119-000 8 3% G5127-114-£00 52 B | 65206=119-007 T4 1 65302-119-000 20 3
G5102-116~A00 8 13 55129-116-C00 3 49 | 33205-118-000 12 15 65303-119-000 20 13
65102115400 54 2D 6312%=115-000 1 3 55206~113-000 12 43 65333-119=000 20 34
G5102-116-000 16 2D G5125-114~L00 540 43 65237-119-900 12 4 65304-119=040 20 1s
65103-114~A00 5 1 55129-114-000 58 24 BEENF-119-000 1% 25 §5335-115-900 EXVR. ¥
55192-114-400 54 39 G5129-114-pD0 3 5D 1as208-131%-000 182 25 35336-112-0400 29 6
65103-11%-000 g &7 £5129-116-260 Mmooz GSEGY-114-000 15 3% 65307-112+40D 20 3
5510%-119~000-8 & £7-1{65123-115-300 56 12 [ 45245-119-000 12 1% G5308~119-000 20 2&
35184~11%-000 17 34 55129~115-300 49 3 §5215-114~000 12 4% 53308112030 22 50
63104-119-000=34 10 S4=-11565130-114-200 1% 42 43210-119-0400 17 8 25313-15%~0a0 22 4%
§3105-119~080 8 &1 55130-115-€40 58 %2 35211-116-000 12 47 55371-11%~043 22 37
55145-119-000 1o 32 53130-114-500 10 43 G5211-112-400 12 47 $3312-11%+040 22 32
H5108-119-000 F R £+ 45139-114~ 000 53 83 53211-119-2480 12 &7-1145313-11%-000 232 14
5315%~119-000 B4 78 35139-116-€400 & 5% $521E-119=000 th 17 65314-119-000 72 3i
45105=119=000 58 47 65131~116-C00 $& 57 55213119000 14 1% 65315-119~-000 27
55105-117-000 58 44 45131-%14=-000 2 4D §5213-119=000-4 14  19-11G5316=119=-000~8 23 1
55108=114-240 § 13 65131-+116-300 54 5% 55214~119=0400 14 1% G5317-119-000 22 8
85105-116~aa0 54 13 65132-116-800 I % GE215~119-000 L ¥ 55313-119-040 22 g
G5104-114-840 17 13 65132~114=-209 1% 34 55216~114-a00 17 38 65319-114-04D0 22 27
G5106-114-2A0 57 3 55132-115-370 $& &7 53214~114~A00-3% 13 33-1[55312-119~D40 2z 15
G5136-119-000 3 7& 65132-116-800 5% 17 65216-119~800 14 33 35329-114~400 22 3%
G5I07=119=000 13 5% 33133-114-400 500011 §5217-115-300 12 37 35323113040 22 &
53108=-118-000 3 3% 53133~116=-449% 1 55P12-144-200-2 12 37-91455324-119-000 22 %4
G3133-119-0C0 %9 5133114400 4 11 $5217-11%~400 1% a2 65322-119«0408 25
45103~119-900 §4 &9 55133-115«400 58 11 £5213~118~ART 14 2 6$373-114-500 22 &2
%S510&~119-000 $8 3% 55134=1919-A00 271 35218-119-7100 t4 4 535323%-1416-020 a8
G5109-114=-040 3 20 651541132020 14 61 552194 1A-A0D 14 14 55325314300 24 15
55109-114-0A0 in 22 55135-119-a00 1 5% 1535219-119-307 12 43 43224=119-R00 & 37
55199-115-0A0 54 2z 65135-114~300 Tt &0 fg322n-119-909 12 44 45324~119-008 513
5510%-1146-040 58 21 G5135~117-6800 L s 55221-119-000 172 1a 6332Lw119-000 20 33
557190-119-000 8 42 65135~115-000 1M &2 55322=114-000~32 16 45 55325-115-300 A0 %4
45109-114~007 10 51 65137-1156-¢00 36 33 $63222-119-000 12 24 55325-115=000 29 12
£5137-119-000 s4 gt 65137-114= 400 56 34 165223-1146-A00 14 14 53323-115-000 20 34
#310%-11%-000 58 48 GE1TI7-119~800 B89 155223-119-000 18 24 G5326-119~-300 20 R0
GE151-114-A0C 2 47 55137-119-200-4 8 69-1143224-114-A40 14 23 35326-119-200 26 %4
55131~1146-400 10 17 55157-419-300 % 70 155224-119-000 18 46 55325-119-009 24 3
55151-116-A00 54 17 GI3P=115-300-8 8B PO~1163225~119-A4A0 14 23 G5326-119-090 47 20
55114-11£6-400 58 t7 55133«114-000 52 34 1g37Ps~11%-440 15 7 65327~119-000 20 ts-1
55112« 115~24N ] 1 65933134000 L3 15 357 25~119-520 14 24 S39328~116-A00 22 26
45112-1%146~A40 13 2% 55152-11%=4040 16 A% 53225-119-840 1% 8 65328114009 22 25
45112~-1156-2A% 54 21 551381194030~ 10 E6=1155725-117~CA0 14 25 GAYZA~119~A00 22 3t-1
35112115440 8 20 G9138-119~300 18 &7 gs725-119-Cal 15 9 6532%115-000 27 41
65113115-400 3 12 5134~ 119-u00~4 10 £7-%15352725-119-DAT 14 2% 53332119000 22 279
55113=-116~400 13 42 53133114~ 400 54 12 G5223~-119~5A0 13 10 GI3AZ4112-000 22 KL TS |
$3113-114-470 4 12 $3139-114-200 G 29 G3724~115-000 16 47 5337114007 22 11
 55113-115-400 53 17 55140-114-000 54 23 55222-116-400 1R 44 ] 55333-115-000 22 14

From the library of

: Supeger_-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#® 5

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. $art No. Page Raf. Past No. Page Rel
2% x Mo, &% x No. 2% n No. =% 3 X ' No
65339-444~000 22 4} 55509-114=000 26 5] 65302-114-000 12 " 56233~119~600 360 12
65401-1148-AAD B F4 65509-114-080 24 &% G63803«1156-000 12 20 GE2T3-119~400 30 10
G5401-316-4A0 10 2 65510-115-000 24 46 | 65304-114-000 5 23 34301-11%-000 32 23
GE40Y-118-AAD 34 1 65512-116-00D 24 48 | G58304-116~000 10 1% | 6866401-119-04D 29 1
65401~116~AA0 58 t $65512-114-000 B6 51 | g5804-114-000 54 1% 36432+119-040 29 2
GS402-116=-AA0 8 53 55543 ~114-000 24 &% G5804~115-0{0 38 1% G4433-119-040 29 3
G540&~118~A00 14 24 G35 V4=-116~000 24 51 65305114000 8 22 GOGIE-TEG A0 9 4
GHLO2=116=AAD 56 56 $53547-114=000 26 43 | 8530%-114-000 10 18 56405119040 29 s
G56402-116~AAD 38 35 43517-114-000 24 30 | 65805-116~000 54 1% G46606~119-0A0 29 &
£5604=-116-0a0 14 29 55518-114-0A0 24 1% | 55305-1156-008 59 1% 54407-119-040 29 7
45405~116-0A0 24 18 G5519~115-300 24 11 G5807-114-000 1% 19 55403=-119-0A0 ¢ 8
G54046-1146-2A0 15 4t 65520~114~000 24 4 | 65208~116-030 14 8 | 56409-119-0AD 2 %
G540B~114-000 24 32 G65521-115-000 26 16 | 53809-114-000 12 18 66415512040 29 10
55409114000 24 65522-116-030 24 10 | 65310-114-000 12 18 G6411-119-040 29 17
65409~116-000 25 36 G5323-1156-000 24 b G5816~1156-0300 6 £ G412~ 119=-040 iv 18
55410-116=AAD $6 26 65524~116-000 24 ? | GsRYP-115-500 14 24 G5413-119=0A0 29 ¥%
G5610-1156-AA0 40 1% 65525114060 24 5 1635817-1146-000 15 3 G4414-119-040 9 20
65411-114-800 g 13 65526116000 24 ¥ | 65819-115-000 26 12 654615-119-040 Fr RS
65412-116~440 4 4a 65527-116-000 24 1 1 GIR25-116-00D 24 59 | GASOT=TE19-000 L1t
35412-116-048 L 5% 65528~116-000 24 2 | 5820-115-000 26 &% 46502-119-000 415
$63420=114~A00 5 32 45601-114~000 &7 7 1 65821-116-000 12 42 G6503~119-008 L 19
55420116400 54 32 65601-112-000 3% 18 | 55821~114-000 14 & G85054-119-0A0 14 4
63421~156~0A0 [ &4 65602114080 42 15 55822114 ~000 12 (33 GE3S5~119-040 14 8
65622+«1146~800 24 g~2; 65502-11¢-045 b1 15 G532%~114-000 20 3 G654~ 119-0A0 14 14
65623=115-A00 20 20-2] 85603-119-000 38 146 | g5824~114-000 16 49 G6507-119-0a0 t8 58
55423=116-0300 5& 23 G3505-116<000 34 10 Gi824~-1156-300 24 30 GH504-119-0A0 20 18
G5423~116-000 &0 1 G5405-115-000 330 ] 55824-116-000 26 14 1 G8509-119-0A0 20 1%
GSA2ZS-115~0A0 7 is B54605-114-0G8 43 (4] GERZL~116-000 FL 34 GA510-119-0A0 27 38
G5425-1146-0A0 87 37 65605-1146-000 54 3y G3825-114-000 1z T4 GOEDE=11%-040 24 33
45427314400 F&d 17 656046~114+000 42 31 G3827-1146=000 24 ® G6601=119~0A0 24 7
65430=116~000 27 14 G3613-119-0A0 32 33 | 65830-115-000 16 27 84701119040 52 28
$5432+116~000 27 1 G65614-114-040 33 27 | 65230-114-000 13 % G6702-119-DA0 &2 1%
654%6=1146-000 2?7 1% G5616+116-000 38 32 1 e381t-114-000 2 22 53213~119-0A0 34 17
G5435~116-300 20 20-1) 65621~116-000 38 24 ] 65832«1156-000 24 50 |e3213-t19-000 3L B4
G5435~114-000 26 B-1]63422-119-000 38 1 | g5832-116-000 25 32 | Gazi4~119-00B LA 1/
55441-114-000 27 65623-1316-300 38 4 1 Gs8us~11s-000 12 35 | GB215~119~000 i 78
G5465=-1T146~000 2% 19 G3624~115~000 IR [ %4 G585 -114~000 16 5 G8214.110-000 2 19
65453=116~000 8 & 65425-116-000 39 37 | g5836-114-000 14 35 1 5E217-119-000 48 41
5453116000 18 4 G5426~115=000 3% 40 ] B583IF-114-000 24 45 163213+119-000 46 4D
55458-114-000 27 7 §34627-116~000 3% 20 | gs237-116-000 25 3% 1 53220-119-000 6 81
G5460+114=000 10 5 534628-114-A00 3 63 | g5R3%-114-000 2 12 53230-114-04A0 4h 24
65460=116-000 %N $55628-1146-000 38 A2 4 g5340~114-008 6 4% 163230~1146-000 44 25
65460~116=000 & 10 G562%+114-400 I8 &1 35841-115-000 2 3B 163231-%15-000 44 2%
G5443«115~000 &2 13 G5629-116-800 33 8%} 55342-116~400 M
65460-116-000 58 5 B5429-116-300 33 80 | 55842-116-00D 4 $
65L62~114-000 & By B5630~1146-400 34 56 ] 65843-116-200 24 3F | HA-O0G2005-00 30 ts
§54062~114~000 14 47 ] 83430-114-00D 38 55 | 63843-114~000 26 33 1 4A~(004500-40 30 7
55462-116+000 23 17 G3A31«136«0A0 38 Lé G5846~116-000 4 b A= SO064T 000 14 -3
$5462-116~000 2719 G35632-114=0A0 38 43 | g3245-116-000 6 53 | Wa~300&700~A0 30 4
G5466~1146-000 L} 5 G3633-115-400 LR ¥ G5846~%14-000 2033 | HaA-92308303-00 500 14
65456-114~000 12 5% 85433-114-060 3% 4 G3347-114-000 56 X7 | HA-QDOSPLI-AA 30 5
G5664~116-000 20 23 jasesi~116.008 3R 853 | 65847-1158-000 A0 32 P HA-0004900-4% 30 3
§5464-116-000 26 38 55641-116-000 43 17 G584a-116-000 12 40 L HaA-2007000-00 4 12
£5464-1156-000 38 10 | 6344631144000 43 14 ] gs%En-1146-008 24 A4 P HA-BOOVEDN-00 6 42
G5464~116-000 54 5 G5643~119-000 43 1 65850-1146-000 24 A6 | Ha-0007100-00 0 &
G5464~114=000 54 3% 35644115200 L] 4 65353-114-000 2t | HA~0337100~00 0 17
55645-116~000 18 49 65645-116-0G0 3 1N §5854-116-000 & 34 lua-nn07200-00 10 8
55065-116~D00 0 24§ ESSAs-114-000 L 10 | 4015114040 22 17 1da-0009909~00 0 17
454565-1146-000 24 318 | B5BET-114-000 43 & | 64019+116+300 72 18 Pwa-0002400-00 15
£65665-415-000 25 11 [ G5648-115-300 43 B | G6101~119~R40 32 1 |MF-0302002-00 12 ic
65665-115-000 26 37 [ G364P-114-402 43 T o 6101~ 119-04D ¥4 1 |dF-0502002-00 12 1%
65465~116~000 42 12 §85630-119-00C 43 &% 1 Ga132-119-0A0 32 2 IHF-0002035-00 32 9
55465=116<000 $4 34 JG5651-119-A00 43 2% Ge105-115-040 32 1 Pur-~0062005-00 2 17
$3448-114-000 24 20 }J65833-119-000 «3 30 56104=119-040 32 & far-3002010-00 12 22
65491-114-A0D 2z N G5656~119-000 43 28 G6105-117-040 30 2 HF-0017110~00 32 .
£5402-416~A00 27 16 [ 5585T-118-040 43 3 G6104-119-040 32 15 | #F-3013010-00 1z %12
G56493-114-A0D 27 5 185438-119-0a2 43 33 G6112=119-900 32 5 |AF~0018115-00 32 11
G5494=116=A00 27 26 }83639-1146-000 %19 | gi113-119-000 32 & |Hr-0025133-060 320 19
5549611 6~AD0 22 3% 1654460116404 40 48 G6117-149=040 29 31 jug-0025004-00 2 28
65499-115-A00 27 20 | 3566D~116-aD0 40 k4 S6118-119=-040 29 1% [HK-0183501-50 32 13
35508-116-400 26 84 G5640~1146~004 4N 47 GH1I7-119-0A0 20 13 | ux~p1833503-00 27 32
45502=116-A00 36 44 155660-114-000 W 45 GEI20-119-0A% 29 14 |#e-0193303-00 32 14
65502=116-000 26 80 (8546471-119-000 46 48 G41Z1-119-0AN 2% 15 |H¢-0223503-00 27 3w
£5503-114-000 24 31 [63642-119-A00 4% 24 G6122-119-0AD 79 16 uN-0A01679-00 1z 22
£5504-116-000 26 47 |65630-116-00D 3 11 6123119800 300 13§ #H-0001600-1D Iz 18
§5505-114-000 26 2% 165580-115-000 38 2% 66124-119-500 30 19 | yN-0002800-0D 12 7
65506-114~0A0 24 $6 }65630-116~009 52 23 GA126=119-0600 3 20 | wP-1A30PAA~12 1 41
65507-115-080 26 &0 153631<1146-000 13 8 G6124-119400 m 13
65538-116-000 24 26 13%632-114-000 346 12 66202=119-000 i 1
| 55509-116-000 24 27 1635301-114-900 12 42 G6203~119-£00 30 1%, i%a0-11532200 4?7 32

From the library of: Superio®8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5

Part Ne. Page Ref. Bart No. Page Raf. Part No. Page Rei Part No. Page  Ratf.
&% )| N, :% ). Na. -5 3 X No. =X 3 E Neo.
H¥T-1%0814600 34 41 SK~34R2600«5¢ 44 27 SH-E041502-17 32 re:
BMT-1908180D 38 LY SK-34B2523-50 44 é sa-6041502-1P 14 33
HTJ-YMOO%50D x2 34 PA-1501501-A0 43 39 {sM-1031S51-5P 4 3 SM=6N41502~TP 1% 18
HTJ-VHOG5800 32 35 Fa=gGI0501 00 33 19 SM-1040601-5C L 2% AM-60A14682-1P 2 15
MTS~POGES QAL 32 b 1] FA-2002502~A0 42 21 5E=104D4601~8¢ 8 77 SM~$042502~TP &2 k3]
#4T5-P010504A0 32 I7 PA=20GL001=40 26 #1 IM-I04A0EDT-5C i 68 GH-s34 250210 54 25
HE011-0S0-AAD 32 31 PA-ZEGINNT~AD 20 1?7 SM-1043601~5¢ 36 35 G- sD4 2502 TR &9 10
#EA0Y~180-KAP 32 27 PA-2315001~4A0 24 z8 M= 104040152 &0 33 SM~50510082T7 26 Th
HEAQI~181-AsP 32 28 PA-2E25001 40 24 & EM-104330% 510 4 g SM~4051202-te 5 2%
MELOT-182-2AF 32 % FA=3006501-A0 18 47 SM-1041001~50 12 45 SH-6Q051802-19 3 348
KELD1~152-8AP 32 3¢ PL-0151020~48 ] 3 3¥~1041201~5C 2 42 SM=6051202-TP G 37
MESE2~120~840-4 32 22 pL-Ri51023~46 10 3 SE~1841201-5¢0 1é& 11 sM-5051208~T2 12 5%
#2533-110~000 32 33 PC-BI3E020-00 249 2% SH-10ATE01-5C 12 37 SH-5351208~77 52 9
PL-0131020-00 54 3 SM-104200%1-5¢ 4 34 SH- A5 EQ 2T 54 38
pL-G131020~00 38 3 $M-1D4300%-5¢C 2 2 §¥~G051202-1P $4 79
N« 4030007 -5¢ 4 3 PC-0151030-00 24 35 5M=1043004~5C 3 50 SM~6D51 20280 56 14
N -4038081~5¢C B 48 PL-0151030-00 268 g $¥-10461001-5C 4 42 SH-5051202~19 58 13
NM~5030001-5¢ 14 3G PC-0151030-06 26 39 $H-1061001-5¢C 24 4% SR« 433120219 58 4&
¥R-5030001-5¢C 34 &2 PI=032052%-00 b 4“7 EM=~3030451~5P %6 30 SM-A351202-1P Al 4
®¥A~4030001-5¢C TS 20 PE~0320525-0 52 2% EM~3N3R4T5Y~5P 53 a7 SM-E0%1402-TP 4 26
H%-60300G1-5¢ 38 28 PE=0320525~-01 54 13 $M-~3930601~5¢ P4 EE3 3M~6051402~TP ] 31
NE=-50304001~5¢ 40 13 Pi=04625100~01 54 & SH=3038601 8¢ 2 24 SM=40514D2~TP 8 52
NM-6050000-58 38 31 Pi~3425100~01 58 % 54-30%0603-5¢C 8 7 $H-535Y402-1F 14 28
Hr=-5040080~58 iR 39 P-3010605-02 34 g SH-3030601-5¢C 14 54 SM-8605T402~1P 12 24
H¥- 04 TCENT-50 H (34 PE-3B1046531-G3 14 i1 SM=3030401-5¢C 22 3o SH-HD51402~TP 28 AE
NA-5060001-8¢C 4 37 PE-30310451-03 27 3% SM=30314001~580 14 LR SMR~5051402~YF 54 53
HN-5040001-5C 22 22 PE~301048%1-03 52 2K SM-3043501-5C & 23 $A~405 14021 58 24
M- 6040001~3C 22 44 1pi~3010654-01 27 22 §M«20404015C 20 4 SM-4D51802-TF 14 15
NM~60&0001-5C 56 24 #J-3020652~01 27 [ $M-3042201~5¢C -] 13 SH-40514602-TP 5é& 71
NM-A04GD01-5C 50 g PI~3040405~01 33 5 §a-3051001-354 24 222 [SH~60514T2~TP 58 &8
WR=4050000-38 33 9 [Py~3040405-33 35 3% $¥~ 305100154 2& 1-2 [$H=a052002~TP 12 23
HM-4053000~58 3 42 PE=3050451~051 38 12 $M~3051201~8¢ 2 46 SA-50520032~18 12 30
HE-5050017-5¢ 2z 5 |PJ~3040452~01 3 % $M-3381201-5¢ 4 3 aR-s0520N~TP 14 21
HH~6050001-8¢ 4 11 PI=3040651-01 & 20 $M-3051401-5C % 145 3%-4052002~10 2z 5
NM~4050001-5¢C 4 40 Ps-3040651-91 & 55 SR-3051401-5¢C 27 g SH-EDS2082~-1P 5S4 &2
M- 6258061-50 12 12 Pi~3040651-0% 0 25 $M-3057001~5¢ 4 10 5H-5852002~1P 5% (3
H¥A-S050001-8¢ 14 é2 PI-30403451-01 14 &b $%-3261T801~5¢ <] 61 SA-5052502-14 232 10
HM-4050001-38¢ 2?7 % PI-3080551-0% 18 43 EM=LOZERDY 4D 34 53 SA=gh32592~TP 32 16
HE~6050003-5¢ 35 17 PI-3040651-01 [ ¥4 14 SM=aG51231-%0C 3z 21 S~ 4082532-77 27 34
NR-5060001-5¢ & 27 jpi-3040651-01 34 55 FH-40%1201-50 32 T4 54~ 4051302470 27 2
NA-&04604901~58 [ 3% FI=3043651~01 58 3v 5H~A053201 8N iR 11 SM-5038300E-T0 54 &7
KM-40560031-50 % 75 PI-3040652-01 27 13 SH-S0404%1-5C 564 29 $M-5305E002-1R 58 42
E¥-8360031-5¢C & 63 jPy-~3040652-01 27 2% SH=-353406451~-5¢ 47 30 SH-5054002-TP 4 12
NM-~A060001~80 3 49 Pi-30403852-81 a7 2% SH-HIII0L2-TR g2 13 SR=5354002-TP 2 1
R~ 606000150 is 13 PE-3035430-01 [ 52 S%-&4031502-1P 56 21 AM~-50540032-1P ; 1
NAw 6060001 ~5¢C 14 51 £3-3050651-01 2G 2 M~ 5031002-TP 4l 3 SHw6(54032=-1P 12 31
NM=- 56060801 -5C LR 34 (RJ-3050651-87 27 30 §%-6031202~TF k] 47 SH-4R8L002=T 54 2
NM=6G80001-3C 2% 2t Ay-3050651-62 16 43 $M-AD31202~TP 1 e Sn-al54032-7P 58 2
NA-4804634001-8¢C 54 &5 PI-3050852-01 27 25 F=8031202~18 Ik 49 SB-5055332-TP & 38
HM-60600M1-¢¢ &4 32 {PJ-40103471-aA0 38 59 HwpTIEAZ-1R 5% ¥ $E~5343302~TP & 2
NM-5062001-5¢ 58 45  jP§-3200102-%H & G4 SHmH052502-TF 1& 20 FR-5061002-77 2 35
NM=~5060001-5¢ 5% 69 JE3-8200102-xH 19 50 SH-5040332-1P 4 14 §4~6061032~1r 4 23
UM~ £060003-3C 47 13 {=g~0200102-KH 16 XA sM-50403402-TP 24 I §9-306Ta02-18 [ 3
M~ 508000030 42 22 PS-0200102-5u ta 33 SH-504G600-TE 24 54 SA-&0H1002-1R a 29
N#E-6083001-60 14 Y jps-DnRO0102-kH 54 23 SR=-5040802~58 50 43 Sews051002-TP 1% 2
NM~-4030C01-8¢ 24 15 P=DZA0102-KH 54 &% 5M=-£040%80¢~T2 2 41 SH=A3HTN2~TP 13 [
&~ 0800531-5¢0 24 65 (Fs-0250032-xP %4 44 EREENES R D EES 44 12 5% $H=A061022-1TP 13 53
N#-8000001=-5¢C 6 9 [P5~0&400402-48 ¥ 3 $M=-4043E32-T9 14 $3-1 lsM-4261002-10 7 11
NM- 603000150 26 66 IEX~T551013-00 & 54 Sa~&080302-1# 1K E71 | 4%-4041002-TP S4 28
NM-A100091-5C 21 32 PX=3551013~00 g 28 An~5040802-TF 25 20 $u-46051202~TP -3 3
NM=3I000TY~5E 29 37 |Px~0331013-400 S4 54 §4-£341002-TH & 42 SR-ABET1E02~TP & 11
HR-GTGO301~5C 52 L) PA~3551010-00 5% X3 =604 Q07T & 6% BM~GIEIE0I~TP % 17
N¥-6100815~5B 24 29 SM- 404140217 A Le FA=S25T402-TP 14 27
¥u~6120001-3%¢C 2 30 GM=ARATNG2-TE 11 33 3¥-3051402-10 Zé 25
NM-51200301-5¢ 12 58 aC-37ON002~-KP 1% 29 GH~5041G02-10 22 2% M-E351402-Tp 24 55
NM~6160511~3E 47 3 AE-0253003-K0 %3 43 LH- 551002~ 22 33 SU-EIE1432-TR 24 &3
HM-$5H0315-MT 32 38 2E~09300%0-K2 42 Z5 §H-5041002mT0 22 38 SH-AIETETETR 26 24
NM-SE5LRT15-M7 3a & RO-QETISLYI~20 38 5 SEw4241023~10 S& 44 SHe&THTADI-TP 26 29
NM-A550315-%7 (34 U] IM-AdRIRYE-YP 58 & $H- 406140210 I3 57
NE~-5060310-57 k13 3 M- H041002-TP 54 11 3H=-50614602=1P 2 [ 1]
N3-4030210~57 42 4 ISD-0240271-5P 38 52 SHmE0RTOGZ-TP 59 29 SH=S08T1802~TP 10 53
NE-6330240-57 38 25 $0-0A702%1~42 34 35 $%=-5041002-7° £ 12 $H-56361602~1F 24 &7
HE=a080310~8p th 35 50-064%02461-3%° G4 21 $¥-5041092-7F 571 24 §m50516032-1P 26 &8
#HE~6110310~5P L4 23 Sp-055GE71-T? 43 249 IM-4541802-T0 k] 5& $H-5362002-1H 8 1%
N5-6110310~5p £5 b1 Sp-06a02FT 5P é k331 BN LG4 EN TP 19 X3 SM=4062002TP g 65
HE~61104353-8¢ 40 19 lsb-pend2?1-5P 57 47 SM-ATLIZ0RTR 27 313 SH~6362032-TP 12 15
N§-6120313-5% 57 28 50-3500321~5P 42 4 SH-BALIZN2-TO g4 59 SH~6NE2302-17 13 47
N5-4200523-57 62 32 dsp-D702301-56 % 34 $M-4341202-1#% 5% & |3M-4082302-7F 14 20
H§-632035103~-50 3L 21 1501020981358 36 47 §4-6541202-T8 S& 40 SM=ADRZUN2-TP 1% 45
NE-5580410-5P 16 L3 §3Kw1331575-3¢ 4 5 1aw~gle1202-TP £n 17 FM-4T62502~TP S4 15

From the library of: Suﬁe?foFSewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Fart No. Pags Ref. Part Na. Page  Rel. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Rei.
A E X  No X3 E No. f: ¥ 7 X No. =X 3 | Ma,
SH-&062002-TP 58 15 SH-206350%-5p & 18 $5-AT10510-6K A6 14 WB-0430800-50 50 15
SM=~6062502-TP 6 50 su-2045503~3p 8 74 §5~8110510-5P &2 10 We= 345000058 38 b
SM-40625D2~TP t6 43 5M-9331403%~8¢ 4 87 £5-8110520-1p [ WP-0&450003-5% 8 57
SM~50625G2~TP 29 T lsM~3032503-5¢ 24 &6 §5=8149520=1F 42 T8 WP-063050-50 40 k&
$M-46062502-1F 22 2 sM-9032503-5¢ 24 58 $§-8910753-8p §2 23 WP-04820%6-30 42 1%
SUHUETE02-TR 2z 7 §N-9982503=3¢ 24 &7 55-3110750-5F 42 64 WA=-35010T4=5¢ ¥4 3
$M-6042502-T1P 22 49 SA-1110401-42 44 k4 $$-8110750-35p 42 4% WE-050101 55T 4% 7
SM=6043002-TP & 10 Sa~1110401-H7 48 17 $3-8123070-5p 36 50 RE~O50¥015-30 44 28
§4-6063002-1p 8 14 55-1060810-5P 22 1% §$-3150410-5p 42 &% MP-3510516-5b 4% 18
SM~4043002-1P 10 19 {§$-1040810-8P A0 38 §4~8150410-5#8 ¥ 19 WP~0520656~54 47 25
SM=6083002-TP 10 14 35-1041013~59 & &d 35-8150710-5¢ 40 g WE-0531000-5¢ 2 &
$8-5063002~1p 12 1 $3-4061013~35P 3230 £$-~8350210-5P 42 43 #P-0531000-5¢ 2 1B
SM~$063002-TP 15 12 35«2090710-5P 1% 3% §5~B150710-5P %2 5% ¥P-0531000~-5¢ 4B
§M-4043002-1p 18 21 $5-2110%15~TF 3% 72 $5~8150710-35¢ $2 75 WA=0531000=-5¢ 4 1B
SM~5063002~-1P 18 39 155-2110930-59 44 4 §5-8150710-5p 48 32 WA-1531 000 ~5C L 28
SM-A053002-1P S4 13 i55-5D60410-5P 16 1 §5=B150750~8P I8 &9 WP=1531000-5¢0 12 25
EM=E043002-18 54 14 jss~-5040410~-5P 18 3 $5+8151550-5¢p LT 1 WE~3531000~5¢ 14 ?
SN-S043002~TP 5% 130 55-50230713-5P £1 2 55-8151550~3p 35 22 WP-0531000+5C 4 22-4
$H=4043002~T8 58 14 5$-5090210-5% 52 1% $4-B151550-52 %3 7 WF-0531000-5¢ 26 LTS
$H~4063502~1F 16 15 |55~5099413=48 §2 14 §5~8152035-57 &0 12 WP=0531000-5¢C 26 44
SM-S083802=TR 18 30 I53-5110719-s5P 32 14 55~8460539~TP 46 12 WP-D531000w5¢ 27 4
SM-AASEO2-TP 26 27 jss-s040224~5P 34 22 $5-2640410~TP 36 14 WP-0531000-5¢ 82 1%
§M-5065002~TP 54 70 155-6050220=5P 3L 57 $5-R560810~TP 4 i wP=05310031+5¢ 312 19
SM~&065002~-1P S8 47 lss-5080320-39 36 70 5586311 10-3%p 13 7 4P-053100150 32 28
SH=-SDB154 2P &Z 50 {ss-5080710-5P 38 46 $5=BAB145D-TP LTI & WP~0560840-5¢F ar 26
SM-5082002~5P 40 2% 155-4081310-5P s 2% §5-2090813~TP £y 32 WP-0641601-5¢C & 9
SH-60B2002-TP ¢ 16 les-60906440-5P 63 5 $5-9090813~-18 4% 34 WP-DELTE0T~5C 5 48
SKw4082002-TP 6 &9 55-6090540-5p 1% 37 $5-9091013=5p 33 5¢ WP~0641601-5¢ 15 17
SH~6082002~1P 12 5 $5-6090650-5P 3% %4 $5-9091010~5p 13 8§ WP-D661601=5C 16 53
$H-8082002-1p 15 24 55-46090810-5p 0 14 §549110513-10 &3 g WP-GEL1B0T-4C 32
SM=60R82002-T9 T 82 55-6091210-5P s0 27 §§-9120910-1p 42 59 WP=0641601-5C 22 4
EM=4082502~TH 8 28 [55-5091212~71P 46 7 $5-2121210~1p &3 13 WP-0641501~5¢ 24 23
SH=-40825028-TP 12 13 55-6110480=-5P LX) ¥4 $5~3121410-7p 43 18 wWP=0641601-5¢ 24 51
5M~4882502-1P 1% 16 jss-8111140-59 40 7 $5~9130730~5P 3 27 WP-U64160%-5¢C 24 &9
§H-H082502-TR 20 2% l3s-4111410-89 16 238 §3+9151120-CP 43 3 WP-D641401-5C 24 23
H~HORZED2-1P S& 2% 55-4111410-50 1% 4 §3-9131420aT1p 43 %5 WP-0441501-5¢C 26 24
FM-4D83002~50 24 ts S6~6151610~58 0 Z $5~91521340-%2 1% F4 4 WP=-0441601-5C 24 11
$M3083002-1R 24 53 $3-6111810-5PF 40 23 5-F202443~CF 42 33 WP=541631~5L 26 0
SM-4082002-1F 26 b4 §5-58721350~5p 42 18 §5-F850720-8P 46 18 WP-0641501-5¢ 2 i3
$R-4083502~18 24 58  lss-si2i2il-se 42 42 §3=28460710-80 42 38 WP~0659874-5D 43 3%
SM=S1Q7RG2-TP 52 2 $5-6121215-3p 2 52 $5-98409405D 4 3% WE-D451054=-30D 43 FJ
SH=3030302-1F 24 3 1$5-6122033-3F 36 4% [85-0441120~-0P 36 12 }WP-065185%-5D 3 28
SH-3030502~78 56 14 55~6153012-T9 40 24 WP-3A5103%4=50 83 44
SH~B030302~18 30 2% $5~6661113~3P 36 WP~A671015-3E & &7
$M«8030802~TP 22 1% §5~5741010-82 4% 43 Ta«1050824~00 34 1% WF-3241800-5C & 56
$M=3030802~TP 2z a7 £5~-7081313~5% 44 23 TA-1250G705-RD % 19 WP-0841600-5C £ 73
$H-B040502~1F 8 9 $¢-7090710-5P 6 26 WE-0841807-5C 8 28
SM-BO5(5021p 0 % $5-7OPOFI0-5P 35 43 WE=2841600=50 12 3
SH~S0a 05020 54 2 $5-70RRO7I0-5P 34 55 #P-(250514-48 14 23 YF=B61600=50 48 3
SH-BELO3DE-TP 11 3 $53-7070%1%=52 35 i Wp-0250514-50 34 54 HE=0B41600-5C 20 N
EM-80404802-TF 24 2-3 155-7000910-8P &3 12 [up-R3I20509-8¢ ER .1 WP=03414060-5¢ 56 27
SN-304Y402-TP 2z 23 5= 7RP0PI-58 [ 3% WP=3320500~5¢C 8 75 APDRL1601~50 2 18
SM=BRLL002«TP 2z 43 §$-~7091110-35pP 38 2 |we-0320500-5¢C 19 58 WE=0850002-5P 34 83
§H=3050602-7F 12 g 35-7091410~5P 46 1% wp-03205008-5¢8 2 21 4P=0850002-5P 40 h11)
§M-3050602-1P 20 ] S5-7110413=5% 46 14 WP=3320500=-5¢ 56 3% WP~12020%14-30 18 50
SN~-B050602~1P 20 16 58~7110510-5P 34 18 wP-0320500-8¢ 40 28 Woe=1%02501=-5¢ 2 31
$=30S060Z=TP 24 70 §5=-7110540~5% 4 14 Wwp~03205031~-5¢ 4 [ WP=130250t 5L 12 55
$M=-BN50402~TP 26 M 55711071050 46 10 |we-0320501~%¢ 14 43 wWP=1702605-59 47 7
SM-3050802~18 & 38 55~7110710~8P 48 14 WR«D3I7I015=50 40 15 WE= 010007~ KN F 27
S5M-8050802-TP 16 7 §$5=7110720-5P 46 21 Wp=1371036-50 1 42 W5~031 0002 -4N 4 7
SM-8060602~Tp I $§-2110720-5P 46 30 [wp-0371036-%D I8 44 WE-IB100%2 KN & 74
SM-8040602~1P 0 23 §5-2110820-5N bh 6 | WP-3430800-5¢C 213 WS=0310002-KY 10 5%
SM~B040602~TP 54 23 $3=7110%20-%4 44 12 PEEMES SN N 4 16 ws-0319002-4K 14 12
SH=-B0A0502~TP 58 2e §5-7141120-5p0 34 15 up«34308080-3¢ & 13 Wi=3318002 KR 14 19
SH=B0&1002=1TP & 2% §5=-7111410-357 46 25 |we-9433303-8¢ & 25 WN5=0310002-1N 22 12
SM-8041002-7P ¢ 31 §§=7150540-87 43 45 WP=3430803-5¢ B A4 WE-B3IEO00ZwxY 22 28
$H=-8041202-1¢ & &7  ls5-7151%120-5p 4% 10 {wP~J430800-5¢ 2 5B {ys-0310002-kN 22 40
M AN Z02~TP 12 7 $5-7151210-55 42 &8  jwP~0330ENJ-s¢ 10 3% N3-B4100D2-KN 2 14
1R=-804§1202~TP 12 39 Pg5.7157510-5p 47 40 [ wWP-3430B0T-3C 10 48 lysed4a10992-rN 243
$H-8041202-1P 1% & l55-762073%-5P 42 34 | wp-D0430800-3¢ 12 A% ys-0atn0n2-pn 4 43
SR-3041202~7F 1% 28 $§-P520750-4P §2 (4] «P-0430830-5¢ 22 43 W= 41000284 & Y4
SH-8061402~TP & %3 $5-76%0870-58 34 B3 WP~ 04 30808~5C Zh 19 WE~24 10302 KN & 24
SK-3341402~TP 14 E$] EEmTARITSN-TP 35 45 #R-3430800-5¢ 26 54 WE-DLI0ND2 KN 3 45
$M~3082002~1P 16 38 55+ 80803101 % 2% #F=0433500-5¢ 56 44 WS~ D4 1O002-%K 8 47
SH-3082002-1P 18 13 55~3080413-1P 34 5t #E-3436833~5¢ 54 4% W= 0618002 KN LI 1
$H=3050813~5¢E &7 23 £5-8080810-5P 35 52 WP=0435820~5¢ 84 2 WE~ 3L 10002 XN n 45
SK-9051203~5¢ 14 S5 }55-3030&80-1p 36 &0 jWP-3430830-8¢C 58 B W5-3510002-8N 12 27
$H=-9061080-5F 47 38 }55-B031210-7H 42 5 jwP-0430830-5¢ 58 3% | us-0410002-xN 12 50
SM-9051203-5¢F é 45 35~5110320~%5p 2% 79 we=04 30809~5¢ 59 51 WE~04 10002 =8N 20 3
 SN-3061203-5¢ 47 1T 183~BN1D4T0-YP &0 31  1¥P~343U230-5¢C 50 14 lus-0410002-K% 22 29

From the library of: Superiosg&Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX QF PARTS

% &l

Part No. fage Ref. Pars Ne Page Rel. Fart No. Paga  Ref. Fart No. Prags Ret.
&% x e 2% x 7% X 3 X No. &% -1 Mo,

W§~0410002-4N 24 &0 ws-0821215~€8 & &
Ws~3410DD02-EK 24 5% 450220002~ 4R 2 17
WE~G&10002-KN 27 34 We-0320002-4N 3 L6
HE-0R10002-x) 52 34 wE~0828042~KN 4 4
WE-BAT0002 kK 54 45 W3-0B828402~K¥ § 2?7
HS-04100032-¢y 54 L1t WS=0B200032 4N 12 14
W=GA10002-Xy 54 2 w§-G520002-KHN 1% 13
WE- 041000288 s34 7 WE~0820002-K% 2 ¢
Ws=0410002-xH 58 12 Ws~08Z0002-KY 24 52
W5-0410002~K% 53 18 WS~ 08205028 2% 17
W5-B410002-KH 58 b4 WS-UBR2D0D2-EN 26 &5
WE~DA 10002 wKY A0 13 ¥3-0820002~%RK 54 24
@3~04138062~KH &0 14 WS- IG2ONGE-KY 5z 3
WE-D410002-KH 50 23 ¥5-12200062-%4 12 57
@E~0461080=x7 52 13 W3-1443202~-¥E% &7 34
W5=D451040-K7 3E 58 WI~GEL1510-KP 47 4%
WE-A5310002-KN 2 L7

W3~0%10002-XK 4 13

WE-DITONDE~KN & 17 N40-350005%1 49 &1
W5-05100602-KN 4 27 0ad-000013180 40 4“0
W5~ 0510002~ N 4 39

wi~0%10002-KN 8 37

W-0510002~KN 10 33 101-09908 40 20
WE-0S10007~KN 12 20 101~31120% 60 k¥4
WS~0510002-KN 12 24 101-120%2 4% 11
W3=0510002~xXN 12 54 101-12357 [Ay] 5
W5=0510002-xN 14 -] 10112407 40 k4]
Ws=0510002-%N 24 22-3

WE~0510002~KN 26 -3

#5-0510002-¥¥y 26 43

W3=0510032-xN 26 73

€Em0519002~KK 27 14

W5-8318002~Kk% 27 h¥4

Ws~0510002-K% 32 19

WG5S 10002 -x% 54 3%

WS-NSIB0G02~RN 54 43

PECH LR VIR & i1 68

WE-3510002 4N $4 0

W3~H510002 KN Sé 17

#5~03510002-8N 58 34

wWi~HS10602-XK b 41

WE~0310802~kN 58 43

#E~03100083 -84 53 &7

W5-3510002-xY 50 ¢

wE=B511302~4N 32 28

WE~05113092~KN 32 23

WE-BFZ1010-¥N 47 24

WEGSI10M0-XN i7 27

WE~-0521010~xp &2 17

WS-G5 214G10~xp 4% 14

Wi 3HT0D02 KN 2 34

A5=0ATOOB~KN & A

W3-G510002~KR 6 49

Wi-081G052 XN 3 42

WE~J610002-KN 3 16

W5=3510002-KXN 3 30

W~ Ge00NL-KN 3 64

Ws~060002-KN 14 16

A5 =06490002~KN 10 48

W3~ DA10002-AN 12 2

W5=0610002 KK ih 3

WS=D5100D2~XN ts 28

w5i~3610002-X4 16 14

WEmDE10002~KN 14 [

w3-0510002~K¥% 14 B2

Wi-98180G02-KR 19 22

W5=D61A0G0 KN 13 3%

$5-04610002~K¥ 1% L4

4$~0510002-KN 22 3

W04 100028 24 24

Y$-DE1030 I-KR 24 62

WI-0510002-XY 24 48

YS-0&100C2 kY 5 iz

45-05610002-XY 25 2%

W5-0510002«xN 26 b3}

#5346 10002-k¥ 28 &9

WE~3610032-K8 27 12

$5~3510002~kN 54 18

WE-G6ID052-KY 54 23

W3=35103%2~KN 5% 1%

- BB —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




®

TONYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL ¢0., 1D,  Aeem=ehg L Rbhn\=at

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LIe@:ed in Japan(T)





